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Air Filter Assembly
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TRISHARE AL

Air Filter Assembly

Fel RE VRS o5 e #E Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700|704]750]754({800|804]850|854
1 [700.11.101 B700.11.101/W ‘ZE& Elbow 1+1:i1:81:8181§8181:81¢%81
2 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-70-89: Mz$EDI0 Clamp D90 2:12:212:212:212:2:2
3 (800.11.102 B800.11.102 ERRE (E) Hose 1+1:1:+1:1:1§1:+1:81+11
4 (800.11.011-1 B800.11.011-1/W ZE g e 0424 (f/ &) iSupport weldment 1:1:1:1:8181:81:81381¢%1
5 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8X20-8.8: BE M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 313:3:13:3:13:3:13:3:{3
6 [GB/T93 D05-93-08D H#J58 Washer 8 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
7 |GB/T93 D05-93-10D H#PE10 Washer 10 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
8 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10X25-8.8 { BEFEM10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 212:212:212:212:212
9 (700.11.010-1 B700.11.010-1 (&3E2RE R, Air filter assembly 1+:1:i1:81§8181§8181:81¢%81
10 |700.11.010A B700.11.010A ZSyEFE MR Air filter assembly 1i1:i1:+1+1+1:1:1:1:1
11 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-70-89: M&£ED70 Clamp D70 1+1:1:+1:1:+1§1:+1:81+%1
12 (700.11.012 B700.11.012/W ZEyEss FEERESH Support Connecting weldment 1:1:1:1:81818181381¢%81
13 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 H#.58 Washer 8 1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:81+1
14 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BERIM10 Nut M10 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81




;/% il] 7IN IE\ ﬁi
Cooling System Assembly
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RHR S

Cooling System Assembly

FE] KRB RS ok e HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700(704|750| 754|800(804|850| 854
1 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-70-89: Mx£ED90 Clamp D90 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 [700.13.110 B700.13.110  /KFEBKIKE Inlet hose of water tank 1 1 1 1:1 1 1 1 11
3 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BEREM10 Nut M10 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
4 (900.13.113 B900.13.113 OBy YE Bolt 2.2, 2 2i12:2:2 2 22
5 {800.13.010-3AL :B800.13.010-3AL /K58 & ¥, Water tank Assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [700.13.114 B700.13.114  KfHH/KIKE Outlet hose of water tank 1 1 1 1:1:1 1 1:1:i1
7 14 TP Compound washer 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
8 [700.13.130 B700.13.130  ZE.LUE Hollow bolt 4.4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 (800.13.040-1 B800.13.040-1 PLyM¥A #12% 5 Oil cooler assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 H#J58 Washer 8 212:212:212:212:2i2
11 |GB/T93 D05-93-8D HPE8 Washer 8 2:2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2
12 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8X20-8.8: BE M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 9:9:i919i9:i9191 95919
13 |700.13.112 B700.13.112 B R Rubber Washer 212:212:212:212:212
14 |700.13.013-2 B700.13.013-2 HLmA =t E S8 Oilinlet pipe assembly foroilcooleri 1 i1 i1 :i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
15 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6X16 4Z#:M6X 16 Bolt M6x16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
16 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-06 #56 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
17 |GB/T93 D05-93-6D HPE6 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
18 [700.13.123 B700.13.123/W Jh& & Oil pipe keeper 6 6.6 6 6 6 6 6 6.6
19 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-6 1E £EM6 Nut M6 313:3i13:3i13:313:3:3
20 (700.13.014-2 B700.13.014-2 HLmA IR HMWE S Oiloutlet pipe assembly foroilcooler: 1 i1 :1:1:1:i1:i1i1:1:1
21 (700.13.111 B700.13.111 B R Rubber Washer 212:212:212:212:2:2
22 |GB/T95 D05-95-10 #HE10 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
23 (800.47.072 B800.47.072/T K{EFRIEE4: Support weldmentforwatertank: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1




Cooling System Assembly

Fe] R= YIRS i e BE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854
24 |GB/T6178 D03-6178-10 WEREM10 Nut M10 4:4:4:4:4:4:14:14:4:4
25 |GB/T91 D09-91-2.5X30 442.5X30 Pin 2.5x30 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
26 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12X25 (4E#:M12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
27 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HPE 12 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
28 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 H#.P512 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
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Engine Control Mechanism
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REWLERAD =B

Engine Control Mechanism

FE RE WRLARAD o5 e B Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 ]700.20.018-2 B700.20.018-2 48 -khrgk S K Extinguish wire assembly 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
2 (800.20.012 B800.20.012 ZRAFWITEE Hand throttle assembly 1i1:1:81:181813181¢:1
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-6D H4 586 Washer 6 3:3:13:13i3:13:13:3:3:3
4 |GB/T5781 D01-5781-6X16 #Z#EM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 3:3:3i3:3:3:3:3:3:3
5 [700.20.127A B700.20.127A i FHIE% Cover,hand throttle 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:¢1
6 [GB/T96 D05-96-10 H#HE10 Washer 10 1¢1:i1:81:8181§8181:81¢%81
7 |GB/T5780 D01-5780-10X45 WZ#:M10 X 45 Bolt M10x45 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T68 D02-68-6X30  WZE&TM6 X 30 Screw M6x30 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
9 (800.20.011 B800.20.011 I B AR R 1 Foot throttle rocker weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |[800.20.013-1 B800.20.013-1 Iy 19 2R .5 Ak Spring-type straight pin-slotted5x20: 1 : 1 11 :1:1:1:1{1:1:1
11 |300.20.125 B300.20.125 [B] o7 spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T91 D09-91-2X16 FEa4H2X 16 Split pin 2x16 2:12:121212:12:12:12:212




REWLERAD =B

Engine Control Mechanism

Fe| RS YRR ok Name Hiik Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
13 |GB/97.1 D05-97.1-06 HuH8l6 Washer 6 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
14 |GB/T882 D09-882-5x20 44#hB5X 20 Bracket for wire 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:12:2:2
15 |800.20.106 B800.20.106 FHIT AR The hand accelerator adjustsapole: 6 : 6 : 6 : 6 : 6 :6 :6:6:6:6
16 [JB/T7940.1-1995:D11-7940.1-6x1 yli#FM6 The oil cup M6 T 7 777777717
17 |GB/97.1 D05-97.1-16 HuHE 16 Washer 16 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/91 D09-91-3x25 T O443 X 25 The openings sells 3 xs 25 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1




%é%ﬁl‘é\ﬁﬁ (—' )
Clutch Assembly( [ )
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EARER (—)
Clutch Assembly (1)

FEl_ RE YRR i Name HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
700.21.011A B700.21.011A B4 2HREHK 1 1:1:1:1:1
850.21.011 B850.21.011 B4R B 1:1:1:1
1 |GB/T874 D08-874-4x7 GETAXT Rivet 4x7 T2:72:72:72:72:72:72:72:72:172
700.21.013 B700.21.013 FEE B 1:+1:14+11 1i1:1:+14+1
2 |[700.21.115 B700.21.115 EEER Main wearing plate 2:2:1212:12:12:2:2:12:2
3 |700.21.114 B700.21.114 FEEE SR Main wearing plate hub 1:1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1
4 1700.21.116 B700.21.116 I EREE B E E AR Main wearing plate fixedpiece: 1 { 1 i1 i1 i1:i1i1i1i1:1
5 1700.21.131 B700.21.131 SELApET Flat rivet 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
6 |(700.21.101 B700.21.101 B4t ER Main pressure plateforclutch: 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:i1:i1:1
7 |GB/T6171 D03-6171-8x1x30 HE M8 X 1 X 30 Nut M8x1x30 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
8 |GB/T5786 D01-5786-8x1 WEMEM8 X1 Bolt M8x1 3:1313i31313i13:3131!3
9 [700.21.102 B700.21.102 e Disk spring 2:2:12:2:12:2:12:2:2:2
10 |700.21.112 B700.21.112 #E Gasket 9:9:19:9:9:9:9:9:9:9
11 (700.21.103 B700.21.103 B BEEE iR Auxiliarywearingplatewelt: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
700.21.014 B700.21.014 Bl R 1y S B 1 1 1:1:1:1: 1 1 1:1
12 (700.21.118 B700.21.118 BB Auxiliary wearing plate 2:2:2:2:2:2
700.21.118A B700.21.118A FlEEEEH Auxiliary wearing plate 12:12:12: 12
13 (700.21.117 B700.21.117 B BERE e B Auxiliary wearingplatehub : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
14 (700.21.119 B700.21.119 B EEE F E e Aucxiliary wearing plate fixedpiece: 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1
700.21.119A B700.21.119A B EEEE FFH 24 Auxiliary wearing plate fixed piece 1:i1:i1:1
15 |700.21.104 B700.21.104 Bl BE#E Fr AR Auxiliary wearing plate pressureplate: 1 : 1 : 1 {1 {1 :1:i1%¢{1%i1%11
16 [700.21.105 B700.21.105 s Clutch housing 1:1:1:1 1:i1:1:1:i1
17 1700.21.111 B700.21.111 INBE— 2 B AT [ 2 R Small shaft-fixed seat of throw-outlever i 3 : 3 : 31 3:3:3:3:3:3:3
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g BeE#HLAR (—)
Cont. Clutch Assembly (1)

e[ R= PR i e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700[704|750]754|800({804| 850|854
18 |700.21.110 B700.21.110 Ay aar pd Fixed seat of throw-out lever 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
19 |[700.21.113 B700.21.113 Ay aml L Tl Adjusting spring of throw-outlever i 3 : 3 :3:3:13:3:3:3:3:3
20 (700.21.106 B700.21.106 BERES B Throw-out lever,clutch pressureplate: 31 3:3:3:i3:3:3:3:3:3
21 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 #1588 Washer 8 6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
22 |GB/T91 D09-91- 3.2x16 FFH4H3.2X 16 Split pin 3.2x16 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6
23 1700.21.107 B700.21.107 NN B S B A R 5 [ %2 444 :Small shaft-throw-out lever fixed with clotchhousing § 3 1 3 {1 3 i 3:3:3:3:3:3:3
24 1700.21.109 B700.21.109 AR ERAT Adjusting bolt for throw-outlever: 3 : 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
25 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-10x1.25x40  JZFEM10 X 1. 25 X 40 Bolt M10x1.25x40 3i13:3i13:3i13:313:3:13
26 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 JHEE IR 10 Single coil springlock washer10: 6 : 6 : 6 1 6 :1 6 6 :6:6: 66
27 |GB/T27 D01-27-10x40  4E#:M10X 40 Bolt M10x40 212:212:212:212:212

11
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Clutch Assembly(II )
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BEEREE (3D
Clutch Assembly (1II)

= = A HE Qty.

E-z- sztrtjzo. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650|654(700|704]|750 7(§4y800 804(850(854
1 |GB/T276 D06-276-6023 yRVAFR%EK60203 Deep groove ball bearing60203 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 D06-276-996713 {{ & AN #2996713 Bearing 996713 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
3 [700.21.120-3  B700.21.120-3/W | B & 283 7 fa 7K Ji Dust felt ring 11

800.21.120 B800.21.120 B AR R R Dust felt ring 1i1:i1:1:1:81:1¢%1
4 |GB/T1152 D11-1152-10x1 yl#FM10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2:12:212:2:12:212:212
5 1700.21.124-1 B700.21.124-1 B-&54 AL /AR (Thrust bearing extension spring of clutch | 2 | 2

800.21.124-1 B800.21.124-1 (E-&54 fydliA&$r /738 EE Thrust bearing extension spring of clutch 219:i92i19:i92i19:i92i9
6 |700.21.122 B700.21.122/W | ES 4224y B8t 4 T Short separating shaft,clutch 1:1:1:1:81818181381¢%1
7 |[700.21.121 B700.21.121 BA s S ms Thrusting seat ,clutch 1:1

800.21.121 B800.21.121 B AR S e Thrusting seat ,clutch 1:1:1:1:1381:81¢41
8 [700.37.109 B700.37.109/W :I1EZNUE4T Stop bolt 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
9 |GB/T343 {RBREN 22S7-1. 40 Low carbonsteelwireSz-1.40 :1:1 1:1:i1:i1:1 1:i1: 1
10 |700.21.123 B700.21.123/W B4 a4 B a4k Long separating shaft ,clutch 1:1:1:+1:1:1:131314%1
11 |GB/T1099 D20-1099-6x25 £ [|4#6 X 25 Woodruff key 6x25 l1i1i1i1:1:1:1i1i1:1
12 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-12x55 42 #:M12%55 Bolt M12x55 212:212:212:212:212
13 (800.21.125 B800.21.125 BEaRBYRE Controlling rocker,clutch 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:2:2
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HupE 12 Single coil springlockwasher12: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
15 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 2:12:212:2:12:2:12:212
16 |800.21.161 B800.21.161 HEAF Handspike 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 #HE10 Single coil springlockwasher10: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x20 443. 2%20 Sell 3.2*20 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
19 [800.21.159 B800.21.159 BRI B A Nut 10- left 1:+1:1:+1:i1:+1:181§814%1
20 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BE KEMS Nut M8 1:+1:1:+1:1:+1:1:+1:1+1

13




% HeEsmEm (D)

Clutch Assembly (1II)

Fel RE YIEHRAS o5 e B Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700|704]750]754({800|804]850|854
21 1160.43.103 B160.43.103/W #IzhhiFF A% X Make to move to pull poleadjustmentfork : 1 {1 :1:1:i1:i1:i1:1:i1:1
22 (JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-8x1 yhAFM8 X 1 Oil cup M8x1 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
23 1800.21.016-1/T :B800.21.016/T EA&=d|aiRE RS/ ThecluchinthecentershakesarmHantomatchapiece © 1 : 1 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
24 1700.43.134-1 B700.43.124-1 EBfEEY Allied connect fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10  WERRM10 Nut M10 222 2 22 22 2 2
26 [800.21.012-1  B800.21.012-1 BT YHRIATIEA A  hecuchis adjustable the Han pulling apole matchapiece” | 9 1 9 1 21 21212121212 2
27 |GB/T882 D09-882-10%32 44%HB10%*32 Sell stalk B 10*32 212:212:212:212:212
28 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x20 443. 2%20 Left-hand rod clevis 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
29 1800.21.017-1 B800.21.017-1/T | B & 25 it B 12 &1 The clutch pedal arm Han matchesapiece : 1 ¢ 1 i1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 [184.21S.103 B184.21S.103 i E4&fRpkiR A Clutch pedal spring coil 1:1:1:1:1:8138181:8141
31 |GB/T91 D09-91-3x16 443%16 Left-hand rod clevis 3x16 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:2:2
32 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-8 H#JE8 Single coil springlockwasher8 @ 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
33 |GB/T6172 D03-6172-10(7%) W& RFM10-£ Nut M10 - left 1 1 1:1 1:1:1:1:1 1
34 |700.43.152-1 B700.43.152-1/W  EjjeiE#E Y The left Xuan links fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
35 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x8  443. 28 Left-hand rod clevis 3.2x8 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
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Clutch and Control Mechanism Assembly ( 1)

15



EARER (—)
Clutch Assembly (1)

el KRB YRR ok Name B& Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 1900.21.030 B900.21.030 4y B BR B Release bearing 1 1 1 1:1:1 1
2 1800.21.213 B800.21.213 B 43 58 Sl 2K R Release bearing seat 1: 1 1 1:1:1 1
3 (800.21.113 B800.21.113 RAEEY Pin 2: 2 2
4 1800.21.108 B800.21.108 P& EE
5 (804.21.122 B804.21.122 B AAt o B ki il Short separatingshaftclutch: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [700.37.109 B700.37.109/W :1FZhg4T Stop bolt 2:2:2:12:2 2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T343 {RBRAN££.S7-1. 40 LowcarbonsteelwireSz-140: 1 1 1 1:1:i1:1 1 11
8 [804.21.213 B804.21.213 BE4HRY Auxiliary clutch fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |(804.21.123 B804.21.123 B AR K i Long separatingshaft,clutch: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T6171 D01-5783-12*10 M2 M12 X 10 Bolt M12x10 1+1:81+1:1:1:81:81:81¢%81
11 |GB/T93 D06-93-12 HPE12 Washer 12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 (800.21.109 B800.21.109 B & B ST 2n 1+1+1+1+1:1:1:1:i1:i1
13 |184.21S5.103 B184.215.103 - 30 TS 1:+181+1:1:1:81:81:81¢%81
14 |GB/T822 D09-822-10*%30 44%H ClevispinwithheadB10x30: 1 : 1 {1 :1:1:1i1:1:1:1
15 |GB/T97.1 D06-97.1-10 H#PE10 Washer 10 1:+1:+1+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/91 D09-91-3.2*20 JF 4 Split pin 3.2x20 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 1800.21.110 B800.21.110 B &~y 48 1:+1:+1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8*20  HEFEM8 X 20 Bolt M8x25 6 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
19 |GB/T93 D06-93-08D #4EES8 Washer 8 6 6:6:6 6:6:6:6:6: 6
20 |900.21.021A B900.21.021A FhHHEIBEAHRHFHEH Control handle assembly,PTOclutch: 1 (1§ 1 :1:1:1:i1:1:i1:i1
21
22
23 LB S BRAN

16




BEsELIRWNMEERK (Z2)
Clutch and Control Mechanism Assembly (11)
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EARER (—)
Clutch Assembly (1)

el RE YRR g Name ¥ Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 (700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 (400.21S.108 D18-996713  ¥&BhHHA&996713 Bearing 996713 1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 [800.21.212 B800.21.212 X4 AR R Release buse ,mainclutch : 1 1: 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 (800.21.113 B800.21.113 RAEEY Pin 2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
4 1700.37.109 B700.37.109/W :IFZhig4T Stop bolt 2:2 2:12:2: 22 2:2:2
5 |GB/T343 {RBREN£2SZ-1. 40 LowcarbonsteelwireSz-140: 1 1 1 1 :1:1:1 1 11
6 |704.21.122 B704.21.122/W | ES 4224y B8 duhy 4 Short separating shaftclutch: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |(804.21.212 B804.21.212 FEESIRY Auxiliary clutch fork 1:1:+1+1:+1:1:1:1:1:i1
8 [704.21.123 B704.21.123/W ES 4224 B il Long separatingshaft,clutch: 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [800.21.105 B800.21.105 FESRRE Controlling rocker,clutch 1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T1099 D20-1099-6x25 > [R4#6 X 25 Woodruff key 6x25 11 :1:1: 1:171:1:1: 1
11 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x20 443. 2%20 Left-hand rod clevis 2:2:12:12:2:2:12:2:2:2
12 |GB/T882 D09-882-10x32 44%HB10*32 Sell stalk B 10*32 2:212:121212:2:2:12:2
13 |700.43.134-1 B700.43.124-1 BREEX Allied connect fork 1:+181+1:1:1:81:81:81¢%81
14 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BERFM10 Nut M10 1+1+1+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
15 1800.21.020 b800.21.020 B & AT RS 1:i1:i1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/T6172 D03-6172-10(%) MEREM10-/4 Nut M10 - left 1 111371711 1 11
17 |700.43.152-1 B700.43.152-1/W | EjjgiEiE X The left Xuan links fork 1:+1:+1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
18
19
20
21
22
23 LB S BRAN
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BAREBRANMMER (=)
Clutch and Control Mechanism Assembly (111)
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EARER (—)
Clutch Assembly (1)

s

Ser.No.

(%2

Part No.

YrrHRAD
ERP No.

Name

HE Qty.

650

654

700

704]750|754(800

804

850

854

800.21.011

B800.21.011

800.37.104A

B800.37.104A

I shaft
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HAE AR AR

Exhaust System
Fel RE VRS o5 e #E Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 [700.22.010 B700.22.010 THFE 2 Muffler 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:81:¢1
2 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 2#M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 H#HE10 Washer 10 8:18i18:i8:i8i8:i8:8i8:8
4 (700.22.103 B700.22.103 HRERN Gasket, exhaust pipe 1i1:1:81:1:81:8181:81¢1
5 (700.22.101-2/3 :B700.22.101-2/J {HEETE Exhaust pipe 1¢1i1:81§i181:8181:81¢%81
700.22.101A-1 :B700.22.101A-1 {HEETE Exhaust pipe 1:1:i1:+1:1:+1:1:1:81:%1
6 |(700.22.011 B700.22.011 PEERSH Protecting sleeve, weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1¢:1
700.22.011A B700.21.011A P BEESMH Protecting sleeve, weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T93 D05-93-6 #. 86 Woasher 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
8 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x12 WEFEM6x12 Bolt M6x12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
9 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 HPE8 Washer 8 6:6: 6166 6i6:i6:6:6
10 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x16 :#EFM8x16 Bolt M8x16 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
11 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x30 :4&FM10x30 Bolt M10x30 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 (700.22.012 B700.22.012 P EEERESH Protecting sleeve, weldment 1i1:1:81:8181:8181:81¢1
700.22.012A B700.22.012A =B FEREESH Protecting sleeve, weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1¢:1
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AIHERK (—
Front Axle Assembly( I )
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SR (—)
Front Axle Assembly (1)

2 2 & HE Qty.

s}?:.:. sztrtjzo. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650 654(700{704]|750 7(§4y800 804(850(854
1 [700.31.105 B700.31.105 H#.5 Washer A A A A A
2 1700.31.106 B700.31.106 EME Locating sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
3 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
4 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 #HE 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
5 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x135 WE#M16 X 135 Bolt M16x135 2 2 2 2 2
6 |[GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x80 : B2 #:M16 X 80 Bolt M16x80 4 4 4 4 4
7 |(700.31.101 B700.31.101/W FEZE Holder 1 1 1 1

650B.31.101 B650B.31.101/W i f£48 Holder 1
8 (700.31.104 B700.31.104 BRE R Washer for swing shaft 2 2 2 2 2
9 1700.31.016 B700.31.106 ViED) Oil sealing 2 2 2 2 2
10 |JB/T 7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1:yl#FAM10 X 1 Oil cup M10x1 1 1 1 1 1
11 (700.31.013 B700.31.013 AEEHA Outer cover unit 1 1 1 1 1
12 |700.31.102 B700.31.102 RyERh Swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
13 |700.31.103 B700.31.103 EEMSiER Locating plate for swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 93 D05-93-14 HupE 14 Washer 14 2 2 2 2 2
15 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-14x35 2 #eM14 X 35 Bolt M14x35 2 2 2 2 2
16 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x70 (BE£M16 X 70 Bolt M16x70 2 2 2 2 2

AEE Just right amout
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Front Axle Assembly( Il )
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Outer cover unit



BrEER (2)

Front Axle Assembly (II)

Fsl RE PR 5 e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T 6172 D03-6172-24x2 WERFM24 X 2 Nut M24x2 1 1 1 1 1
2 |GB/T 93 D05-93-24 H#pE 24 Washer 24 1 1 1 1 1
3 |700.31.115 B700.31.115 I pE Washer for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
4 (700.31.113 B700.31.113 A E Trapezoidal arm, right 1 1 1 1 1
5 1700.31.121 B700.31.121 SERBT A E Dust cap for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
6 (700.31.016 B700.31.016 ViED) Oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
7 |700.31.015 B700.31.015 NESEHE CH) Inner cover unit, right 1 1 1 1 1
8 |JB/T 7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1 :ylARAM10 X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
9 |GB/T575 D01-575-16x1.5x110 HZ#M16 X 1. 5X 110 Bolt M16x1.5x110 3 3 3 3 3
10 (700.31.120 B700.31.120 Y EEE Supprot sleeve 3 3 3 3 3
11 |GB/T 97.1 D05-97.1-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
12 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 HpE 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
13 |GB/T 6172 D03-6172-16x1.5 #2RM16X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 3 3 3 3 3
14 |GB/T 301 D06-301-51109 #hz&51109 Bearing 51109 1 1 1 1 1
15 |GB/T 9877.1 D07-9877.1-60x85x14-F : i 5} FBGO X 85 X 14 Oil sealing FB60x85x14 2 2 2 2 2
16 |GB/T 1099 D20-1099-10x13x32 1410 X 13 X 32 Key 10x13x32 1 1 1 1 1
17 |700.31.011 B700.31.011 BErRe Steering knuckle weldment 1 1 1 1 1
18 |700.31.111 B700.31.111 B8k Bolt for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
19 |700.31.112 B700.31.112 IR Front hub 1 1 1 1 1
20 |700.31.110 B700.31.110 B EE R Nut for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
21 |GB/T 893.1 D10-893.1-85 4585 Circlip 85 1 1 1 1 1
22 |GBI/T 297 D06-297-32209 :%h#32209 Bearing 32209 1 1 1 1 1
23 |GB/T 297 D06-297-32306 :#li&32306 Bearing 32306 1 1 1 1 1

26




. AIEIER (2D
Cont. Front Axle Assembly (II)

Frs K5 YIRS P Narme HE Qty.
serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700| 704|750 754|800{804|850| 854
24 |700.31.117 B700.31.117 #hA& IEIREAE Trust washer for bearing 1 1 1 1 1
25 (700.31.118 B700.31.118 2R} Nut 1 1 1 1 1
26 |GB/T 91 D09-91-4x40 444X 40 Pin 4x40 1 1 1 1 1
27 [700.31.109 B700.31.109 %8 gLk Gasket of hub cover 1 1 1 1 1
28 |700.31.108 B700.31.108 i Hub cover of front wheel 1 1 1 1 1

Al
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Outer cover unit
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Hr#LER ()

Front Axle Assembly (III)

Fe| RS YRR ok Name Hiik Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700[704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 |GB/T5785 D01-5785-16x1.5x110 HEAREM16 X 1. 5X 110 Bolt M16x1.5x110 3 3 3 3 3
2 1700.31.120 B700.31.120 YEEE Supprot sleeve 3 3 3 3 3
3 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
4 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 #HE 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
5 |GB/T 6172 D03-6172-16x1.5 48RM16X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 3 3 3 3 3
6 [GB/T 6172 D03-6172-24x2 HZ&RFM24 X 2 Nut M24x2 1 1 1 1 1
7 |GBI/T 93 D05-93-24 HupE24 Washer 24 1 1 1 1 1
8 (700.31.115 B700.31.115 SEEE R Washer for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
9 |[700.31.119 B700.31.119 LR Trapezoidal arm, left 1 1 1 1 1
10 (700.31.121 B700.31.121 SEENB B Dust cap for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
11 |700.31.016 B700.31.016 i ES) Oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
12 [JB/T 7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1 ylARAM10 X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
13 |700.31.012 B700.31.012 NEBHG (7 Inner cover unit, left 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 301 D06-301-51109 :#f&51109 Bearing 51109 1 1 1 1 1
15 |GB/T 9877.1 D07-9877.1-60x85x14-F { Y 35 FB60 X 85 X 14 Oil sealing FB60x85x14 2 2 2 2 2
16 (700.31.011 B700.31.011 BhTEREEe Steering knuckle weldment 1 1 1 1 1
17 |GB/T 1099 D20-1099-10x13x32 1410 X 13X 32 Key 10%13x%32 1 1 1 1 1
18 (700.31.111 B700.31.111 EE LY o Bolt for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
19 [700.31.110 B700.31.110 IR ERIR R Nut for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
20 |700.31.112 B700.31.112 GIES% 4 Front hub 1 1 1 1 1
21 |GB/T 893.1 D10-893.1-85 #4885 Circlip 85 1 1 1 1 1
22 |GBIT 297 D06-297-32209 i%h#%32209 Bearing 32209 1 1 1 1 1
23 |GB/T 297 D06-297-32306 :#li&32306 Bearing 32306 1 1 1 1 1

29




. AIEER ()
Cont. Front Axle Assembly (III)

e RZ YIRS 27K Name HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
24 1700.31.117 B700.31.117 B IR Trust washer for bearing 1 1 1 1 1
25 |GB/T 91 D09-91-4x40 54X 40 Pin 4x40 1 1 1 1 1
26 (700.31.118 B700.31.118 WE R} Nut 1 1 1 1 1
27 |700.31.109 B700.31.109 B SR Gasket of hub cover 1 1 1 1 1
28 (700.31.108 B700.31.108 IR Hub cover of front wheel 1 1 1 1 1

30




ATdE R (M)
Front Axle Assembly(IV )
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Trapezoidal arm, left




B (1)

Front Axle Assembly (IV)

RS VRS o e HE Quy:

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T 9459 D03-9459-16x1.5 W2RM16X 1. 5 Nut M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T91 D09-91-4x30 #4 X 30 Pin 4x30 2 2 2 2 2
3 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 2 2 2 2 2
4 (700.31.020 B700.31.020 AR L B R Ball joint assembly, right 1 1 1 1 1
5 |GB/T 6173 D03-6173-20x1.5 42RM20X 1. 5 Nut M20x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
6 |700.31.137-1 B700.31.137-1 ABEHNIAFAEE Inner connecting pipe of cross pull rod, right { ] 1 1 1 1
7 |GB/T 6171 D03-6171-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 2 2 2 2 2
8 |GB/T 93 D05-93-12 H#E12 Washer 12 2 2 2 2 2
9 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 HHE12 Washer 12 2 2 2 2 2
10 (700.31.153 B700.31.153 Bhie1 Clip of cross pull rod 2 2 2 2 2
11 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-12x50 : #E#:M12 X 50 Bolt M12x50 2 2 2 2 2
12 |700.31.154 B700.31.154 i EOR an Cross pull rod 1 1 1 1 1
13 (700.31.138 B700.31.138 EEhfFRES Inner connecting pipe of cross pull rod, left i 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 6173 D03-6173-20x1.5(72) WERFM20 X 1. 5/ Nut M20x1.5 left 1 1 1 1 1
15 |700.31.022 B700.31.022 EEEREESL B AR Ball joint assembly, left 1 1 1 1 1
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BIECE R STER s )
Front Ballast & Bracket (optional)
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BIME LS (53
Front Ballast & Braket Coptional)

FE| RS PR 5 Name HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654|700|704|750(754(800|804| 850|854
1 |GB/T 6107 D03-6107-16 EREM16 Nut M16 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 |(GBI/T 93 D05-93-16 #E16 Washer 16 10;10:10;10:10:10:10;10:10: 10
3 [GBIT97.1 D05-97.1-16 16 Washer 16 10{10:10;10:10:10:10:10: 10 10
4 (700.31.201 B700.31.201 BEAT Screw Lever 2:121212:21212:121212
5 [700.31.214 B700.31.214 Hij fig 2 Front ballast 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
6 |[300E.31.011 B300E.31.011 ®iBcEEESH Connect pin 1i1:1:31:i1i1:i1:1:11+¢1
7 [300E.35.020 B300E.35.020 B4R ESH Split pin 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T5786 D01-5786-18x1.5-50 BEAEM18 X 1. 5X 50 Bolt M18x1.5x50 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
9 [GB/T93 D05-93-18 HPE18 Washer 18 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
10 |700.31.203 B700.31.203 P Washer 44141 4:4:4:4:4:4:4
11 |700.31.024-3 B700.31.024-3 FEETIEEEMH Bracket 1i1:131:i1i1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x35  #2#£M16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
13 |GB/T93 D05-93-16 #HE16 Washer 16 10:10:10:10:10:10: 10: 10: 10: 10
14 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #E16 Washer 16 6 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6
15 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x35  #2#&M16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
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BB R A (—)

Front Driving Axle Assembly( 1)

Fsl RE YRR 5 e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x135 WE#M16 X 135 Bolt M16x135 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 #HE 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
3 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
4 (704.31.101-1 B704.31.101-1/W {£48 Holder 1 1 1 1

654.31.101 B654.31.101/W FEZE Holder 1

5 (700.31.106 B700.31.106 EME Locating sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
6 [GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x80 : #2#:M16 X 80 Bolt M16x80 6 6 6 6 6
7 |GB/T 93 D05-93-18 #HE18 Washer 18 4 4 4 4 4
8 |GB/T 5785 D01-5785-18x1.5x70  WEAEM18 X 1. 5X 70 Bolt M18x1.5x70 4 4 4 4 4
9 |(704.31.001 B704.31.001 BT ORShHF 8 R Front Driving Axle Assembly 1 1 1 1 1
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BIOREIEE A (Z)
Front Driving Axle Assembly( I )
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BIRBIHFE A (=)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(1I)

P RZ YIRS 27K Name #E Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 WE#M8X20-Zn * D Bolt M8x20-Zn-D 1 1 1 1 1
2 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 HAEL I8 Single coil spring lock washer 8 1 1 1 1 1
3 [704.31.213 B704.31.213 VHI T4 e S B, Cylinder pin roll assembly 1 1 1 1 1
4 |GB/T 1152 D11-1152-10x1 :ylAFM10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
5 |704.40.131 B704.40.131 HEYg pipe 1 1 1 1 1
6 |(700.40.112 B700.40.112 ZDERFEM16X 1. 5 Hollow bolt M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
7 |JB/T 982 D05-982-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 4 4 4 4 4
8 |704.40.020 B704.40.020 VLA B SRR Cylinder rigid pipe assembly , left 1 1 1 1 1
9 (704.31.212 B704.31.212 AY%h Pin roll 1 1 1 1 1
10 |704.31.214 B704.31.214 B 1 Washer of pin roll I 2 2 2 2 2
11 |GB/T91 D09-91-4x30 FFEO454X30 Split pin 4x30 3 3 3 3 3
12 |704.31.021 B704.31.021 1% ) YR 4R o Steering cylinder assembly 1 1 1 1 1
13 |GB/T 6171 D03-6171-16x1.5 48 RM16X 1. 5 Nut M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
14 |704.31.022 B704.31.022 ERREEEL B R Left ball joint assembly 1 1 1 1 1
15 |704.31.201 B704.31.201 BN an Cross drawbar 1 1 1 1 1
16 |GB/T 6173 D03-6173-24x1.5 #E2RFM24 X 1. 5 Nut M24x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
17 |704.31.023 B704.31.023 AR L Bk, Right ball joint assembly 1 1 1 1 1
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BrRBIH BB ()

Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

Fel RE VRS o5 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 |GB/T 5786 D01-5786-10x1.25x30  HEAREM10 X 1. 25 X 30 Bolt M10x1.25x30 12 12 12 12 12
2 [JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1: Hi@ R JEyEMWMMMI0X 1 :Oil cup M10x1 5 5 5 ) 5
3 [704.31.108 B704.31.108 e King pin 4 4 4 4 4
4 1704.31.123 B704.31.123 TR Adjusting shim A A A A A
5 (704.31.131 B704.31.131 NiHED) Oil sealing 4 4 4 4 4
6 |GB/T297 D06-297-32006 :#l&32006 Bearing 32006 4 4 4 4 4
7 |[704.31.133 B704.31.133 s Orifice cover 4 4 4 4 4
8 |704.31.106 B704.31.106 yaxzaA Rl Right steering joint 1 1 1 1 1
9 (704.31.118 B704.31.118 FR A g A2 Bolt 2 2 2 2 2
10 (704.31.112 B704.31.112 EILian Front axle housing 1 1 1 1 1
11 |704.31.164 B704.31.164 PA N Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
12 [184.31.124 B184.31.124 @R Air pipe 1 1 1 1 1
13 |184.31.125 B184.31.125 HSMEE Air plug 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T71 D02-71-12x50  W&4TM12X 50 Bolt M12x50 2 2 2 2 2
15 |GB/T6172.1 D03-6172.1-12 4ERF12 Nut 12 2 2 2 2 2
16 [QC/T378 D01-QC378-Z3/4-14  WE $E73/4" —14 Plug Z3/4" -14 1 1 1 1 1
17 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-25x2.65 : 0Fg 25 1} FB] 25 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 25%2.65 1 1 1 1 1
18 |JB/T982 D17-982-20 H e HEE 20 Washer 20 1 1 1 1 1
19 |704.31.137 B704.31.176 WE g Plug 1 1 1 1 1
20 (704.31.176 B704.31.176 EEZRER Front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
21 [GB/T 93 D05-93-12 HpE12 Woasher 12 8 8 8 8 8
22 |GB/T 5783 D01-5783-12x35 #ZFEM12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 4 4 4 4 4

A FEE Just right amout
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2. BTSSR (Z)
Cont. Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

Fel RE VRS o5 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
23 |704.31.178 B704.31.178 IR e DS Dust cap for front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
24 |704.31.177 B704.31.177 EIRER N EES) Front skeleton oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
25 (704.31.180 B704.31.180 HATE Front sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
26 (704.31.181 B704.31.181 T 2 o Ty R R Bearing housing of front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
27 |704.31.174 B704.31.174 R e VA= Fixed flange of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
28 (704.31.173 B704.31.173 bl e oy Locking washer of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
29 |704.31.175 B704.31.175 AR A Adjusting washer of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
30 |704.31.172 B704.31.172 Bl Bk = A Fixed flange cover 1 1 1 1 1
31 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-12x55 42 £M12 X 55 Bolt M12x55 4 4 4 4 4
32 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16-40 k2#:M16 X 40 Bolt M16x40 3 3 3 3 3
33 |704.31.105 B704.31.105 Lo [l Left steering joint 1 1 1 1 1
34 1704.31.130 B704.31.130 MiES) Oil sealing 2 2 2 2 2
35 (704.31.127 B704.31.127 EE5#E Combined sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
36 |704.31.104 B704.31.104 B2 5l Flange shaft 2 2 2 2 2
37 [JB/T 2600 D07-2600-SD90x120x12: yi 35 SD90 X 120 X 12 Oil seal SD90x120x12 2 2 2 2 2
38 |GB/T 297 D06-297-2007112E : #l 7K 2007112E Bearing 2007112E 2 2 2 2 2
39 |GB/T5786 D01-5786-12x1.25x25 WEFEM12 X 1. 25 X 25 Bolt M12x1.25x25 20 20 20 20 20
40 |704.31.111 B704.31.111 L2t g Hub 2 2 2 2 2
41 |GB/T 119 D09-119-10%20 44B10X 20 Pin B10x20 4 4 4 4 4
42 |GBI/T 297 D06-297-2007113E : 1 7K2007113E Bearing 2007113E 2 2 2 2 2
43 (704.31.126 B704.31.126 81X Locking ring 2 2 2 2 2
44 1704.31.109 B704.31.109 it Spider 2 2 2 2 2
45 (704.31.122 B704.31.122 #E Washer 2 2 2 2 2
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2. BTSSR (Z)
Cont. Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

FE  Re YIRS i e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854
46 (704.31.121 B704.31.121 HERE Locking washer 2 2 2 2 2
47 1704.31.135 B704.31.135 [ 12 R Round nut 2 2 2 2 2
48 (704.31.103 B704.31.103 % Ring gear 2 2 2 2 2
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Front Driving Axle Assembly (IV )
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I /sy AL

Front Driving Axle Assembly(IV)

FEl RE YRR i e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 [GB/T 5783 D01-5783-10x25 Z#:M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 8 8 8 8 8
2 |GB/T 93 D03-93-10 H#HE10 Washer 10 8 8 8 8 8
3 [704.31.140 B704.31.140 Bh K R Bearing housing 2 2 2 2 2
4 1704.31.139 B704.31.139 TR Adjusting shim A A A A A
5 |GB/T 297 D06-297-30209 #h#& 30209 Bearing 30209 2 2 2 2 2
6 |GB/T93 D03-93-12 H#HE12 Washer 12 10 10 10 10 10
7 |GB/T 5783 D01-5783-12x35 Z&#:M12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 10 10 10 10 10
8 [704.31.138 B704.31.138 IR A 7 Differential support 1 1 1 1 1
9 (704.31.191 B704.31.191 W sh R4 5 50 he A Bolt for diriven conical gear 10 10 10 10 10
10 (704.31.142 B704.31.142 MEh R RN Driven conical gear,big 1 1 1 1 1
11 |GB/T 119 D09-119-A6x50 44A6 X 50 Pin A6x50 1 1 1 1 1
12 |704.31.148 B704.31.148 EIRAET Differential housing 1 1 1 1 1
13 |GB/T 9459 D03-9459-10x1 WERM10X 1 Nut M10x1 10 10 10 10 10
14 |GB/T91 D09-91-2x10 FFA452 X 10 Split 2x10 10 10 10 10 10
15 |704.31.147 B704.31.147 pmhviEs IRIB A FE Thrust washer of semiaxle gear A A A A A
16 |704.31.146 B704.31.146 PR Semiaxle gear 2 2 2 2 2
17 |704.31.144 B704.31.144 TFE G IFB#E Thrust washer of planetary gear A A A A A
18 |704.31.145 B704.31.145 ITEEN® Planetary gear 2 2 2 2 2
19 |704.31.143 B704.31.143 TE B Planetary shaft 1 1 1 1 1
20
21
22

A & Just right amout
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Front Driving Axle Assembly(V )
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BrIRBhHT B Bk (1)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(V)

Fsl RE PR 5 e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |704.31.170 B704.31.170 JEATE Rear sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
2 |704.31.171 B704.31.171 J5 PR B T K R Bearing housing of rear swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
3 |GB/T 1152 D11-1152-10x1 :yHARM10X 1 Oil cup M10X1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1704.31.150 B704.31.150 J& B 22 Ht Rear skeleton oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
5 |704.31.152 B704.31.152 e B Dust cap for rear swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
6 |704.31.159 B704.31.159 8 ZWE R Locking nut 1 1 1 1 1
7 |[704.31.157 B704.31.157 1% Bl Spacer ring 1 1 1 1 1
8 [JB/T2600 D07-2600-SG50x72x12 : yH FFSGH0 X 72 X 12 Oil sealing SG50x72x12 1 1 1 1 1
9 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-31.5x1.8 : 0F 25 3 B8] 31. 5X 1. 8 O-seal ring 31.5x1.8 1 1 1 1 1
10 |GB/T308 D13-308-5 HNERD Steel ball 5 1 1 1 1 1
11 |704.31.153 B704.31.153 fEE Spacer sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
12 |GB/T297 D06-297-32207 #f1&32207 Tapered roller bearing 32207 1 1 1 1 1
13 |704.31.154 B704.31.154 = R 4 15 50 Bl K R Bearing housing of drive conical gear 1 1 1 1 1
14 (704.31.156 B704.31.156 TR F Adjusting shim A A A A A
15 [GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-103x3.55 : OF %5 45 B8] 103 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 103x3.55 1 1 1 1 1
16 |GB/T297 D06-297-30308 :#f&30308 Tapered roller bearing 30308 1 1 1 1 1
17 |704.31.155 B704.31.155 F =R HELE Driving conical gear 1 1 1 1 1

A EE Just right amout
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AR BN (77)
Front Driving Axle Assembly(VI )
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BrIRBHT BB (73)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(VI)

FE| RS YPRHRAD o5 Name Y Qy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-30 4830 Circlip for shaft 30 2 2 2 2 &
2 |GB/T893.1 D10-893.1-55 $4%p|55 Circlip for hole 55 2 2 2 2 2
3 [704.31.116 B704.31.116 B BhA & Sleeve for front shaft 2 2 2 2 2
4 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-69x3.55 OFF. 2%+ [B]69 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 69x3.55 2 2 2 2 2
5 |GB/T276 D06-276-6006 %K 6006 Tapered roller bearing 6006 2 2 2 2 2
6 |JB/T2600 D07-2600-SD35x55x11 : yi3FSD35 X 55 X 11 Oil sealing SD35%x55x11 2 2 2 2 2
7 |[704.31.117 B704.31.117 By BB Dust cap 2 2 2 2 2
8 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-22 422 Circlip for shaft 22 6 6 6 6 6
9 (704.31.124 B704.31.124 TER#BE Washer for planetary gear 12 12 12 12 12
10 |704.31.102 B704.31.102 ITER Planetary gear 6 6 6 6 6
11 |GB/T309 D06-309-5x25.8 & 4t5 X 25. 8 Needle 5x25.8 102 102 102 102 102
12 |704.31.125 B704.31.125 iTE N Planetary shaft 6 6 6 6 6
13 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-20x1.8: 0% 41 FE 20X 1. 8 O-seal ring 20x1.8 6 6 6 6 6
14 |GB/T5786 D01-5786-10x1.25x30: WEFEM10 X 1. 25 X 30 Bolt M10x1.25%30 20 20 20 20 20
15 |JB/T982 D17-982-20 o BB 20 Washer 20 2 2 2 2 2
16 |704.31.137 B704.31.137 BEZEM20X 1. 5 Plug M20x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
17 |704.31.141 B704.31.141 TEZ Planetary frame 1 1 1 1 1
18 [704.31.120 B704.31.120 & Sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
19 |704.31.107 B704.31.107 KXPHEE Central main gear 2 2 2 2 2
20 |704.31.012 B704.31.012 T3 A& S R Cardan transmission shaft assembly 2 2 2 2 2
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A A
Front Wheel Assembly

FE| KRB YRR g Name Bk Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654(700[704|750(754|800(804|850( 854
1 [GB/T2979 D14-2979-D-6.5-20(W) i 4138 f46. 50—20 Cover tire6.50-20 2 2 2 2 2
GB/T2979-1999 :D14-2979-D-6.5-20(N) ; ;¥ if 6. 50—20 Inner tube 6.50-20 2 2 2 2 2
700.32.011 B700.32.011 GRSt G Front rim weldment 2 2 2 2 2
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I Y
Front Driving Wheel Assembly

FEl  RE YRR i e B Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 |GB/T2979 D14-2979-D-8.3-24(W) : /N8B i 8. 3-24 Cover tire 8.3-24 2 2 2 2 2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-8.3-24(W) (7K FH B AMEE A 8. 3-24  iCover tire 8.3-24 (Paddyfield tractor) 2 2 2 2 2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-9.5-24(W) i 7K FH G #PEE A 9. 5-24  iCover tire9.5-24 (Paddyfield tractor) 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T2979 D14-2979-D-8.3-24(N) | N ¥ i 8. 3-24 Inner tube 8.3-24 2 2 2 2 2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-8.3-24(N) i /K FH B N3 5 8. 3-24 Inner tube8.3-24(Paddyfield tractor) 2 2 2 2 2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-9.5-24(N) : 7K FH BB N % iR 9. 5-24 Inner tube9.5-24(Paddyfield tractor) 2 2 2 2 2
3 [704.32.011 B704.32.011 GRSt G i Front rim weldment 2 2 2 2 2
704.32.011B B704.32.011B {14 Front rim weldment 2 2 2 2 2
4 1704.31.192 B704.31.192 GlE gy Bolt for front hub 12 12 12 12 12
5 (400.39.119 B400.39.119 BRI R Nut for rear hub 12 12 12 12 12
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BRI AM
Rear Driving Wheel Assembly
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J& IR BhHe R
Rear Drving Wheel Assembly

FE RE YRR 5 Narme H& Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654(700(704(750]754]|800|804|850(854
1 |GB/T2979 D14-2979-Q-14.9-30(W) : IR ZN #E AP i 14. 9-30 Cover tire 14.9-30 2:2:2:12:2:12:2:2:2:2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-Q-16.9-30(W) : X B 48 #M iR 16. 9-30 (iE£2&) :Cover tire 14.6-30 2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-11-32(W)  BR Z#B AP iR 11-32 (% 3E) iCover tire 11-32 2:2:12:121212:2:2:12:2
2 |GB/T2979 D14-2979-Q-14.9-30(N) (B Fh % N G 14. 9-30 Inner tube 14.9-30 2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2:2:2
GB/T2979 D14-2979-Q-16.9-30(N) : BXZ} 8 Y i 16. 9-30 (& 2&) : Inner tube 14.6-30 2:12:12:2:12:2:2:212:12
GB/T2979 D14-2979-G-11-32(N) : BX Bf %8 P 5 11-32 (3%23%) Inner tube 11-32 212 2122 2:2:212:2
3 |GB/T6171 D03-6171-16x1.5 #2RM16X 1. 5 Nut M16x1.5 24:24:124:24:24:24:24:24:24:24
4 |GB/T93 D05-93-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 36:36:36:36:36:36:36:36: 36: 36
5 |GB/T95 D05-95-16 #1516 Washer 16 24:24124:124:24:24:24:24:24:24
6 |[700.34.105 B700.34.105 s Spoke 2:212121212:2:2:12:2
7 |GB/T13 D02-13-16x80 WZ4TM16X 80 Bolt M16x80 12:12:112:12:12:12:12: 12112112
8 (700.34.012 B700.34.012 ool Ea gl d Rim welement 2:212:1212:12:2:2:12:2
9 [700.34.101 B700.34.101 AL g Bolt 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
10 |700.34.102 B700.34.102 )= Rear balance weight 8 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
11 |700.34.103 B700.34.103 ACE T g Bolt 12112:12:12:12:12:12:12:1 12112
12 |700.34.104 B700.34.104 H#E Washer 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
13 |GB/T5785 D01-5785-16x1.5x60 HEFEM16 X 1. 5X 60 Bolt M16x1.5x60 12:112:112:112:12:12:12: 12112112

54




TIRBEM (—)
Gearbox Assembly( | )
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BB () ME

Gearbox Assembly(VI)

Fs[ R B PR P e W& Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654|700(704(750(754|800]804|850(854
1 [800.37.014 B800.37.014 B B F R B R Auxiliary gearshiftleverassemblyi 1 1 1 i 1 :1:{1:1:i1:i1:i1:i1
2 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BEREM10 Nut M10 2:2:2:i2:2:2:2:2:2:2
3 1800.37.035 B800.37.035 B E BRI RS Auxiliary gearshiftleverweldment: 1 (1 (1 11 :1:1:1:1:1:1
4 1800.37.013 B800.37.013 FAHE PN T BB Main gearshiftleverassembly: 1 i1 1 :1:1:1:i1:1:1:1:1
5 1800.37.034 B800.37.034 T TEBIPITES Main gearshiftleverweldment: 1 1 i1 i1 :1:1:i1:1:1:1
6 |GB/T879.1 D09-879.1-8x35 458X 35 Pin 8x35 2121212121212+ 2:2:72
7 |GB/T879.1 D09-879.1-5x32 455X 32 Pin 5x32 VAR DA B A A A N T A R A B A B A
8 |GB/T893.1 D10-893.1-40 440 Circlip 40 2:2: 21212121212 :2:2
9 1900.37.178-1 B900.37.178-1 B JpRE Seat 2:2:2:i2:2:2:12:+2:2:2
10 |900.37.176 B900.37.176 TEYAF Below gearshift lever 2:12:12:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
11 {900.37.177 B900.37.177 BIRE Rubber cover 2:2:12:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
12 1900.37.180-1 B900.37.180-1 ZAFFEAFZ 2 Housing,gearshift lever 22 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
13 [900.37.179 B900.37.179 TR AT ENEY Stop pin ,gearshift lever 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
14 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10%20 : BE#EM10 X 20 Bolt M10x20 6: 6 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
15 (GB/T93 D05-93-10 BB 10 Washer 10 16:116:16:116:116:16:116116: 161 16
16 [QC/T388 D99-QC388-24 Bt H24 Bowl plug 20 2:2:2i2:1212i2:12:2:2
17 [800.37.311 B800.37.311  {lj#4 5 Gearbox cover
18 |800.37.036 B800.37.036 i3 ==y €A g Gearbox cover
19 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 H 8 Washer 8 12:12:12:112:12:12:12:12:12: 12
20 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 :HEH:M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
21 ]900.37.186 B900.37.186 i 4h¥EIR L Gearshift dog 222121212122 212
22 1800.37.313 B800.37.313 FATEER AL AT Connecting lever maingearshift: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 (800.37.314 B800.37.314 Btk L Gearshift dog 2:2: 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
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BB () ME

Gearbox Assembly(VI)

FEl R B PR P Name HiE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700(704|750|754|800{804 (850|854
24 |GB/T879.1 D09-879.1-8x32 458X 32 Pin 8x32 4:4:4:4:1:4:4:4:4:4
25 [800.37.312 B800.37.312 B2 R AL AT Nut M10 212 2212 2 212 2 2
26 |(GB/T5782 D01-5782-10x75  #2M10 X 75 Bolt M10x75 2:2:12:12:2:12:12:2:2:2
27 |GB/T5783 D01-5782-10x25  #2#&M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9
28 |GB/T818 D02-818-6x20 #Z4TM6 X 20 Screw M6x20 6:6 6 6:6 6 6:6 6 6
29 |GB/T93 D05-93-6 56 Washer 6 6:6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6
30 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-6 6 Washer 6 6: 6:6 6 6:6:6 6:6:6
31 1900.37.226 B900.37.226 AR R R Gearshift cover platen 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
32 (900.37.225 B900.37.225 A EIFE Gearshift cover 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 |GB/T308 D13-308-11.906 :4MEk11.906(15/32” )  :Steel ball 11.906(15|32 " s) 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
34 1800.37.205 B800.37.205 TEATHY B iR Crawl along file from the lock springcoil ¢ 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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HEERHER ()

Clutch Assembly (1)

P (A YIRS 7K Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654|700|704|750(754/800|804|850(854
1 (800.37S.014 B800. 37S. 014 MRATRSIRLEHIE S Shift rod 1i1 11 11 11 11
2 (800.37.316 B800.37.316 EALIR Fixed plate 11 1:1 1:1 1:1 1 1
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-10D #1810 Washer 10 11 1.1 1.1 1 1 1 1
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10%20 : 42 £M10%20 Bolt M10x20 11 11 1:1 11 1 1
5 |[700.43.134-1  B700.43. 134-1 HieEEX Connecting fork(right) 1:171:i1 1.1 1:1:1 1
6 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 #JE10 Washer 10 21221222 2.2 2 2
7 |GB/T91 D09-91-3. 222 443. 2%22 Pin 3.2x22 21212121212 22 22
8 [800.37S.017 B800.37S.017 hFFEEH 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:i1
9 1800.37S.015 B800.37S.015 iREHhIR&1k Rocker arm weldment 1 1 1:1:1:1:1: 1:1: 1
10 |GB/T894.1 D06-894.1-22 422 Washer 22 11 1:1: 1:1:1:1:1: 1
11 |GB/T97.1 D06-97.1-12 HPE 22 Washer 22 1:1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1: 1
12 (800.37S.319 B800.37S.319 iftE 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T879.1 D09-879. 1-8+32 #48%32 Pin 8x32 1:1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1 1
14 (800.37S.016 B800.37S.016  HYFFIEE4: Clevis pinwithheadB10x30: 1 i 1 i1 :1:1:1:1 1:1i1
15 |GB/T 343 {RBREN£2S7-1. 40 LowcarbonsteelwireSz-1.40: 1 i1 1 :1:1:1:1 1:1:1
16 (700.37.109 B700.37.109 1-BURET Thrust bolt 2.2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
17 |800.37.312 B800.37.312 AT RS $R L Gearshift dog 11 1:1:1:1:1: 1:1: 1
18 |800.37.203 B800.37.203  JE{TR4IR X Shift fork,highandlowgear : 1 1 {1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 1800.37.204C B800.37.204C 4T RY$R X 3k Shift fork shaft 1:+1:+1:1:¢1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452. 1-17*1. 86 OFZ 25 1} fB] 17 X 1. 8G O-seal ring 17x1.8G 1:1:1:1:1:1i1:i1:1:1
21 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10  WEHEMI10 Nut M10 1 1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 (900.37S.025 B900.37S5.025 E|ASTEERIFE B AR Auxiliary gearshiftleverassembly! 1 1 1 {1 i1 1:i1:i1¢i1%i1:1
23 |IRATRIEBRHN I
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Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) ( 1T )

YA
A

60



AR BB CINEED (2)
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (1I)

P R YIRS 7K Name #E Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700(704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
1 (800.37.102 B800.37.102 BB — Bl K I bearing housing 1:i1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:¢1
800.37.371% B800.37.371 S5 — R R I bearing housing 11 1:1: 1:1:1 1 1
2 (700.37.185 B700.37.185 A O-real ring 1:i1:i1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
3 |GB/T9877.1 D07-9877.1-45x62x8-F | i 3 FB45 X 62 X 8 Oil sealing FB45x62x8 1i1i1:1:1i1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10  WEHEMI10 Nut M10 44 4 4 444 4 4
5 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 #8510 Washer 10 4:4 4 4444 4 4
6 |GB/T 898 D04-898-10x20 i X¥ SLHEAEM10X 20 Bolt M10x20 44 4 4444 4 4
7 |GB/T 296 D06-296-3211A #ij7&3211A Bearing 3211A l1:i1i1i1:1:1:1:1:1
8 (800.37.108/108B :B800.37.108/108B : Lh & ;- Zh 4 %8 Driving precision bearing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
800.37.108A/108B®:B800.37.108/109B : Th# F Zh#h 5 %8 Driving precision bearing 1i1:1¢81:318181381¢1
9 |GB/T9877.1  iD07-9877.1-30x40x7-F {Ji 3 FB30 X 40 X 7 Oil sealing FB30x40x7 1:i1:i1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
10 [800.37.194 B800.37.194/W %l Ak 4 [E] Washer l1i1i1i1 1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K 354225 341 #h&AK35 42 25 Bearing K35 42 25 1i1i1i1: 1. 1:1:1:i1
12 1800.37.112 B800.37.112 ) B 34 BB Clearance adjusting shim 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 (800.37.103 B800.37.103 e XA Constant engaging driving gear 1:i1:1:1:81:81381381¢%81
14 |GB/T 283 D06-283-NUP211E : # ZANUP211E Bearing NUP211E l1i1i1i1:1:1:1:1:1
15 |800.37.104 B800.37.104 bl I shaft 1:1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1
800.37.104AQ  iB800.37.104A %5—H#i I shaft 1 1:i1:1: 1:1:1i1:1
16 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K303825 : 7 & #l Z2KK30 38 25 Bearing K30 38 25 1i1:1:1:81:81:81:81¢81
17 (800.37.140 B800.37.140 = JURY W R II-1IV gear engaged seat 1i1:1:1 1:i1:1:1:1
18 (800.37.142 B800.37.142 = PURS g A IMI-IV gear engaged sleeve 1 1:1:1 1:1:i1:1:1
19 (800.37.105 B800.37.105 —HI=RN % I gear , I shaft 1 111 1:1i1i1:1
O o B AHIAE
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g, HEMA L BCEED (2)
Cont. Geazbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (1II)

P R YIRS 2 Name #E Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
20 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K566431 : 41 Bl Z7KK56 64 31 Rolling bearing K56 64 31 1:1:1:1:1:81:81381%81
21 (800.37.130 B800.37.130 =R E Sleeve , III gear l1i1:1:1 1:1:1 1:1
22 (800.37.134 B800.37.134 =R Gasket ,III-IV gear 1 111 1:1:1:1 1
23 (800.37.110 B800.37.110 — R RSO R I gear,II shaft l1i1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1
24 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K566435: &1l Z7KK56 64 35 Rolling bearing K56 64 35 2:12:12:12:12:12:12:2:2
25 (800.37.111 B800.37.111 R AT E Sleeve, Il gear 1:i1:1:181:81381381¢%81
26 (800.37.137 B800.37.137 BIrsHsh 5% Reverse driven bush 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:¢1
27 1800.37.186 B800.37.186 1R s S B Reverse engaged seat l1i1:i1:1:81:8181:81¢81
28 (800.37.107 B800.37.107 I — R Il gear , I shaft 1 111 1:1:i1i1:1
29 [800.37.196 B800.37.196 RE Bush 1 1:1:1 1:1:i1i1:1
30 [800.37.195 B800.37.195 — R Shim, I shaft 11 1:1:1:1 1 11
31 [800.37.106-1  :B800.37.106-1 %5 —d#j I shaft 1111 1:1:i1i1:1
32 (800.37.301 B800.37.301 $4 855 Criclip 55 1 1:1:1 1:1:i1:1:1

O #ohr B A B L
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Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) ( T )
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AR BB CINEED (Z)
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (III)

Fe[ RE YRR o5 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T 6170 D03-6170-10 BEREM10 Nut M10 3:13:3:13:3:3:3:3:3
2 |GB/T 93 D05-93-10 #HE10 Washer 10 3i13i13:13131313131+3
3 |GB/T 898 D04-898-GM10-10x20 : XY SLUEFHGM10-M10 X 20 :Bolt GM10-M10x20 3:13:3:3:3:3:3 3:3
4 1800.37.141 B800.37.141 B 1A 2 Cover of bearing l1i1i1i1:1:1:1:1:1
5 1800.37.187 B800.37.187 ThER B R & A Adjusting shim VAN AN AN AN AN AN VAN VAN VAN
6 |GB/T 276 D06-276-6211 IEVAFRHHAK6211 Deep roller bearing 6211 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
7 (800.37.193 B800.37.193/W :[a]pE#FE Clearance adjusting shim 1:1:1i1i1:i1:1i1i1
8 [800.37.173 B800.37.173 ThE2%y H B Front shaft, PTO 1+1:i1+1:1:+1:i1:+1:1
9 (700.37.182 B700.37.182 Zh S5y BT B E Bush ,PTO 1+1i1:+1:81+1:81:+1:1
10 [800.37.138/138B :B800.37.138/138B | Th &R #h# Z 1A 5 Driven gear ,PTO l1i1i1:i1i1:i18i18181
11 |800.37.135 B800.37.135/W Zh fy#y i piajBl ik iThrust ring 1+1:1+1:1:+1:1:+1:1
12 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K354721 384t B &K35 47 21 Rolling bearing K35 47 21 1 1 1 11 1 1111
13 |800.37.114 B800.37.114 A ) B Middle shaft 1+1:i1+1:i1:+1:1:+1:1
14 (800.37.121 B800.37.121 AU SN INYSE i Constant engaging driven gear 1:1:1:1:1:81:81:81¢%81
15 |1800.37.120 B800.37.120 fGE— Bush (1) 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |800.37.119 B800.37.119 Hh A Bl =R 15 Il gear ,middle shaft 1 1 1 1:1 1 111
17 |1800.37.116 B800.37.116 R ) 3l — Ak RS II gear ,middle shaft 1+:1i1:+1:i1+1:81:+1:1
18 (800.37.190 B800.37.190 BIRmE&& Engaging seat , reverse gear l1i1i1:i1i1i18i18i181
19 (800.37.188 B800.37.188 B ESEE Reverse gear 1i1:1:1:81:81:81:81¢81
20 |GBI/T 5846 D06-5846-K626829 | IR 41l ZKK62 68 29 Rolling bearing K62 68 29 1:1:1:1:1:1:81:81¢%1
21 (800.37.189 B800.37.189 B GEE Bush ,lower speed gear 1i1:1:81:18181381¢1
22 (800.37.118 B800.37.118 Hh [ Bl — RS 5 % I gear, middle shaft 1 1 1. 1:1 1 111

AEE Just right amout
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g, HEMA L BCNEED ()
Cont. Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (III)

Fel RE YIRS i e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
23 (800.37.170 B800.37.170/W [fgE Bush 1+1i1:+1:81+1:81:+1:1
24 1800.37.174 B800.37.174 BRI % 1EHEE Thrust ring , reverse gear 2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
25 (JB/T 7918 D06-7918-K2531: &4 #li 2&K25 31 20 Rolling bearing K25 31 20 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
26 |800.37.131 B800.37.131/W {BIR4iE5 2R & AN ke Bl Inner bush for needle ,reverse gear 1:1:i1i1i1:i1:1§1i1
27 (800.37.117 B800.37.117 BIRSFER reverse intermediate 1+1:1+1:1:+1:1:+1:1
28 (800.37.115 B800.37.115 1B 15 2 T reverse shaft 1:1:1:1:1:813:81:81¢%1
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AR A BB R (1)
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV)

Fe[ KRB YRR o5 e HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 1800.37.145/B B800.37.145/B ATE IR Thrust plate,plantary gear 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
800.37.146/W  :B800.37.146/W 4T E KRR Bl Needle spacer ,planetary gear 6 6:6:6 6:6:6:6:6
800.37.166-1 B800.37.166-1 ATE K% Planetary gear 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
800.37S.1662 B800.37S.166 {TEUi% Planetary gear 6 6 6. 6 6 6 6 6 6
4 |GB/T 309 D06-309-3.5%29.8 i3 4}3. 5X 29. 8 Needle 3.5x29.8 b7 :57:567:b7:57:57:57:57:57
5 1800.37.163 B800.37.163 TR Planetary gear shaft 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
6 |GB/T 276 D06-276-6211 yRVAFRHLA&6211 Bearing 6211 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 1700.37.187 B700.37.187 ThR MR E AR Adjusting shim AN A A ATAANATANAA
8 [800.37.149/W  :B800.37.149/W AT E tREHHR Gasket ,planetary gear seat 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1
9 |(700.37.165 B700.37.165 1T Bt B HR Gasket ,planetary gear seat 1i1i131i1i1i1i1:1
10 |800.37.147-2 B800.37.147-2 ATE AL Planetary inner gear 1+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1i1
800.37.147A-2% iB800.37.147A-2 TR Nk Planetary inner gear 1i1i1i1i1it1i1ti1ii
800.37S.147% 1B800.37S.147 4TERK® Planetary inner gear 1i1:i131:i1i1i1:i1:1
11 (800.37.162-1 B800.37.162-1 fTE®HY Planetary gear housing 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
800.37S.162%2 iB800.37S.162 TR k#LE Planetary gear housing 1:1:1:1:1:¢1:1:+1:1
12 [800.37.167 B800.37.167 ITERNER K Inner gear ring, planetary gear housing 1i+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1i1
13 |800.37.164 B800.37.164 TFEBEH#FE (R) Gasket ,planetary gear seat 1¢i1:1:¢1:1:1:i1:1:1
14 (700.37.148 B700.37.148 1T E =R Cover,planetary gear seat 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
800.37.148AY@ IB800.37.148A TR IEREEEIR Cover,planetary gear seat 1it1i1i1i1:1:1 11
15 |GB/T 93 D05-93-12 H#E12 Washer 12 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4°: 4
16 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-12x80 : i&#:M12 X 80 Bolt M12x80 41 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
17 |GB/T 5846 D06-5846-K202620: 7 &1 31 ZKK20 26 20 Bearing K20 26 20 1+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1:1

AEE Just right amout

O e TR AL E  Special for creeper @ #HRATRINLIEE B Special for creeper
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Sr. AEFE SRR (10)
Cont. Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV)

Fe| RS YRR ok Name Hiik Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700|704(750]754(800|804|850(854

20 |800.37.150-1 B800.37.150-1 & —#hfEznisE Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1¢i1:1:¢1:1:1:i1:1:1

800.37.150A-1% iB800.37.150A-1 5 — L& Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |GB/T 6171 D03-6171-12x1.25  WERIM12 X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 4 4:4:4:4:4:4:4°: 4
22 (800.37.021% B800.37.021 TR RN EREH Gear ring weldment ,planetary gear housing 1i1:14i181:1%81381¢81
23 (800.37.211% B800.37.211 TeAT RS RRHR plate 1i1:i131:1:i1§i1:i1:1
24 1800.37.212% B800.37.212  JE4TR4BITHE Rear Washer 11 1:1:1 1:1:1 1
25 (800.37.213% B800.37.213 TeATRSAT B ik % B planetary gear housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.37.167-1 B700.37.167-1 ATEKNENILE Inner gear ring, planetary gear housing 1:+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1i1
27 1800.37.214%® B800.37.214 ¥ aw ==k a0 Front washer 1:1:1:;1:1:1:1:1:1
28 [800.37.215%9 B800.37.215 TE4TRS FE RS Stop plate 1 11 19 11 1i1 1
29 |GB/T 893.1 D10-893.1-180 il F#{H:#4pE-A%I180 :Circlip 180 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 {800.37.230% B800.37.230  #p Washer 11 1:1:1: 1:1:1: 1
31 (800.37.2299  B800.37.229 |H|pEiEHEH Adjusting shim 1 1 1:1:1: 1 1 1 1
32 (800.37.201% B800.37.201  JEfTR%EEE Connecting hub 11 1:1:1 1:1:1 1
33 (800.37.217% B800.37.217 TERSIEHES Thrust plate 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
34 1700.37.146 B700.37.146 ITENRRERE Bush 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
35 (800.37.216% B800.37.216 TeiTRAT B k% Planetary gear 3:3:13i3:13i3:3:3:3
36 |GB/T 309 D06-309-3.5x17.2 : 7413, 5 X 17. 2 Needle 3.5x17.2 60:60:60:60:60:60:60:60:60
37 |800.37.218% B800.37.218 TE G5 Planetary gear shaft 3:13:3:3:13:3:3:3:3

O #4744 R E B Special for creeper
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Sr. AEFE SRR (10)
Cont. Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV)

Fsl RE PR 5 e B Quy.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
18 1800.37.172-1 B800.37.172-1 &z Hh Transmission gear shaft 1:+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1:¢1
800.37.202-19 iB800.37.202-1 JlE4TAY U5 %0 %k Transmission gear shaft 1:1:1:1:1i1i181:1
800.37S.202%® iB800.37S.202  JEATRYUEHE % Transmission gear shaft 1+:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |GB/T 894.1 D10-894.1-42 T FH B8 P P4 BB -A KU 42 Circlip 42 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |800.37.150-1 B800.37.150-1 & —#hfEznisE Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1:1:1:1:1:i1i1:i1:1
800.37.150A-1% iB800.37.150A-1 5 — L& Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1i1i1it1it1it1i1ti1i1
800.37S.1502 iB800.37S.150 & _ihfEshiE Transmission gear sleeve, II shaft 1:1:1+1:+1:¢81381%81¢:81
21 |GB/T 6171 D03-6171-12x1.25 W2 RM12X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 41 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
22 800_37_021® B800.37.021 TFEXEBIEES/HE Gear ring weldment planetary gear housing 1i1i1i18i1i181i1¢81
800.37S.210® B800.37S.210 TR K& Gear ring weldment ,planetary gear housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 (800.37.211% B800.37.211 TeAT RS Rt plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
800.37S.211%® iB800.37S.211  JE4TR4FEHR plate 1 1:1:1i1:1 1:i1 1
24 1800.37.212%9 B800.37.212 TesTRYET Rear Washer 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
800.37S.212%2  B800.37S.212  JB4TAYRTH Rear Washer 11 1:1:1 1:1:1 1
25 (800.37.213%® B800.37.213 AT RS4T B 1550 B planetary gear housing 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:1
800.37S.213%® iB800.37S.213  JB4TH44T U555 e planetary gear housing 1:1:i1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
26 [700.37.167-1 B700.37.167-1 fTEKEAKE Inner gear ring, planetary gear housing 1:+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1:¢1
27 1800.37.214%°  B800.37.214  E4TRYSEHE Front washer 11 1:1:1 1 :1:1 1
800.375.2149  B800.37S.214 JEATAY S H Front washer 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
28 (800.37.215%9 B800.37.215 &4 FE RS Stop plate 1 1:1:1i1:1 1:i1 1
800.37S.2152  B800.37S.215 | JEATARYj5R4HR Stop plate 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
29 |GB/T 893.1 D10-893.1-180 FLAma{:#4ME-A%I180 :Circlip 180 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1

O s esFR4HLEIE B Special for creeper PHEMRATRINLEIER Special for creeper
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Sr. AEFE SRR (10)
Cont. Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV)

Fe| RS PR o5 Name Hi Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700|704(750]754(800|804|850(854
30 (800.37.230Y© B800.37.230  #Hup: Washer 11 1:1:1 1:1:1 1
31 (800.37.229Y® B800.37.229 [Fr) gt e £ Adjusting shim 11 1:1:1 1. 11 1
32 (800.37.201%® B800.37.201 BT RGEEE Connecting hub 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

800.37S.201%® iB800.37S.201 BiTR%&EEE Connecting hub 1 1:1:1:i1:1 1:1 1
33 (800.37.217% B800.37.217 TERSIEHES Thrust plate 6 6:6:6 6:6:6:6:6
800.37S.217%2  B800.37S.217 fTE Ui LN Thrust plate 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
34 (700.37.146 B700.37.146 TFTEESRERE Bush 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
35 |800.37.216% B800.37.216  E4TRY4TE k% Planetary gear 33 333 3 3 3:3
800.37S.2162 1B800.37S.216 | E4FRHATE K Planetary gear 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
36 |GB/T 309 D06-309-3.5x17.2 : 743, 5X 17. 2 Needle 3.5x17.2 60:60:60:60:60:60:60:60:60
37 |800.37.218% B800.37.218 TE G5 Planetary gear shaft 3:13:3:3:13:3:3:3:3
800.37S.218% iB800.37S.218 {FE KM Planetary gear shaft 3.3 3:3:3:3:3:3:3

O 3 eATRYHLAL L B Special for creeper PMARITRYMLEILH Special for creeper
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Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (/)
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AREF RIS () U E
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (V)

3 = ke HE Qty.

S}?:-:- sztrtjzo. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650 654(700{704]|750 7(g4y800 804(850(854
1 1800.37.123C B800.37.123C {4 ¥a A%y Pour file to shift gear stalk 1:i1:1:1:+1:1:1:1:1
2 |GB/T 343 IEBREN2£SZ-1. 40 Low carbon steel wire SZ-1.40 707 7T 7T 7T 7T T 10T
3 [700.37.109 B700.37.109 1EBNUEET Thrust bolt T:7:7: 7 7:7T:7T:7T:7
4 (800.37.125C B800.37.125C  i— R4 pL % Gear change shaft, I and Il gear 1i1i1i1:i1:i18i1i1i1
5 (800.37.128 B800.37.128 — SR X Shift fork , I and Il gear 1 1:1:1 1:1:i1:1:1
6 1800.37.192 B800.37.192 311 b ) 3R X Bl Middle shift fork shaft,reverse gear 1:1:1:1:1:813:81:81¢%1
7 (800.37.127 B800.37.127 BIRSERAF Shift block for reverse gear 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [800.37.191-1 B800.37.191-1 fRIR4IR X Shift fork ,reverse gear l1i1:i1:1:81:8181:81¢81
9 [800.37.124C B800.37.124C | = PUk4He il Gear change shaft IIl and [Vgear 1i1:1:1 1:i1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-11.2x1.8 :0JE ZX R BB 11. 2%1. 8 The O form seals completely a turn 11.2*1.8 1i1i1i1i18i18i1i1i1
11 |GB/T 879 D09-879-5x32 {4 R A 455 X 32 Parallel pin 5x32 1i1i1:1:i1i1:1:1:¢1
12 (800.37.129 B800.37.129 = PURS TR X Shift fork ,IIT and IVgear 1i1:1:1 1:i1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x12 MEHEM6%12 Bolt M6x12 1+1:i1+1:1:+1:1:+1:1
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-6 H#J56 Washer 6 1+1i1:+1:i1+1:81:+1:1
15 |GB/T72 D02-72-8x22 FFAEHE %R 2 A MBATM8%22 :Open aslot awl to carry fixed position bolt M 8*22 1i1:i1i1:i1i1¢1i1¢1
16 (800.37.122C B800.37.122C i E &Rk X ik The height file stirs fork stalk l1i1:i1:1:81:81:81:81¢81
17 |800.37.033 B800.37.033 BEshIR e Shake arm stalk the Han match a piece 1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1:1
18 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 1E REMS The Luo female M8 1+1i1+1:i1+1:1:+1:1
19 |700.37.181 B700.37.181 WMEFLER Cover plate of observation 1+1:1:+1:1:+1:i1:+1:1
20 [GB/T 93 D03-93-8 H#J58 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
21 |GB/T 5783 D01-8782-8x16 WE#:M8 X 16 Bolt M8x16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
22 |GB/T 119 D09-119-12x24 4#4B12X 24 Pin B12x24 2:12:212:2:1212:1212
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ge. HEME LRI () E
Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (V)

FEl  RE YRR i e B Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
23 |GB/T 93 D05-93-12 HpE12 Washer 12 12:112:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
24 |GB/T 5783 D01-5783-12x40  #2#:M12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 9i19:919:9:19:19:9:9
25 [GB/T 93 D05-93-10 HHE 10 Washer 10 8:8:8: 8:8:8:8:8:8
26 |GB/T 5783 D01-5783-10x30 : E2#:M10 X 30 Bolt M10x30 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
27 (800.37.197 B800.37.197 L Plug 2:2:2:12:12:212:2:2
28 |GB/T308 D13-308-11.509 4AEk11. 509G10 Steel ball 11.509 G10s 2121212121212+ 2:2
29 |GB/T308-1989 :D13-308-10 ANER10G100b The steel ball 10 G100 b 41 4:414:4:41414:4
30 [800.37.191-1 B800.37.191-1 ig4gg Spring coil 4:4:41414:4:4:4:14
31 [800.37.324-1 B800.37.324-1 fRAEH The limit sells 41 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
32 |800.37.198 B800.37.198 B EAR Ex- cover plank 1i1i131i1i1i1i1:1
33 (700.37.175 B700.37.175 WE S Washer 1+1:+1+1:1:1:1:1i1
34 1800.37.101C B800.37.101C ASJHESEIA Gearbox housing 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
35 (300.21.115 B300.21.115 wE Sleeve 2:2:2:1212:212:2:2
36 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-12x90 : BE#:M12 X 90 Bolt M12x90 2121212121212+ 2:2
37 |GB/T 5783 D01-5783-12x50 #ZEEM12 X 50 Bolt M12x50 1 1.1 1 11 1|11
38 [GB/T 91 D09-91-6.3x30 FFH4%56. 3X30 Split pin 6.3x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
39 (700.37.176 B700.37.176 W g Plug 1:+1:+:1+1:1:1:1:1:¢1
40 |800.37.318 B800.37.318 BRI L Pour file to pull out a head 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
41 (800.37.319 B800.37.320 — 4IRSk I . I files pull out a head 1i1:1:i1:1:+1:1:1:1
42 |800.37.320 B800.37.320 =PU4RL II. 1V files stir a head 11 1 1:1:1:1: 1 1
43 1800.37.322 B800.37.322 PUBRSE IR X The rate of speed file pulls out fork 1i1:i1i1:i1:1:1i1¢1
44 (800.37.032 B800.37.032 2SR AR 5 Bk Become soon the box cover total become 1i1i1i18i1i181i1¢81
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JERr R (—)

Rear Axle Assembly (I )

Fr5 (A= YRR SR Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654(700]704|750(754]|800|804(850| 854
1 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x30 : BB EM10 X 30 Bolt M10x30 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
2 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HHE10 Washer 10 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10: 10
3 |700.38.103-2 iB700.38.103-2 iJ5 & Rear upper cover 1 1:1 1:1:1 1:1 1 1
4 (700.38.104 B700.38.104 5 EZE4L#k Gasketofrearuppercover: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 (700.38.030 B700.38.030 iy R EAL Dipstick assembly 1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 |700.38A.101 iB700.38A.101/J:j5#F74a Rear axle housing 1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1

800.38.101B  :B800.38.101B/J: 5 #r7eids Rear axle housing 1
7 (700.38.220 B700.38.220/W B 35 Safety guard 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [GB/T6170 D03-6170-14 W&RIM14 Nut M14 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
9 [GB/T93 D10-93-14 HpE 14 Washer 14 13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13
10 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-14x55 | BB #EM14 X 55 Bolt M14x55 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
11 |GB/T27 D01-27-14x50 44| FL A B8 #EM14 X 50 Bolt M14x50 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
12 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-14x40 BEFEM14 X 40 Bolt M14x45 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-14x55 iE#EM14 X 55 Bolt M14x55 6 6:6: 6:6: 6 6:6:6:6
14 |JB/T982 D17-982-20 B A #ME20 Washer 20 2 2.2 212 2 2.2 2 2
15 [400.38.114 B400.38.114  JRyhiE % Drain screw 221222 2 2 2 2 2
16 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HpE 12 Washer 12 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
17 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x30 : BB EM12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 4 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4: 4
18 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-132x3.55 | OFL 5 5 B 132 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 132x3.55 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 (700.38.213-1 :B700.38.213/W 4z 0 Cover of housing 1 1 1 1 1
20 1700.38.106-1 B700.38.106-1 I@%ﬁ%ﬁ% Driving angle gear with cambered gear i ]

800.38.106 B800.38.106 I@%ﬁ%ﬁ% Driving angle gear with cambered gear 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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g JEHrEs (—)

Cont.Rear Axle Assembly ( 1)

Fel RE VRS o5 e #E Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
800,38,106® B800.38.106 F I Driving angle gear with cambered gear 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
21 |GB/T297 D06-297-32310 :[R4ER TFa&32310 Tapered roller bearing 32310 1i1i1:i1:i18i1818181:1
22 (700.38.107 B700.38.107 THER R Adjusting shim of bearing housing i A i AIATATIAIAIATAIATA
23 |700.38.108 B700.38.108 XN HE 3K B2 Bearing housing of angle gear 1
800.38.108 B800.38.108 XA B K B2 Bearing housing of angle gear 1i1:1:¢1:1:1813¢1¢1
24 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x35 Z#M12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
25 1700.38.193 B700.38.193 By = Roof for oil 131143181+ 1+1:1§81§81:%81
26 |GB/T297 D06-297-30309 : [R| 4R T8l 30309 Tapered roller bearing 30309 1i1:i1:81:181:8181:81¢1
27 |GB/T858 D05-858-45 1EZH B 45 Tab washer for round nut 45 1 1. 1:1 1 1:1 1 1:1
28 |GB/T812 D03-812-45x1.5 WERFM45X 1.5 Round nut M45x1.5 1:+1:i1:+1:i1:+1:1381§81481
29 |GB/T895.1 D10-895.1-42  (FLH R4 E 42 Roundwiresnapringforhole42: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 [700.38.011 B700.38.011  BREHFT E R Shaft soupling assembly 1:1:1:1 1:1:1 1 1:1
800.38.011AY B800.38.011A FAM#AEEH 111 1 1:1 1 11

AEE Just right amout @ THIRITRIALAIL A Special for creeper
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Rear Axle Assembly( Il )
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JERT R (2

Rear Axle Assembly (II)

Fe[ RE YRR o5 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 ]700.38.162 B700.38.162/W 5= Saftety guard 1¢1i181§81818181:81¢%81
2 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x25 Z#M12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:1
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HuHE 12 Washer 12 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:1
4 1700.38.160 B700.38.160/B (Eik Pressure plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1
5 |GB 3452.1-1992 :D07-3452.1-92x5.3: 0f 25 £} B 92 X 5. 3 O-seal ring 92x5.3 1i1i1:1:i1i1:1:i1i1:1
6 |(700.38.161 B700.38.161/W 3%4j& Stop bush seat 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T9877.1 D07-9877.1-50x72x8F  yi1 3 FB50 X 72 X 8 Oil sealing FB50x%72x8 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:1
8 |GB/T276 D06-276-6309 IREVAFRHHAK6309 Deep groove ball bearing 6309 1i1:i1:81:181:8181:81¢1
9 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x40 : #2#:M12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:11
10 |[700.38.159 B700.38.159/J il EE Bearing housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1+1
11 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-170x5.3 : OF5 25 1 ] 170 X 5. 3 O-seal ring 170%5.3 1+1:1:+1:1:1§1:+1:814+%1
12 |700.38.158 B700.38.158/) #hE Shaft sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |700.38.156-1/156A-1 :B700.38.156-1/156A-1: 5 Sy %4y Hi Bk PTO 1
13 [800.38.156/156A:B800.38.156/156A : &} 7%y Hi Hh PTO 1+1i1:+1:i1+1:81:+1:1
14 |GB/T812 D01-812-45x1.5 WERFM45X 1.5 Round nut M45x1.5 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:1
15 |GB/T895.1 D10-895.1-42 ¥l 4N 2234 42 Roundwiresnapringforhole42: 1 :1 1:1:1 1:1i1:1: 1
16 |GB/T12764 D06-12764-HK3524 | 7 &} Hil A HK 3542 Needle roller bearing HK3524 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
17 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-50 % A 3P 34 1850 Circlip for shaft 50 2 2 2 2 2
18 [704.38.155 B704.38.155 Bh 7% S B AR R Bearing housing of PTO 1 1 1 1 1
19 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-65 % F 3P4 65 Circlip for shaft 65 1 1 1 1 1
20 [700.38.155-1/155A iB700.38.155-1/155A i iy 2% A Bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1
21 (700.38.157 B700.38.157 FEEA R IEEE Connecting sleeve fortransmissiongear ; 1 i 1 i 1:i1:i1:1:i1:i1i1:i1
22 |700.38.024 B700.38.024 WYX EHK Gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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. FEHER (2D

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (II)

FE| RS VIR s Name Hi Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650( 654|700/ 704|750|754|800(804|850| 854
23 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-13.2x2.65 \OfL 25 1 B 13. 2X 2. 65  :O-seal ring 13.2x2.65 2:12:212:212:212:212
24 |GB/T879 D09-879-8x28 gk [F|AE4H8 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 8x28 1:i1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 |700.38.166 B700.38.166 L Y A= Seat gasket of gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.38.167-2 B700.38.167-2 R X Seat of gear fork 1+1i181:i181:8181:81¢%81
27 |700.38.170 B700.38.170/) R X FHRESAR Locating plate forgearforkhandle: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
28 |GB/T308 D13-308-12 ANER12 Thrust ball bearing 12 1i1i1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
29 |(700.38.165 B700.38.165 a Spring 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 (700.38.502 B700.38.502/W #EH AT Control rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1
31 |700.38.051 B700.38.051 P EFHR Pull and pressure handle 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
32 (700.38.503 B700.38.503/W #E#EX Connecting fork 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 |GB/T95 D05-95-12 12 Plain washer 12 1+1:1:+1:1:1§1:+1:81%1
34 (700.38.501 B700.38.501/W ZEfEAT Drawbar 1i1i1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
35 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-5x12 #Z&fM5X 12 Bolt M5x12 212:212:212:212:2i2
36 [GB/T93 D05-93-5 HuHEl5 Washer 5 2:2:121212:1212:121212
37 |GB/T5781 D01-5781-10x25 (HEFEM10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
38 [GB/T93 D05-93-10 #HE 10 Washer 10 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6
39 (GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x24 4H3.2X24 Pin 3.2x24 1¢1i181§8181818181¢%81
40 |GB/T882 D09-882-12x35 4H%iB12X 35 Clevis pin with head B12x35 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:1
41 |GB/T879 D09-879-5x28 B[R] 455 X 28 Spring -type straightpin5x28 1 1:1:1 1 1:1:1:1 1 1
42 |704.38.153 B704.38.153 T4l 7 R Bearing housing 1¢1i181§8181818181¢%81
43 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-14 BERFM14 Nut M14 1:¢1i181§8181818181¢%81
44 |GB/T5783 DO01-5783-14x30 (B&£M14 X 30 Bolt M14x30 1:¢1i181§8181818181¢%81
45 |GB/T276 D06-276-6010 #6010 Bearing6010 2 2 2 2 2

79




g EER (2

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (III)

P RZ YIRS 7K Name #E Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700(704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
46 (804.38.152 B804.38.152 HH[EINE Intermediate gear 1 1 1 1 1
804.38.152A iB804.38.152A [ AH Intermediate gear 1 1 1 1 1
47 (804.38.109 B804.38.109 EiIXzhEXBhikEe Front drive active gear 1 1 1 1 1
804.38.109A iB804.38.109A ®miIXzhEzhih%E Front drive active gear 1 1 1 1 1
48 |GB/T894.1 D05-894.1-45 % FH 11434 PE 45 Circlip for shaft45 1 1 1 1 1
49 |GB/T894.1 D05-894.1-80 % Ff #1445 B 80 Circlip for shaft 80 1 1 1 1 1
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Rear Axle Assembly(IIl)
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Rear Axle Assembly (III)

FE] KRB WRLARAD 5 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T297 D06-297-30215 :[RI#EE F#&30215 Tapered roller bearing 30215 2:12:121212:12:12:12:212
2 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-14 BERIM14 Nut M14 8i18i8:i8:i8i18i18:8i8:8
3 [700.38.112 B700.38.112/B B{'Z# K Lock washer 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
4 1700.38.111 B700.38.111/) EHEBHF Right hosing of differential l1i1i1i1: 1 1:1i1i1:1
5 (700.38.118 B700.38.118/W ihikisa A Washer ,semiaxle gear 2:212:12:12:12:2:2:2:2
6 [700.38.117 B700.38.117 R Semiaxle gear 2. 2121212 2 22212
7 (700.38.110 B700.38.110 MBI e Driven cambered angle gear 1:1:1:1 1:1

800.38.110 B800.38.110 MBI HE 5 Driven cambered angle gear 1:1 1i1
8 [700.38.113 B700.38.113/W :[F|3Luge Round head bolt 8§:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
9 [700.38.114 B700.38.114/W ZiE a8+ 74k Centerpiece of differential l1it1i1:1:1:1i1:1:1:1
10 |700.38.116 B700.38.116 TEK® Planetary gear 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
11 |700.38.115 B700.38.115/W fTEGHH# K Washer of planetary gear 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 |700.38.120-1 B700.38.120-1/J) ‘EH R ALK Left housing of differential 1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T855 D05-855-12 H#E12 washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
14 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-12x70  E#M12 X 70 Bolt M12x70 8§:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
15 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-136x3.55 : O 25 $1 B 136 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 136x3.55 212:212:212:212:212
16 |700.38.123-1 B700.38.123-1 ii{FEEH K Adjusting shim YAN AN AN AN AN AN VAN VAN VAN VAN
17 1700.38.122-1 B700.38.122-1/W 5 &AL /NA#S Bl ZK B iFinal transmission small gearbearinghousing © 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T68 D02-68-12x20  ¥ZATM12 X 20 Screw M12x20 2.2 .2 212:2:2 2 22
19 |GB/T283 D06-283-NJ311E | [F A FHlZ&ANI311E Cylindrical roller bearing NJ311E: 2 : 2 | 2 2:2:2

GB/T297 D06-297-30311 :[R4EE Fah&30311 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 22 22
20 [700.38.124 B700.38.124 y s Short semiaxle ,left 111 1:1:1

AEE Just right amout
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Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (III)

) | ) Wy B t
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
20 (800.38.124 B800.38.124 oA 2 hh Short semiaxle , left 1:1 11
21 (800.38.180 B800.38.180 Jedh RO Adjustment washer,semiaxle gear A A YAN) VAN

AEE Just right amout
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Rear Axle Assembly(IV )
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JErr i (1)

Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

Fel RE VRS o5 e #E Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 [800.38.042 B800.38.042/W EHBIEREIES1: Bad soon lock shortshakearm Hantomatchapiece § 1 § 1 {1 {1¢{1:{1:1:1:1:11
2 (800.38.407 B800.38.407 ETR B AEsh Bad soon lock spreadtomovestalk : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 (800.38.043-1 B800.38.043-1/W | EHE B T L2844 Bad the Han soon locking asupport matchapiece § 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1 :1:{1:{1:1:1:1:1
4 1800.38.044 B800.38.044/W EHESKZEE S Bad soon lock long shake armHantomatchapiece! 1§ 1 : 1 i 111:1:i1:1§i1i1
5 1800.38.410-1 B800.38.410-1/W j=s@AR. Strengthen plank![’ 1¢i1:1:1:1:1:131:81¢1
6 |800.38.041 B800.38.041 ERGHFE S Bad soon lock push pole Han tomatchapiece: 1 : 1+ 1 i1+ 1:1+1:1:+1:1
7 |GB/T879.1 D09-879.1-8x32 4#8%32 Pin8x32 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
8 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 H#HE10 Washer 10 1:+1:1:+1:1:+1§1:1:81%1
9 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x22 443. 2%22 Pin 3.2x22 212:212:212:212:212
10 |[700.38.403 B700.38.403 = Extension spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1+1
11 [800.38.409 B800.38.409 E TR AT Bad soon the lock step a pole 1:1:i1:1: 1:1:1i1:1:1
12 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x24 443. 2X 24 Pin 3.2x24 bibibibibibibibibih
13 [700.38.503 B700.38.503/W #EEX Connecting fork 2:2:2:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
14 |GB/T882 D09-882-12x35 44#hiB12X 35 Clevis pin with head B12x35 2:2:1212:2:212:2:2:2
15 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BEREM10 Nut M10 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 (700.38.409 B700.38.409/W i ZETE S BRI HEFF Push rod for differential lockcontrol: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 |GB/T97.1 D03-97.1-12 HPE 12 Washer 12 1¢1i181§8181§8181:81¢%81
18 (700.38.405 B700.38.405/W HEEREE Cross arm for connecting 1i1i1:i1:i1:i181818141
19 |GB/T1099 D20-1099-5x19 A [R&|4&5X 19 Woodruff key5x19 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
20 [700.38.190 B700.38.190/W ZETH seER\ 5l Control shaft of different 1:1:1:1:81818181381¢%81
21 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-20x3.55 : OF5- 2% 1P| 20 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 20x3.55 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:81+%1
22 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 2#M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
23 |GB/T93 D03-93-10 H#PE10 Washer 10 414141414141 4:4:4:4
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Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

Fel RE VRS o5 e #E Q.

Ser.No. Part No. WEP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
24 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-6 1E £EM6 Nut M6 1¢1i181§81818181:81¢%81
25 |GB/T75 D02-75-6x16 BEETM6 X 16 Screw M6x16 1:1:i1:+1:i1:1:81:81:81¢:81
26 (700.38.127 B700.38.127/W (EHESREHH .5 Cover of differential lockcontrol: 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
27 (700.38.128 B700.38.128/B ZEH Round plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:1;1:1:1
28 1700.38.126 B700.38.126 wX Gear fork 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:¢1
29 1700.38.125 B700.38.125 #hH Gasket 1i1:1:1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1
30 |700.38.138 B700.38.138/W #fEfF3k End of push rod 11143181411+ 1:1§81§81:%1
31 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-25x2.65 : OFF 25 3 FB| 25 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 25x2.65 2:2 2. 212122 2 22
32 |GB/T879 D09-879-4x28 gk R AE4H4 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 4x28 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 |700.38.137 B700.38.137 HEFF Push rod 1:+1:i1:+1:1:+1:1:+1:81%1
34 1700.38.136 B700.38.136 [B] o7 Return spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
35 |GB/T283 D06-283-NJ311E | [F A& &l Z&NJ311E Cylindrical roller bearing NJ311E: 2 : 2 ¢ 2 2 22

GB/T297 D06-297-30311 :[R4E® Fil#& 30311 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 212 212
36 |700.38.132 B700.38.132 A el Short semiaxle ,right 1:1:1:1 1:1

800,38132 B800.38.132 5 2 Short semiaxle ,right 1i1 1:1
37 |700.38.133 B700.38.133 ZZE Cushion -spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
38 [700.38.122-1 B700.38.122-1/W  J &AL /NE# Bl 7K B2 (Final transmission smallgearbearing housing © 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
39 (GB/T68 D02-68-12x20  W&4TM12X 20 Screw M12x20 1:+1:1:+1:i1:+1:181§814%1
40 [700.38.123-1 B700.38.123-1 (i{FEEH K Adjusting shim YAN AN AN AN AN AN VAN VAN VAN VAN
41 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-136x3.55 : O, 25 H1 BB 136 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 136x3.55 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
42 (700.38.135 B700.38.135 L2348 Wire washer 1+1:1:1:1:1§1+1:81+%1
43 (700.38.134 B700.38.134/W 4}3% B8 Outer spacer 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

AEER Just amout
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Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (IV)

FE] KRB WRLARAD 5 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
44 1700.38.131 B700.38.131 TEENE Connecting gear sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:1:1
45 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 H#E12 Plain washer 12 1:1:i1:+1:i1:1:81:81:81¢:81
46 |GB/T6181 D03-6181-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 1+1:1:+1:1:1:81:1:1+%1
47 1800.38.180 B800.38.180 Jedh RO Adjusting shim ,semiaxle gear AN A A
48 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-8 H#.58 Plain washer 8 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:¢1
49 |GB/T882 D09-882-8x24  4jB8*24 Pin 8x24 1¢1:i1:81:i181§8181:81¢%81
50 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x60 HZ#M8*60 Bolt M8x60 4141414141 4:14:4:4:4
51 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 H (8 Plain washer 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
52 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BE KEMS Nut M8 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
53 [JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-6 VHARM6 Oil cup M6 1:+1:i1:+1:1:+1:1:+1:81%1
54 1700.38.401 B700.38.401/W ZEESIEEAR Bad soon lock pedal 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
55 |GB/T65 D02-65-6x16 BEETM6%16 Screw M6x16 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

AEER Just amout
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Rear axle housing

BRER ()
Rear Axle Assembly(V )
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Rear Axle Assembly (V)

Fsl RE PR 5 e B Quy.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 6501654(700(704(750]754]800|804|850(854
1 ]700.38.139-2 B700.38.139-2 | j5EEIRRE Nut ,rear hub 16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16 16: 16
700.38.140A B700.38.140A ||J5REE Bolt ,rear hub 12:12:112:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
700.38.140B B700.38.140B J5¥#IER Bolt ,rear hub 4 :4:14:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
3 |700.38.145-2 B700.38.145-2 iKedh Long semiaxle 2
800.38.145-1 800.38.145-1 K mh Long semiaxle 2:2:2:12:12:212:2:2
4 |GB/T9877.1 D09-9877.1-80x105x10F : i3} FB80 X 105X 10 Oil sealing FB80x105%10 4
GB/T9877.1 D09-9877.1-80x105x10F : A 3 FB80 X 105 X 10 Oil sealing FB80x105x10 41 4:4:14:4:4:4:4;:4
5 |700.38.141-1  B700.38.141-1/W #ii7& s Bearing housing 2 2 2122 2 2 22 2
6 |GB/T276 D06-276-6214  IRVEFRHHAK6214 Deep groove ball bearing6213: 2 : 2 : 2 122 :2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T858 D05-858-68 1E B JE 68 Tab washer 64 2:2:12:1212:12:2:2:12:2
8 |GB/T812 D03-812-68x2 WERFM6E8 X 2 Nut M64x2 2:212:12:12:12:2:2:12:2
9 |GB/T9877.1 D09-9877.1-65x95x8F : Y #FB65 X 95 X 8 Oil sealing FB60x95x8 4414 4:4:414:4:4:4
10 [700.38.142 B700.38.142 #E Gasket 2:2:12:1212:12:2:2:12:2
11 |GB/T899 D04-899-AM12-M12x1.25x45 E[}EHAMIZ—MIZ X 1. 25X 45 iDouble end stud AM12-M12x1.25x45 : 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
12 |JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1:yli#FAM10 X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
13 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 H#HE12 Washer 12 42142 1421421421421 42: 4242 42
14 |GB/T6171 D03-6171-12x1.25 WZRM12X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 42 1421421424242 42: 42 42 42
15 (700.38.146-1 B700.38.146-1 EJHhES Left semiaxle sleeve 1
800.38.146/J B800.38.146/) fE}HIEE Left semiaxle sleeve 1i1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |700.38.210 B700.38.210 HE(—) Bush(1) 2:12: 212 22122122
17 |GB/T898 D04-898-AG12-12x1.25x40-8.8 | BB AGM12-M12 X 1. 25X 40-8. 8 {Stud AGM12-M12x1.25%x40-8.8 301 30i130:30i30i130:30:30:30: 30
18 [700.38.211 B700.38.211 HEE) Bush(1I) 2121212121 2:2:2:12:2
19 |GB/T276 D06-276-6312 IEVAFRHLAK6312 Deep groove ball bearing 6312 2
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. EWERR (I

Cont. Rear Axle Assembly (V)

FEl RE VRS o5 e #E Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
GB/T297 D06-297-32213 [ F#&32213 cone-shaped roller bearing 30311 212121212 21212
20 [700.38.147 B700.38.147 et FR A4S Sf E Spacer of semiaxle sleeve 21212121212 222
21 [700.38.177 B700.38.177 BABE K Final speed reduction big gear 2
800.38.177 B800.38.177 B IR KN E Final speed reduction big gear,left 1:1:1:1:1 1:1:1
22 |GB/T276 D06-276-6410 yRVAFR%LAK6410 Deep groove ball bearing 6410 2121212
GB/T97 D06-97-30312 [R4ER T a&30312 cone-shaped roller bearing 30312 212121212 21212
23 |700.38.151 B700.38.151 HlaEs Right semiaxle sleeve 1
800.38.151/J B800.38.151/) Y HESE Right semiaxle sleeve 1i1:1:1¢1 1:i1:i1
24 1800.38.179 B800.38.179 BAAET R Adjusting shim VAN AN AN AN AN AN AN VAN VAN
25 1800.38.178 B800.38.178 AR ATE KRR Final speed reduction big gear,right 1:1:1:1:1 1:1:1

AEER Just amout
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E*ﬁlﬁ\’ﬁ (/‘\A )
Rear Axle Assembly( V)
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JEHRE (F3)
Rear Axle Assembly (VI

Frs (A= YRR SR Narme HE Qty.
serNo|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700{704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
1 |700.38.051 B700.38.051 HiEFH Pull and pressure handle 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 WEEEM10 Nut M10 2:2:12:12:2:2:12:2:212
3 [700.38.052C-1 :B700.38.052C-1: ¥ #F Control rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T95 D05-95-12 HPE12 Plain washer 12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 1700.38.503 B700.38.503/W &YX Connecting fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-14x30 : iEEM14 X 30 Bolt M14x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-14 W&EIM14 Nut M14 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [700.38.501A :B700.38.501A/W :iEEEFF Drawbar 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |GB/T882 D09-882-12x35 44HhB12 X 35 Clevis pinwithheadB12x35 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
10 (GB/T91 D09-91-3x20 443X 20 Pin3x20 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 [700.38.165 B700.38.165 ¥ Spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T308 D13-308-12 MER12 Thrust ball bearing 12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-5x12 W&EM5 X 12 Bolt M5x12 2:2:12:12:2:2:12:2:212
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-5 HPF5 Washer 5 2:2:12:12:2:2:12:2:212
15 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 : BB EM10 X 20 Bolt M10x25 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
16 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HPE10 Washer 10 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
17 (700.38.170 B700.38.170/D 3k X FHENLIR Locating plate forgearforkhandle: 1 i1 :1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
18 |700.38.167-2 :B700.38.167-2/W i3k X & Seat of gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |700.38.166 B700.38.166 Ik X FEAIE Seat gasket of gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-13.2x2.65 : OFL 85 5 BE] 13. 2 X 2. 65 :O-seal ring 13.2x2.65 2:212:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
21 |GB/T879 D09-879-8x28 s 4: [ #1458 X 28 Spring -type straightpin8x28 11 1 1 :1:i1:1:1: 1 1
22 (700.38.024 B700.38.024 3RS Gear fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 1700.38.157 B700.38.157 BN EEE Connecting sleeve for transmissiongear: 1 {1 1111 :i1:1:i1i1i1%i1
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BB (%)

Rear Axle Assembly (VI)

™ & OQty.

Ei p;ﬁio_ %:ilrﬁ? AR Name 650|654 700{ 704750 7(34\:300 804|850 854
24 |GB/T895.1 D10-895.1-42 fLFHSNLTYRE 42 Roundwire snap ring for hole 42 1 1 1 1 1
25 |GB/T12764  D06-12764-HK3524 4}l 2K HK 3542 Needle roller bearing HK3524 | 1 1 1 1 1
26 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-65 % FH 51445 P8l 65 Circlip for shaft 65 1 1 1 1 1
27 |700.38.155-1 :B700.38.155-1/W %7K BA Bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1
28 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-50 % Ff 3% 4% B8 50 Circlip for shaft 50 2 2 2 2 2
29 |704.38.155 B704.38.155  ih 7% o kA A R Bearing housing of PTO 1 1 1 1 1
30 |GB/T276 D06-276-6010 #6010 Bearing6010 2 2 2 2 2
31 |GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-80 % Ff s % 4% BE 80 Circlip for shaft 80 1 1 1 1 1
32 |804.38.152 B804.38.152 HH[ENE Intermediate gear 1 1 1 1 1
33 [704.38.153 B704.38.153 &y EE Bearing housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
34 |804.38.109 B804.38.109 EiIXzh X BhikEE Front drive active gear 1 1 1 1 1
35 [GB/T894.1 D10-894.1-45 % FH 534 B 45 Circlip for shaft45 1 1 1 1 1
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BRWMERN (B
Rear Axle Assembly(VII)
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JEHrER (B

Rear Axle Assembly (VI

™ & OQty.

s)?i p;ﬁio_ ?:i/rﬁﬁo% AR Name 650654700 704|750 7(34\:300 804(850|854
1 |GB/T818 D02-818-6x15 ¥E4TM6x15 Screw M6x15 2021222121222
2 |1204.42.126 B1201.42.126 FRERE Seat, ball bush 20212 2:2:1212:2 2
3 |1204.42.125 B1204.42.125 iFRE Ball bush 1i1:1 1:1:1: 1:1:1
4 |GB/T93 D05-93-6 g6 Washer 6 2021222121222
5 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-6 B2 REM6 Nut M6 20212 22121222
6 |700.38.051 B700.38.051 hEFWH Pull and pressure handle 1i1:1 1:1:1 1:1:1
7 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 WEEEM10 Nut M10 2:2:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
8 [800.38.326 B800.38.326  #RMFF Control rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [GB/T95 D05-95-8 HPES Plain washer 8 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 {160.21.107 B160.21.107 BEEBEFRET X Connecting fork 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T882 D09-882-8x30 44%H4B8 X 30 Clevis pin with head B8%30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T91 D09-91-3x16 443X 16 Pin3x16 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 HEFEM8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:2:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 HpE8 Washer 8 2021222121222
15 {800.38.032 B800.38.032 BEIFEEGH Rocker arm 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/T879 D09-879-8x28 54 [R] 4458 X 28 Spring -type straight pin 8x28 2.2 2 2 22 2 22
17 (800.38.318 B800.38.318/D Efr#R Plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-15x2.65 : O FE| 15 X 2. 65 O-seal ring15x%2.65 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
19 (800.38.315 B800.38.315 XU EHyH 3K X 3 Fork shaft, PTO 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |GB/T91 D09-91-9x30 443*30 Pin3x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 1800.38.314 B800.38.314 XEHEIHIERX Fork, PTO shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 1800.38.324 B800.38.324 ¥ Spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 |GB/T308 D13-308-10G100B 4N ERGNER10G100b Thrust ball bearing 49%k10G100b 1 1. 1:1:1:1:1i1 1
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JEHrER (B

Rear Axle Assembly (VI

45 |GB/T3452.1

D07-3452.1-85%2.65

0% B)85%2. 65

O-seal ring85*2.65

46 (800.38.313

B800.38.313/W

i)t

Bearing cover

Fr5 K5 LS 23K Name HE Oty.

serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700|704| 750|754/ 800|804 850|854
24 (800.38.320 B800.38.320 yEE Screw plug 1 1 1i1:1:1 1 1i1
25 (800.38.317 B800.38.317/W | Xs# tH ¥R i 4 Rock arm shaft,PTO 1 1:i1: 1 1:1: 1 1:1
26 [800.38.319 B800.38.319/W #t& Bush 1 1 1i1:1:1 1 11
27 (800.38.316 B800.38.316/W XU 2 Rock arm, PTO 1 1 1i1:1:1 1 1i1
28 |GB/T283 D06-283-NJ210 #i7&NJ210 Bearing NJ210 1 1 1i1:1:1 1 11
29 (800.38.031 B800.38.031 HEEE A Connecting shaft 11 1i1:1: 11 11
30 [800.38.031A B800.38.031A EEaitEaf4 Connecting shaft 1111111111
31 [GB/T283 D06-283-NJ207 : B Z&NJ207 Bearing NJ207 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
32 1800.38.308 B800.38.308 Wsi&ikh R Meshing sleeve seat 1¢1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 800.38.307 B800.38.307 i SAE Meshing sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
34 1800.38.306 B800.38.306 sh f1 % Bk sh ik Gear 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
35 [800.38.306A B800.38.306A Zf) f1 HakshihEe Gear 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
36 [800.38.309-1 :B800.38.309-1/W :#hZE= Shaft sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
37 |GB/T812 D03-812-48x1.5 WEREMA8X1. 5 nut M48X1.5 1 1 1i1:1:1 1 11
38 [GB/T858 D05-858-48 HPE 48 washer 48 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
39 (GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-170x5.3 OFF; f§170*5.3 O-seal ring170*5.3 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
40 (800.38.312 B800.38.312/W & F& Bearing housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
41 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x40 WE#EM12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 44 4 4 414 4 4 4
42 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 B 12 Washer 12 44 4 4 44 4 4 4
43 |GB/T276 D06-276-6210 :#h7&6210 Bearing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
44 |GB/T9877.1  D07-9877.1-55x80x8F Jfj #HFB55X80X8 Oil seal FB55X80X8 2212122 2222
1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

1:+1:1+1:+1:1:1v111

1¢1¢1¢1v1:13814v1¢41

47 1800.38.330

B800.38.330

B R R
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Rear Axle Assembly (VI

" ¥HE Qty.

s)?:?: Paﬁ?\lo. %:—L’FEIEOQ R Name 650|654 700{704| 750 7(34y800 804|850|854
47 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25  HE#:M10X25 Bolt M10X25 5i5 5. 5: 5. 5:i5i5:i5
48 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 H#HE 10 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
49 (1204.41.126 B1204.41.126/W &l /7%y H #hig 4 Bolt, PTO shaft 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
50 [800.38.310 B800.38.310 B 1E Hub,PTO shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
51 |GB/T889 D03-889-12 B EREEEM 12 Self-locking nut M12 3i3i3i13:i3i3i13i3:3
52 (800.38.311 B800.38.311 |z 7% th kL PTO shaft 1i1:1: 11 1:1:1:1
53 [800.38.311A :B800.38.311A 3 7% %hk PTO shaft 11 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
54 (1204.41.127 B1204.41.127/W Zh 1 P = Protecting sleeve, PTO 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
55 1800.38.304 B800.38.304 BE Sleeve 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
56 |GB/T283 D06-283-NJ2208 : % ZANJ 2208 Bearing NJ2208 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
57 1800.38.303 B800.38.303  Zfj /7% X ECIAFE Gear,PTO 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
58 [800.38.303A :B800.38.303A /7% WERA RS Gear,PTO 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
59 |GB/T283 D06-283-NJ2208 #iA&NJ2208 Bearing NJ2208 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
60 |800.38.305 B800.38.305 & Middle shaft 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
61 [GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-425x355 OFZ f42. 5X 3. 55 O-seal ring42.5%3.55 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
62 |800.38.325 B800.38.325/D PRAIAR limited plate 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
63 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x20 : HE£M10 X 20 Bolt M10x20 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( I )
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EREFFER (—)
Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( 1 )

5 5 k HE Qty.

E-z- PZIEI’;ZO. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650|654(700] 704|750 7(g4y800 804(850(854
1 (700.40.010 B700.40.010 77 48 % Steering wheel assembly 11111 1:1:1:1 1
2 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #uHE16 Plain washer 16 4:4:4 4:4:4
3 (800.40.033 B800.40.033 mEiE R Steering tubecolumnassembly : 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 & M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4 4 4:4:4
5 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HH10 Washer 10 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14: 14
6 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x30 4&FM10x30 Bolt M10x30 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
7 1700.40.123 B700.40.123/W Em ek Connecting bracket 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |BZZ1-E100B  :C905-02 R B8 N IR B Steering and valve birquetassembly: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [800.40.122-1 B800.40.122-1/T (¥ 28 74k Housing of steering 1:1:i1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
10 [300.54.101 B300.54.101 e ERRAT Bolt 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:%4
11 |JB/T982 D05-982-20 H A2 B 548 20 Combined sealing washer 20 8 8:8:8:8 8.8 8 8:8
12 [800.40.019 B800.40.019 Pl mk =g <Y Return oulet pipe assembly 1:i1:19i1:1 1:1:1:1:1
13 {ZBJ15001 D16-15001-32 :MEFiED32 Clamp D32 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
14 (1204.40.101 B1204.40.101 EERE Hose 11111 1:1i1:1:1
15 |800.40.013 B800.40.013 EERE S K High pressure hose assembly 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
16 (700.40.104 B700.40.104 EPEEES Return steel pipe 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 |700.40.015 B700.40.015 ERiHNE Bk Oil feed pipe assembly ,right 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |700.40.016 B700.40.016 EEImANE SR Oil feed pipe assembly, left 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
19 |700.40.018 B700.40.018 VIR BN B Oil outlet pipe assembly hydraulicpump: 1 {11111 :1:1:1:1:1%¢1
20 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-08 BEREMS Nut M8 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
21 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 HuHEl8 Washer 8 8:8:8:8:8;8:8:8:8:8
22 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 HHE[8 Washer 8 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
23 1700.40.119 B700.40.119 B 4-hole clip 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
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. EWEEEEE (—)
Cont. Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( I )

e RZ YIRS SR Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854
24 (700.40.118 B700.40.118/W [ MK (1) Fixed plate (1) 1i1:1 1 1i1:1:1 1 1
25 |GB/T5782-1986 DO01-5782-8X 40 HEHMS X 40 Bolt M8x40 4 44 4 4.4 4 4 4 4
26 |GB/T5781-1986 D01-5781-8x16 WZHMS8X 16 Bolt M8x16 4 4.4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
27 |700.40.120 B700.40.120/W [E &R (2) Fixed plate (2) l1i1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
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\ S5
& W HENE B
> 0il outlet pipe

assembly, hydraulic pump

 SRERERR (2
Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly/( 1l )
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EWEREREHR (2D
Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(1I )

Fe| RS PORMRFG o e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650| 654|700|704|750| 754| 800|804 |850| 854
1 B [a) 4RI A ST AR GKAH B ) 1 1:1 1:1 1:1 1:1 1
2 |DB160.40.010-1 21 77 H 78 e B Steering hydraulic tank assembly 1 1:1:1:1 1 1:1 1 1
3 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 HPE8 washer 8 14:14:14:14 14:14 14 : 14 14 14
4 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 H 58 Wahser 8 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
5 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 MEFEMS X 20 Bolt M8x20 212 212 2:2:2:2:2:2
6 |ZBJ15001 D14-15001-32  :ME4#ED32 Clamp D32 4 4440414041484 4
7 1700.40.107 B700.40.107 wE Hose 2122312 :2:2:2:12:2:2
8 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x35 BEFEMS X 35 Bolt M8x35 4 4444404444
9 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BEREMS Nut M8 4 4144414414 4: 4
10 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8x25 4 44444044044
11 |CBT1-E310HL122R {C91-CBT1-E310HL122R {H i R Vi FR Constant overflow pump 1i1:+1:+181+1:81:1:1:1
12 |GB 3452.1 D07-3752.1-19x2.65 : OF 5 25 1B 19 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 19x2.65 1:1:1:1 1:1:1{1: 11
13 (700.40.023 B700.40.023 V2R TR v AN P S R, Oil suction pipe assembly ,hydraulicpump: 1 : 1 {1 i1 ¢ 1:+1:i1:1:1:i1
14 |700.40.146 B700.40.146 k% Bl Spacer ring 1:¢1:i1:i1:+1471:81:1:81°%1
15 [JB/T 982 D05-982-18 YH A A E P 18 Combined sealing washer 18 2 22 212 2 2:2:22
16 1160.54.108 B160.54.108 BHEIEE Bolt 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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IR H A E B
0il outlet pipe
. assembly, hydraulic pump

SBERERRE ()
Hydraulic Steering Assembly/(III )
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EREFFER (—)
Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( 1 )

Fel RE PR o5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 1800.40.019 B800.40.019 Ep A nk =g =Y Return oulet pipe assembly 1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1
2 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-32 :MEED32 Clamp D32 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
3 [1204.40.101 B1204.40.101 HFEERE Hose 1:1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
4 1900.40.012-1 B900. 40. 012-1 %&HVHAH B K Steering hydraulictankassembly: 1 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1{1:1
5 1900.40.013-1 B900. 40. 013-1 = RWATREESH Bracket ,hydraulicsteeringtank i 1 i 1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 |GB/T97.1 D05-97. 1-10 & 10 Washer 10 2022 2. 21212 2 22
7 |GB/T93 D05-93-10D P10 Washer 10 444 441474 4 44
8 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 WEEIMI0 Nut M10 2 212 2 2.2 2.2 2 2
9 [(GB/T5783 D01-5783-10%25 HZHEM10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
10 |900.40.103-1 B900. 40. 103-1 #x%& Hose 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
11 [700.40.023-1  B700.40.023-1 WZEMR 4N &R Oil suction pipe assembly hydraulicpump § 17111 1 1 111 1
12 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 H#JE8 Wahser 8 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x35 HEEM8 X 35 Bolt M8x35 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
14 [CBT1-E310HL122R iC91-CBT1-E310HL122R (B i RE W IR Constant overflow pump 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
15 |GB 3452.1 D07-3752.1-19x2.65 : 0 2 31 BB 19 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 19x2.65 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:1
16 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 HZ{EM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
17 |JB/T 982 D05-982-18 2H &2 28] 18 Combined sealing washer 18 2122 2:1212i2: 2122
18 [160.54.108 B160.54.108 KEEIER Bolt 1:+1:1:+1:i1:+1:181§814%1
19
20
21
22

TR E
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A[\]. 0il feed pipe assembly, left

iy
2 (////ll \ “,‘.

FHHANE B
& 0il feed pipe assembly,right

EH—16

D

@ {—( (T

18

©

12

SBERERR ()
Hydraulic Steering Assembly/(III )
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EWEERER (2
Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(III)

Fel RE YRR i e #E Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 |[700.40.022A B700.40.022A JMELEBE SR Left hose assembly ,hydrauliceylinder: 1 ;1 :i1:1:i1:1:i1:i1:i1:i1
2 (700.40.029A B700.40.029A VLA RE BR Right hose assembly,hydrauliceylinder 1 11 i1 :1i1:i1:i1i1i1:¢1
3 |700.40.027 B700.40.027 VT 22 TR 8 S R, Left pipe assembly ,hydrauliceylinder: 1 11 :1:1:i1:1:1:i1:1:i1
4 |JB/T982-1977 D05-982-16 HAE T HUE 16 Combined sealing washer 16 414 4 4 4 44414 4
5 (700.40.112 B700.40.112 LOUEAEMI6X 1. 5 Hollow bolt M16x1.5 2:12:12:12:12:2:2:12:12:2
6 |GB/T6170-1986 :D03-6170-8 BERFMS Nut M8 1i1:1:1:1:81:1:81:81¢1
7 |GB/T93-1987 :D05-93-8 Hu B8 Washer 8 1:1:1:1:1:1:181:1¢%1
8 [700.40.145 B700.40.145/W X% & Double pipe clip 2. 221212 2.2:2:2:i2
9 [700.40.026 B700.40.026 VLA TR R i Right pipe assembly ,hydrauliccylinder: 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |GB/T5783-1986 :D01-5783-8x25 #Z{EM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 1:1:1:1:1:818181381¢%1
11 |700.40.115 B700.40.115/W yhifT 4% (2) PIn roll (2) ,hydraulic cylinder 1:1:1:1:1:1:181:i1¢%1
12 |700.40.109 B700.10.109/W i &E Support tube 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
13 |700.40.024-1 B700.40.024-1 E|a)ELS K Steering hydrauliccylinderassembly: 1 i 1 i 1:1:1:i1:i1:1:i1i1
14 |GB/T9459-1986 :D03-9459-16x1.5 #ERIM16X 1. 5 Nut M16x1.5 2:12:12:1212:12:12:12:12:2
15 [GB/T 91-1986 :D09-91-4x40 FF 0454 X 40 Split pin 4x40 3:3:3:13:3:13:3:3:3:3
16 |GB/T 6179-1986:D03-6179-20 BEREM20 Nut M20 1i1:i1:i1:i1:i1:18181%1
17 |700.40.151 B700.40.151/W 3P Washer 1:1:1:1:1:81:1:1:1¢1
18 |700.40.111 B700.40.111/W yh&ELA4% (1) Pinroll (1) ,hydrauliccylinder i 1:1:1:1:1 1:1:1i1 1
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SERERE (—)
Transfer Case Assembly( | )
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SENFEER (—)

Transfer Case Assembly (1)

Frs (A= YRR P Narme HE Qty.
serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700{704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
1 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HHE10 Washer 10 12 12 12 12 12
2 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x30 :AEM10 X 30 Bolt M10x30 4 4 4 4 4
3 1804.42.123 B804.42.123/W &k Cover board 1 1 1 1 1
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 B #M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 6 6 6 6 6
5 1804.42.020 B804.42.020 B EE S Front Jacket 1 1 1 1 1
6 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-46.2x3.55 | O 25 35 BB] 46. 2 X 3. 55 :O-real ring 46.2x3.55 2 2 2 2 2
7 |GB/T879 D09-879-6x40 44 6X40 Spring -type straight pin 6x40 2 2 2 2 2
8 [704.42.120 B704.42.120 &R E Connecting hub splines 2 2 2 2 2
9 |(704.42.139 B704.42.139  Bif&3hH Rront driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
10 [GB/T 894.1 D10-894.1-30 #%4B&E30 Circlip 30 2 2 2 2 2
11 (804.42.021 B804.42.021 PR ESH4 Middle Jacket 2 2 2 2 2
12 |GB/T9877.1  :D07-9877.1-40x55x8F: il BFB40 X 55X 8 Oil sealing FB40x55x8 2 2 2 2 2
13 |GB/T276 D06-276-6008-2RZ : i AX 6008—2RZ Bearing 6008-2RZ 1 1 1 1 1
14 |704.42.140 B704.42.140  HhRK#E Bearing bush 1 1 1 1 1
15 |804.42.119 B804.42.119  f£zhiitiEEE Connecting hub splines 1 1 1 1 1
16 |804.42.125 B804.42.125/W : v [a] &l & & Middle bearing housing 1 1 1 1 1
17 |GB/T 119 D09-119-A8x20 44 A8X 20 Pin A8x20 2 2 2 2 2
18 (GB/T93 D05-93-16 FAES LR 16 Washer 16 2 2 2 2 2
19 |(GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x45 BB HEM16 X 45 Bolt M16x45 2 2 2 2 2
20 [804.42.141 B804.42.141 ‘&K k& Bearing housing 2 2 2 2 2
21 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 RS Washer 8 8 8 8 8 8
22 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20: BB M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 8 8 8 8 8
23 [704.42.121 B704.42.121 JG5{EshEh Rear driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
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. EIFEER (—)
Cont. Transfer Case Assembly (1)

s RE YrrHARED P Narme H&E Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700(704| 750{ 754|800{804| 850|854
24 1804.42.022  BB04.42.022 JSFEMEAH Rear Jacket 1 1 1 1 1
25 |GB/T 5783 |D01-5783-10x35 | WEAEM10X 35 Bolt M10x35 4 4 4 4 4
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S ENFERE posmzs > (
Transfer Case Assembly (forufied) ( 1T )
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AENFER (D

Transfer Case Assembly CII)

FE| RE s . Name B Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 700(704| 750|754 750A[ 754A| 800( 804|850 854

1 [GB/T283 D06-283-NJ304 :#hz&NJ304 Bearing NJ304 1 1 1 1 1

804.42.111 B804.42.111 Ay Bh4Er %% (8. 3-24) :Middle gear ,transfer case 1 1 1 1 1

804.42.111A B804.42.111A HahsE A% (9. 5-24) :Middle gear ,transfer case 1 1 1 1 1
3 |GB/T893.1 D05-893.1-52 41552 Gear 52 1 1 1 1 1
4 1804.42.116 B804.42.116 BE Spacer bush 1 1 1 1 1
5 |GB/T119 D09-119-10x25 44A10X 25 Pin A10x25 2 2 2 2 2
6 [GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-132x3.55 : OfL 25 H1 BB 132 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 132x3.55 1 1 1 1 1
7 |(804.42.158 B804.42.158 fRE Spacer bush 1 1 1 1 1
8 [804.42.115 B804.42.115 SRS (8. 3-24) (Passive gear ,transfer case 1 1 1 1 1

804.42.115A B804.42.115A i 4rEfa#3I 5% (9. 5-24) (Passive gear ,transfer case 1 1 1 1 1
9 |804.42.160 B804.42.160 1 = Meshing sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
10 |804.42.101 B804.42.101/3 4yEhfEik Transfer case 1 1 1 1 1
11 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 H#pE12 Washer 12 5 5 b b 5
12 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x35 Z&#M12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 5 5 5 5 5
13 [804.38.152 B804.38.152 HR ) %8 (8. 3-24) Middle gear 1 1 1 1 1

804.38.152A B804.38.152A  H[H] k%L (9. 5-24) Middle gear 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T276 D06-276-6206 #6206 Bearing 6206 1 1 1 1 1
15 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-75x3.56 : 0F 25 3} 8] 75 X 3. 56 O-seal ring 75x3.56 1 1 1 1 1
16 |804.42.136 B804.42.136 Ja S 4k Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
17 |804.42.113 B804.42.113 A % Cover of bearing 1 1 1 1 1
18 |GB/T899 D01-899-10x25 :#EFEM10-M10 X 25 Bolt M10-M10x25 4 4 4 4 4
19 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HHE 10 Washer 10 8 8 8 8 8
20 [GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BERFM10 Nut M10 4 4 4 4 4
21 (704.42.149 B704.42.149 Zh 7%y B Bk Joint of PTO 1 1 1 1 1
22 |704.42.143-1  B704.42.143-1/W i3} X & Gear fork seat 1 1 1 1 1
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s SFELE (2D

Cont. Transfer Case Assembly CII)

5 K5 YIRS T Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800{804)850|854
23 |GB/T848 D05-848-12 B 12 Washer 12 1 1 1 1 1
24 |JB/T798 D01-798-12x1.5 HEZEMI2X 1.5 Plug M12x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
25 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 H#.58 Washer 8 2 2 4 2 4
26 |704.42.147-1  B704.42.147-1 [RACEER Stop bolt 2 2 2 2 2
27 |704.42.109 B704.42.109 e Bush 2 2 2 2 2
28 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-8.5x1.8 :0FZ & 31 B8]8. 5 X 1. 80 O-seal ring 8.5x1.80 1 1 1 1 1
29 |GB/T93 D05-93-14 HE 14 Washer 14 1 1 1 1 1
30 (804.42.148 B804.42.148/W | IFFWE4T Stop bolt 1 1 1 1 1
31 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 HE 10 Washer 10 2 2 2 2 2
32 |GB/T91 D09-91-2x18 442X 18 Pin 2x18 2 2 2 2 2
33 |704.42.144-1  B704.42.144-1 3RYFF Control rod 1 1 1 1 1

704.42.144C B704.42.144C  #EYAT (DB 1 1 1 1 1
34 |704.42.013 B704.42.013 IR F RS Handle control lever assembly 1 1 1 1 1
35 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-14x40 WZFEM14 X 40 Bolt M14x40 1 1 1 1 1
36 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-14  WERFM14 Nut M14 1 1 1 1 1
37 |700.38.165 B700.38.165 B Spring 1 1 1 1 1
38 |704.42.156 B704.42.156 B Pin 1 1 1 1 1
39 [GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-15x2.65 0 2 351 BB 15 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 15x2.65 2 2 2 2 2
40 |804.42.142-1 B804.42.142-1/W  $R X 4 1 1 1 1 1
41 |GB/T879 D09-879-6x35 446X 35 2 2 2 2 2
42 |704.42.157 B704.42.157/W 2 1 1 1 1 1
43 (804.42.155 B804.42.155/W SEfiiR 1 1 1 1 1
44 (704.42.154 B704.42.154  EEHAR 1 1 1 1 1
45 (804.42.118 B804.42.118 A 1 1 1 1 1
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g nHfEER (=)

Cont. Transfer Case Assembly (III)

e RZ YIRS 2 Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800{804)850|854
46 |GB/T894.1 D05-894.1-35  #%E35 1 1 1 1 1
47 |GBIT276 D06-276-6007 #H&6007 1 1 1 1 1
48 |GB/3452.1 DO07-3452.1-56x3.55  OJF- 25 35} [Bl56 X 3. 55 1 1 1 1 1
49 |GB/T9877.1 D07-9877.1-32x52x8F  yi] 5 FB32 X 52 X 8 2 2 2 2 2
50 |GB/T879 D09-879-6x40 446X 40 1 1 1 1 1
51 (704.42.112 B704.42.112 P ) 4y 1 1 1 1 1
53 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10%40 #ZFM10 X 40 4 4 4 4 4
54 |GB/T70.1 D02-70.1-8x25 BE%TM8 X 25 2 2 2 2 2
55 |804.38.109 B804.38.109 ARSI E 3 k% (8. 3-24) 1 1 1 1 1

804.38.109A B804.38.109A ByIKE)EBPi%E (9. 5-24) 1 1 1 1 1
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BB ER (—)
Clutch Assembly (1II)

P RZ YIRS 2 Name #E Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T894.1 D05-894.1-30 #4530 Block a turn 30 44 4 4 444 4 44
2 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-30 H#E 30 Washer 30 4144 44474 4 4 4
3 [800.43.035 B800.43.035/W 5 &S BEAR B S & Right the Han making to move pedal armmatchapiece § 1 1 1 1 1 (111 1:1i1:1 1
4 (800.43.034 B800.43.034/W E#IZNEEAR B /S  Leftthe Han making to move pedalarmmatchapiece § 1 11 1 1 (1717 111171 1
5 |GB/T1096 D20-1096-8x25 4825 Key 8%25(] 2 212121212 222 2
6 (800.43.160 B800.43.160 i Bh 2 B R Bl Maketomovetohangpedalstalk: 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:{1:1
7 800.43.032 B800.43.032 A b ] BE ALtk Rigntthe Han making to move in the center arm match a piece 1 1 1i1:1 1:1:1
8 [800.43.033 B800.43.033 P A PIE S g a3 Left the Han making to falter armmatchapiece © 1+ 1 1 i 1:1:1 1 1i1:1
9 (800.43.031-1  B800.43.031-1/W A#IF A B E S  Lefrthe Hanmakingtomoveinthe centerarmmatchapiece § 1 1 1 1 1 (111 1:1i171 1
10 (800.43.032 B800.43.032 A HIEh o A BRI S Rihe the Han making to move inthe center arm mateh a picce 11111 1:1:1
11 |800.43.166 B800.43.166 B e In the center arm Chen set 1:¢1:1:1:1:1:1:1:¢1:1
12 (800.43.037 B800.43.037/D #Izh ERArE S Make to move to up pull pole Han to matchapiece | 2 © 2 1 2121212121212 2
13 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x20  4443. 2%20 Sell 3.2*20 88 8 8:8:8:8 8:8 8
14 |GB/T882 D09-882-10x32 44%HB10%*32 Sell stalk B 10*32 8:8:8 8:8:8:8: 8:8 8
15 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 HE10 Washer 10 88 8 8:8:8:8 8:8 8
16 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10  ¥EREM10 The Luo female M10 4144 441474 4 44
17 |700.43.134-1  B700.43.134-1 AHEEE:EX Right allied connect fork 44 4 4 444 4 44
18 |700.43.152-1  B700.43.152-1/W A &EEYX Left conjunction fork 4144 441474 4 44
19 (800.43.036 B800.43.036/D #Izh FHATEE 4 Make to move next pull pole Han to matchapiece | 2 @ 2 1 2: 2212 21212 2
20 [JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-8x1 JHAFM8*1 Qil cup M 8*1 4144 4 444 4 44
21 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10(7c ) M2 RFM10- £ The Luo female M10-left 2. 2.2:2:12:2 222 2
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HEh_EM (2D
Brake Assembly( Il )
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HIBRER (2D

Brake Assembly (1I)
Fr5 K5 LS SR Narme HE Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854
1 |GB/T6172-1986:D03-6172-12  HERM12 Nut M12 2122222222 2
2 (700.43.117 B700.43.117 &Iz E %Y Brake arm pin 1 1111 1:1:1:1:1
3 |GB/T91-1986 D09-91-4x26 444X 26 pin 4x26 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
4 |GB/T882-1986 :D09-882-B14x45 : §4#B14 X 45 ClevispinwithheadB14x45 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 (700.43.114 B700.43.114  EH|F)aeiRE Left brake rocker 11111 1:1:1:1:1
6 (700.43.019 B700.43.019 BEFELSRK Rubber cover assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T 5783-1986 D01-5783-10x35 BEFEM10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 4474 4 44 4 4 44
8 |GB/T93-1987 D05-93-10 HE10 Washer 10 11 11:11:11:11: 1171111 1111
9 (700.43.118 B700.43.1183 &%izh3espiE 7 /i Rocker seat ,brake 1 1:1:1:1 1:1:1:1:1
10 |700.43.139 B700.43.139  #kik Gasket 1 1111 1:1:1:1:1
11 |HG4-692-1967 D07-55x85x12PD jh3PD55 X 85 X 12 Oil sealing PD55x85x12 2122222222 2
12 |GB/T 898-1988 :po1-898-Ac12-12x1.25x40 : BEAEAGM12-M12 X 1. 25 X 40 :Stud AGM12-M12x1.25%40 5:5i5iH5iH5:iH5:iH5:i5:i5i5
13 |700.43.101 B700.43.101  #%izhSemetk B Gasket ,brake seat 1 1111 1:1:1:1:1
14 |700.43.102 B700.43.102 Iz A Left brake hosing 1 1:1:1 1 1
800.43.102 B800.43.102  ZE#|Fhes7eidk Left brake hosing 11 1 1
15 |GB/T93-1987 D05-93-12 HE 12 Washer 12 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
16 |GB/T6171-1986!D03-6171-12x1.25 WERFMI2X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
17 |700.43.015 B700.43.015 il zhEEEM B Friction disk assembly 2.2 2 2 2:2:2:2:2:2
18 |GB/T882-1986 :D09-882-B14x26 i 44%hB14 X 26 ClevispinwithheadB14x26 12 2 :2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2
19 |700.43.108 B700.43.108 #ilzh K4 Brake pressure disk 2.2 2. 2 2 22 2 22
20 |GB/T308-1989 D13-308-22.225 4M#R22. 225(7/8’°)  Steel ball 22.225(7/8"") 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
21 |700.43.111 B700.43.111 ‘#zh#piFF Connectingrod , brakingdisk: 2:12 1 2:2:2:12:2 2:2 2
22 |700.43.109 B700.43.109 %izhEAEAr#HE Connecting spring brake pressurediski 5 ' 5 55 5 5 55 5 5
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2. HF|/EH (2D
Cont. Brake Assembly (1)

FE|  RE VRHRES 5 Name HE Quy.

serNo.|  Part No. ERP NO. 650|654 700(704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
23 (700.43.112 B700.43.112 #zh#ERAFX L Pull rod of braking disk 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
24 |GB/T882-1986 :D09-882-B14x40 :44%#B14 X 40 ClevispinwithheadB14x40 1 2:2 2:2:2:12:2 2:2 2
25 (700.43.113 B700.43.113/W | 3h#Hhi #F Pull rod of braking disk 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.43.103 B700.43.103 #izh3REHEEA T Adjusting shim of brakecover A ATAAA A A A AA
27 1700.43.104 B700.43.104  AHlzhiRs Left brake cover 1¢1:1:1:¢1:1:1:1:1:1
28 [GB/T5782-1986:D01-5782-10x40  WE#2M10 X 40 Bolt M10x40 T:7:T7T:7:7:T7T:7:7:7:7

AEE Just right amout
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FIFBER (=)
Brake Assembly(III )
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HEhERER (=D

Brake Assembly (III)

FEl RRE PR 5 e B Qty

serNo.l  Part No. ERP No. 650654 700| 704| 750| 754|800{ 804|850 854
1 |GB/T 9877.1-1988:D07-9877.1-40x62x8 : Ji 3} 40 X 62 X 8 Oil sealing 40x62x8 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |GB/T5782-1986:D01-5782-10x40 HEA2M10 X 40 Bolt M10x40 T:7:T:7:7:T7T:7:+7:7:7
3 |GB/T93-1987 :D05-93-10 #PE10 Washer 10 11:11:11:13:11:131:11:11:11:11
4 (700.43.120 B700.43.120/W 5 #i| 558 35 Right brake cover 111 111 17111
5 1700.43.103 B700.43.103 #l|zhesEHEEE A Adjustingh shim of brake coveri A AATA AAA A ATA
6 |700.43.015 B700.43.015 #l|ZhEEEME B Friction disk assembly 2.2 2 2 2:2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T882-1986 :D09-882-B14x26 44%#B14 X 26 Clevis pinwithheadB14x26 12 :2:2 2:2:2:2:2:2:2
8 [GB/T91-1986 :D09-91-4x26 444X 26 Pin 4x26 5:5:b:5:5:b5:5:5:5:5H
9 (700.43.108 B700.43.108/W il 5h FE 4% Brake pressure disk 2.2 2 2 2 22 2 22
10 |GB/T308-1989 :D13-308-22.225 §¥k22. 225(7/8’ ) Steel ball 22.225(7/8'") 5:5:b:5:5:b5:5:5:5:5H
11 (700.43.109 B700.43.109 il 3h E&L E A7 Return spring ,brake pressurediski: 5 1 5 5:i 5 5i5:i5:5i5:5
12 (700.43.111 B700.43.111/3 #zh#HiFF Connecting rod , brakeingdisk: 212 :2:12:12:i2:2:12:12:2
13 |GB/T 882-1986:D09-882-B14x40 {44%hB14 X 40 ClevispinwithheadB14x40 12 :12:2:2:12:12:2:12:2:2
14 (700.43.112 B700.43.112/W | sh#HiAF X L Pull rod fork of brakingdisk (1 :1:1:1:1:1{1{1:1:1
15 (700.43.113 B700.43.113/W 4l sh#thi FF Pull rod of braking disk 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/T6171-1986:D03-6171-12x1.25 BEREM12 X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 5:5:b:5:5:5:5:5:5:5H
17 |GB/T93-1987 :D05-93-12 HPE12 Washer 12 5:5:b:5:5:b5:5:5:5:5H
18 (700.43.119 B700.43.119/W 5 1| 5h 22 74 Right brake housing 1:1:1:1 1:1

800.43.119 B800.43.119 LHzhRTis Right brake housing 1:1 1:1

19 (700.43.101 B700.43.101 #izheemE Gasket ,brake seat 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 [GB/T898-1988 :D01-AG12-12x1.25x40 : BEFEAGM12-M12 X 1. 25X 40 : Stud AGM12-M12x1.25x40 5i5:b:bh:i5:ih:5:5:ih5:5
21 |HGA4-692-1967 :por-Hc4-692-PDs5xesx12: Y 35 PD55 X 85 X 12 Oil sealing PD55x85%12 2:12:12:12:2:2:12:2:212

AJEE Just right amout
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2. HFH/EH ()
Cont. Brake Assembly (III)

FE| RS R 5 e & Q.

serNo|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700(704]| 750{ 754 800(804| 850|854
22 (700.43.139 B700.43.139 gL Gasket 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 |700.43.118 B700.43.118/W 5| sh 2R 72 & < & Rocket seat ,brake 1¢1:1:1:¢1:1:1:1:1:1
24 |GB/T5783-1986D01-5783-10x3: WEA2M10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
25 |700.43.019 B700.43.019 B EEER Rubber cover assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |GB/T882-1986 :D09-882-B14x4 &4#HB14 X 45 Clevis pinwithheadB14x45 1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
27 (700.43.121 B700.43.121/W A | sh i e Right brake rocker 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:¢1
28 (700.43.117 B700.43.117/W 5| zh & & 85 Braking arm pin 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:¢1
29 |GB/T6172-1986D03-6172-12 #EHRIM12 Nut M12 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:212
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| BWERK

river's Seat Assembly
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150295957

Drive's Seat Assembly

e R= MR i e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854

1 [160.44.901 B160.44.901  |%24# (%) Safety belt (Selected by user) 1/1/1/1:/1 1 1. 1/11
160.44.001A  |B160.44.001A |EIFEELS MK Seat 1 1:1:1 1 1 111 1
400.44.011A  |B400.44.011A |if BT Bk Seat 1/1/1/1/1/1:1 111

3 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x20 [BEAM10 X 20 Bolt M10x20 474 4 44 4 4 4 44

4 |GBIT 93 D05-93-10 Hi[B10 Washer 10 4 4 4 44 4 4 4 44

5 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10  |#&10 Washer 10 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 44
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MARESLHR (UWA)
Floor Body Assembly
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HIAR 25 5 i AR

Floor Body Assembly

Fel RE YRR o e ¥E Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 1800.45.112-1 B800.45.112-1 EiTEAR Front panel 1¢1i181§81818181:81¢%81
2 |700.45.133A B700.45.133A Hi FE B Glass ,front lower window 2:12:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
3 [700.45.134A B700.45.134A B FEZ#% Packing strip ,front lower window: 2 : 2 1 212 (2 :2:2:2:2:2
4 (800.45.013-1 B800.45.013-1 MR ZIEE44 The floor Han matches a piece 1:1:1:1:8181:8181381¢%81
5 1800.45.109-1 B800.45.109-1 y&zhHkAR Movable floor 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:¢1
6 (800.45.023 B800.45.023/W #iRJE&4 The chair plank Han matchesapiece: 1 {1 i1 1:i1:1:i1:1i1:i1
7 1800.45.108-1 B800.45.108-1 Hhtk Floor 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [700.45.201 B700.45.201 HRE The right tail covers[ 1:i1:i1:i1:i1:i1:i1818i1%1
9 [700.45.222 B700.45.222 ER&E The left tail covers 1+1i1:81§8181§8181:81¢%81
10 [800.45.021A B800.45.021A 5P iREEH Protect plank Hanto matchapiecebehind : 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 [700.45.025-1 B700.45.025-1 {HRFF Protect plank arm-rest 212:212:212:212:212
12 (900.45.195 B900.45.195 =8 Back window 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 [900.45.196 B900.45.196 A% Packing strip 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:2:2
14 [200E.47.005 B200E.47.005 =g XA Rearview Mirror 2:2:1212:2:12:12:212 2
15 1700.47.702-1 B700.47.702-1/W  J5¥E  #HF Supporting rod weldment ,rearviewmirror 2 : 2 1 2 : 2 : 2 {2 i 2:92:92 9
16 |GB/T889 D03-89-10 EREM10 Nut M10 2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2 2
17 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-10x85 | iZ#EM10 X 85 Bolt M10x85 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
18 [GB/T93 D05-93-10 #EE10 Washer10 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14: 14
19 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 WEREM10 Nut M10 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14: 14
20 [GB/T5782 D01-5782-10x65 BEFEM10 X 65 Bolt M10x65 2:2:2:12:12:2:12:2:2:2
21 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 H#PE10 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:2:2
22 (800.45.011 B800.45.011/W IR &4 The feet Deng Han matches a piece 2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
23 |700.45.153 B700.45.153 EVEEHEERS See a mirror behind fixed setoftube: 2 1 212121921 2:2:2:2:!9
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8. WIREHEHK

Cont. Floor Body Assembly

FFs R5 YRS e Name HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
24 (800.45.024 B800.45.024 Fe ARt RS 4E Embark plank Hantomatchapiece: 1 11 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HpE 12 Washer 12 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14 14
26 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x30 (B M12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 4:4: 4 4:4 4
27 1800.45.022A B800.45.022A/W: 2R 1 -E14: Left the Han protecting plank matchapiece : 1 : 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1 1
28 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-8x60 HE{EM8 X 60 Bolt M8x60 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14: 14 14
29 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-8 H#J58 Washer 8 22:22:22:22:22:22:22:22 2222
30 |GB/T93 D05-93-8 HuHE[8 Washer 8 27:27:27:27:27:27:27:27: 27 27
31 |[GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BEREMS Nut M8 19:19:19:19:19:19:19:19:19 19
32 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 HE M8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13 13
33 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-12x 4B FEM12 X 45 Bolt M12x45 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4 4
34 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12  #pE12 Washer 12 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12 12
35 |700.47.057A B700.47.057TA/W AR X A B S Right the protecting plank accept Hantomatchapiece : 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1:1:1:1:1:1:1 1
36 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 4:4:4 4
37 |700.47.058A B700.47.058A/W | E IR X AR B &1 Left the protecting plank accept Hantomatchapiece ! 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1:1:1:1:1:1 1
38 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x140  HEAEM16 X 140 Bolt M16x140 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
39 [700.47.504 B700.47.504/B BT A Washer 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16 16
40 1700.47.506 B700.47.506 B Dollop 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16 16
41 1700.47.505 B700.47.505/W &% Bushing 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8 8
42 [GB/T6170 D03-6170-16 WEREM16 Nut M16 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
43 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x20: BB FEM6 X 20 Bolt M6x20 11:121:12:12:12:12:12:11:11:11
44 (GB/T93 D05-93-06 HHEl6 Washer 6 11:11:121:121:121:121:11:11:11:11
45 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-06 #BE6 Washer 6 11:121:12:12:12:12:12:11:11:11
46 |800.45.231 B800.45.231 W O3 A Seal plate 1:1 1 1:1:1:1 1 1 1
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HIBXREREM

Foldable Protective Structure
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FBAREREHK

Foldable Protective Structure

Fel RE VRS i e & Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 [GB/T 5782 D01-5782-12x40 MZFEM12x40 Bolt M12x40 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 (700.45.601 B700.45.601/W jERHZE Canopy 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-12x90 & M12x90 Bolt M12x90 41414141414 4:4:04:14
4 1700.45.602 B700.45.602/W jERHZEEZER Connecting plate 2:12:2:i2:2:2:2:2:2;2
5 |GB/T 97.1 D05-97.1-12 Hup12 Washer 12 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
6 |GB/T 93 D05-93-12 #HpE12 Washer 12 8:8:8,8:8:8:8:8:8:8
7 |GB/T 6170 D03-6170-12 BEREM12 Nut M12 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
8 |700.45.040 B700.45.040/W %422 FHEEESH Upper frame weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [GB/T 6170 D03-6170-30 ¥EEEM30 Nut M30 2:2:2:2:2:12:12:2:2:2
10 |GB/T 93 D05-93-30 HBE[30 Spring washer 30 2:1212:1212:12:12:21212
11 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-30 #5130 Washer 30 2:2:12:12:121212121212
12 |700.45.402 B700.45.402/D g Bolt 2:2:12:12:12:12:2:2:1212
13 [180.45.309 B180.45.309 Eiib ke Stop pin 2:2:2:2:2:2:i2:2:2:2
14 |700.45.401 B700.45.401/D 44%4 Pin axle 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2;2
15 |800.45.041 B800.45.041/W &2 A EEEESH Right support pipe weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x85 {BEFM16x85 Bolt M16x85 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
17 |GB/T 97.1 D05-97.1-16 #1116 Washer 16 8:8:8,8:8:8:8:8:8:8
18 |GB/T 93 D05-93-16 #HE16 Spring washer 16 22122:22:22:122122:22:122122:22
19 |GB/T 6170 D03-6170-16 BEREM16 Nut M16 16:116:116:116:16:16:16:16116} 16
20 [700.47.507A B700.47.507A AJEHEEIR Right rear connecting plate 1:11:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
21 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x50 &M 16x50 Bolt M16x50 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:!6
22 [700.47.508A B700.47.508A EJSEEIR Left rear connecting plate 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 |GB/T 5782 D01-5782-16x70 MEF¥EM16x70 Bolt M16x70 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
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g FBAREREK

Cont. Foldable Protective Structure

= = M2y =N t .
s Re YIRS e Name ¥E Qty
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650 654|700| 704 750| 754|800{ 804 850|854
24 1800.45.042 B800.45.042/W & 4Lp e e 8644 Lefft support pipe weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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Fore-and-aft Connecting Mechanism and left/Right Front Mud Guard Assembly
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A5 R B e A R P VR AR e i
Floor Body Assembly

FE] KRB WRLARAD 5 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T5782 DO01-5782-16x130 :4E#M16 X 130 Bolt M16x130 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #1516 Washer 16 22122:22:122:22122:22:22:22:22
3 [700.47.504 B700.47.504/B JRE#HK Dumped washer 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16: 16
4 (700.47.506 B700.47.506 BER Dumped washer 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16: 16
5 [700.47.505 B700.47.505/W E& Sleeve 8§:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
6 |700.47.057 B700.47.057/W 455 EER Connecting bracket ,rightrear {1 :1:1:1:i{1:i1:i1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T889 D03-889-14 SZNERE locking nut 8 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
8 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-16 BEREM16 Nut M16 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6
9 |GB/T93 D05-93-16 #E 16 Single coil spring lock washer 14:14:14:114:14:14:14:14:14: 14
10 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 #1516 Washer 16 22122:22122:22122:22:22:22:22
11 |700.47.058 B700.47.058/W 5 EEAR Connecting bracket ,left rear 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x190 W2 #£M16 X 190 Bolt M16x190 2:12:1212:212:+2:1212:12
13 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x215 WE#M16 X 215 Bolt M16x215 6 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
14 |700.47.051 B700.47.051/W UFZZEERR U-bracket assembly l1i1i1i1 1:1:1i1i1:1
15 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x75 W&#EM16 X 75 Bolt M16x75 6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
16 |GB/T5782 D01-5782-16x150 : #2#£M16 X 150 Bolt M16x150 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
17 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x25 Z#M12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 212:212:212:212:212
18 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 H#E12 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
19 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 HPE12 Washer 12 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
20 |700.47.022-1 B700.47.022-1/W { A R ¥4 Ve iR &1 Right frontmudguardweldment: 1 i 1 :1:1:i1:1:i1:i1:i1:i1
21 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x30 : #E#M12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 212:212:212:212:2i2
22 |700.47.021-1 B700.47.021-1/W | LR ¥4 Ve iR &4 Leftfrontmudguardweldment : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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Hood Assembly
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PLE BB
Hood Assembly

= = B ¥E Qty.

E-:- P:Ert?No. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650|654(700| 704|750 7(§4y800 804(850(854
1 1700.47.145-1 B700.47.145-1 =R EZERE Trademark Logo 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 (700.47.040 B700.47.040 GRS SY )2 Front grill assembly 1:;1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 |700.47.066 B700.47.066 AR EESH Support weldment ,right lock 1:i1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 1700.47.664 B700.47.664 TR Damping Cushion 2:212:12:2:12:i2:2:12:2
5 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 H#PE10 Washer 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
6 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x35  #2#:M10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
7 [800.47.010-1 B800.47.010-1/W M B2 &4 Hood weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 e Dmbed rubber VAN AN AN AN AN AN AN VAN IVANE IVAN
9 |700.48.037/038 :B700.47.037/038 {{FA Sk ( L/ TF)  Panel assembly 11111 1:1:1:1 1
10 |GB/T882 D09-882-B16x80 &4 #HiB16 X 80 Pin roll B16x80 2:2:12:12:2:12:2:2:2:2
11 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-16 HuHE 16 Washer 16 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
12 |GB/T91 D09-91-4x25 44X 25 Pin 4x25 2:212:12:2:12:i2:2:12:2
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x30 & #EM12 X 30 Bolt M12x30 3i{3:3:13i3:3:3:3:3:3
14 (700.47.073 B700.47.073 P EEESEE S Hood connecting hingeweldment: 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
15 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 HupE 12 Washer 12 3i{3:13:13i{3:13:3i3:3:3
16 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-12 B2 REM12 Nut M16 3i{3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
17 |GB/T889 D03-889-10 BZREM10 Nut M10 2:212:12:1212i2:212:2
18 |800.47.060-1 B800.47.060-1 S 3% (650N) Gas spring(600N) 2:2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
19 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-06 BZ RFM6 Nut M6 4. 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
20 (GB/T93 D05-93-06 HupEl6 Washer 6 10:110:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
21 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-06 #1586 Washer 6 4:4:4
22 (700.47.650 B700.47.650 i3t Lock plate 2:2:2

A $&E Just right amount
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PLER B

Hood Assembly

F 5 K 5 YIRS £ W Name # & Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650|654(700|704| 750|754/ 800(804| 850|854
23 |GB/T818 D02-818-6x20 3E%£TM6 X 20 Screw M6x20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
24 (300.47B.010 B300.47B.010 £%H15 5% Lock assembly 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
25 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6%20 :HZHM6 X 20 Bolt M6x20 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
26 |700.47.067 B700.47.067 AT IEES4 Support weldment ,left lock 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
27 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 $pE12 Washer12 6:6: 6:6:6:6:6 6:6:6
28 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x20  #2#:M12 X 20 Bolt M12x20 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
29 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 #EE12 Washer 12 2:2:2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2
30 1700.47.621 B700.47.621 #HH Washer 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
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BERARGEEK (—)

Electrical System Assembly( )

FE] fe . VR Name HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP NO. 650]654|700]|704]750(754]|800|804 850|854
1 (700.48.040 HEAU R SRR B700.48.040 Combination instrument assembly 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1
C110-021 HEANR (FEIA1301) C110-021 Combination instrument assembly 1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
C110-003 HEIEE (FFT1301h) C110-003 Combination instrument assembly 1 1:1 1:1:1 1:1 1 1
2 |[C402-003 UK TK290A (1 30) C402-003 Ignition lock JK290A 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
C402-0031 UK TK290A (Z£3L) C402-0031 Ignition lock JK290A 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
3 [700.48.026-2 FE R R B (W) B700.48.026-2 Engine barness assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1
700.48.026-2A  AHRERERLR R B (UME) B700.48.026-2A :Engine barness assembly 1:1:+:1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1
700.48.026-2B RS 2R R B (AR K H1|B700.48.026-2B  :Engine barness assembly 1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1
4 |C303-001 VR R 22 (FriER) C303-001 Pressure alam 1:1:+:1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1
C303-005 W EHR 2R (GFT) C303-005 Pressure alam 1:1:+:1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1
5 [700.48.033 R ERELZ B700.48.033 Wire for alam 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:+1:1
6 |C301-003 KR AR RREE GRrdixk) C301-003 Water temperaturesensorWDG1371: 1 : 1 i1 :1 1 :1:1:1:i1: 1
C301-008 KB AR B 2R (GFT) C301-008 Water temperaturesensor WDG1371: 1 : 1 : 1 i1 :1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T818 BEETMA X 6 GB/T818 Screw M4x6 5:b5:5:5:5:H5ih:ihihih
8 |GB/T93 P4 GB/T93 Washer 4 b:ibibhibihibh:ihihihih
9 1700.48.021 FELE L (N B700.48.021 Body harness assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
700.48.021A FLHR B (FME) B700.48.021A Body harness assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
700.48.021B FLF O (BAR RHBEYL) |B700.48.021B Body harness assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 |C302-012 PRV AR R ER (B Ik) C302-012 Fuel sensor RG1163S 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1+1:1
C302-011 PRV AR R (BFT) C302-011 Fuel sensor RG1163S 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1+1:1
11 |C304-005 L AR R R GEEIR) C304-005 Speed sensor ZG255C 1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1+1:1
C304-008 B AR AR (BFT) C304-008 Speed sensor ZG255C 1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1
12 AEZ R EHLAD1416 Stater QD141G 1 1 1 1 1 1111111
13 IR HEAHLIF1521B Alternator JF1521B 1:1:1:1 1 :1:1:1:i1: 1
14 |GB/T5783 BEAEM6 X 20 GB/T5783 Bolt M6x20 5:b5:5:5:5:H5ih:ihihih
15 |GB/T93 HE6 GB/T93 Washer 6 5:bibib:bhibhibibibibh
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g HBRGELEHK (—)
Cont. Electrical System Assembly( 1)

Fe| RS 5 YRR e HE Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP NO. 650(654|700]704]|750]754(800(804|850| 854
40 iGB/T6170 HEREMS GB/T6170 Nut M8 114+ 1 1431114818101
41 {GB/T6170 LRI A R BEMS GB/T6170 Hexagon nut style 1 28128:128128!28!28!28!28!28128
42 iGB/T93 5 GB/T93 Washer 281281281 281281281281 28128128
43 1GB/T97.1 5 GB/T97.1 Washer 11 +1 1+ 1¢1 11111
44 1700.48.022 A RIT R RS B700.48.022 Harness assembly ,front lamp 11 +v1 v 10111010101
45 1C202-009 AHFAT B C202-009 Right armrest lamp assembly 1¢1:+1:r1¢3131v18101081
46 |C202-009 EHRFAT B C202-009 Left armrest lamp assembly 1:1:1:1:1¢+1:1:+1:1:1
47 |GB/T5783 BEFEMS8*40 GB/T5783 Hexagon head bolt 2:2:2:i2i2:i2:2:2:2:2
48 |GB/T93 B8 GB/T93 Washer 4 4:4:4:4;:4:4:4:4:4
49 |GB/T97.1 8 GB/T97.1 Washer 4 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
50 |700.48.118 LA A R B700.48.118  Fender 1 1 1 11 1:1 1:1i1
51 |700.45.015 AR B B700.45.015  :Panel assembly 1 1 1:1i1i{1:1: 1 11
52 |GB/T818 + R S SL B 4T GB/T818 Crose recessed pan head screw 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
53 |700.48.116-1 B P AF B700.48.116-1 :Right Pull Rod , battery 1:1:+:1:+1:1+1:81:1%H1:§1
54 1700.48.024-2 I ENE BE ST B 5K |B700.48.024-2 Cable 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
55 |GB/T5783 BEFM8*30 GB/T5783 Bolt M8x30 2:2:12:12:+212:21+2i2:2
56 [C402-018 N PSSR S C402-018 power supply switch 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
57 |GB/T6170 EREMS GB/T6170 Nut M8 4 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
58 [GB/T93 B8 GB/T93 Washer8 4 14 :4:4: 4 4:4:4: 4:4
59 [GB/T97.1 8 GB/T97.1 Washer8 4 1414 4:4:4:4:4: 4:14
60 [GB/T5783 BEAEM8*25 GB/T5783 Bolt M8x25 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
61 |250.48.505 BELEBRRE B250.48.505 latex convention 2:2:12:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
62 |700.48.036 N Ry G S B700.48.036 bracket jointing piece 1:1+1:1:1:i1:1:{1:1:1
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BERFEN (2D
Electrical System Assembly( 1] )
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HEBRGER (2D

Electrical System Assembly(1I)

s K5 L MRS Name HE Qty.

serNo|  Part No. ERP NO. 650 654|700|704|750| 754(800|804| 850|854
1 |C702-BX-508 {RE&:£2&BX-508 C702-BX-508 :Fuse boxBX-508 1i1 1 :1:1:i1i1:1:1:1
2 |GB/T6170 12 M6 GB/T6170 Nut M6 2:2i2 2. 2:2:2i2 2 2
3 |GB/T93 6 GB/T93 Washer 6 8 8 8 8:8 8:8 8 8 8
4 |GBIT97.1 #E6 GB/T97.1 Washer 6 8 8: 8 8:8 8:8 8 8:8
5 |C502-DL129  ‘mijw\ C502-DL129 Buzzer 1i1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [C503-001 BT NG C503-001 Electronic flasher 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |C502-001 FEJRLK S C502-001 Main power source relay 1:¢1:1:1:1+1:1:+1:1:1
8 1700.48.032 Sk ARzt gk [B700.48.032  :Bracket assembly ,relay 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |C502-002 JE B4k B 2% C502-002 Relay for starting 1 1:1:1: 1 1 1:1:1 1
10 |C501-002 i 1T 2 C501-002 Voltage adjuster 1181 :1:1:i1:+1:{1:i1+:1
11 |C502-001 KT Y4k e 52 C502-001 Light relay 1i1 1 1:1:{1i1: 1 11
12 |GB/T5783 BE M6 X 20 GB/T5783 Bolt M6x20 8 8 8 8:8: 8:8 8 8:8
13 [C202-002 J5 BAT 5% C202-002 Rear tail lamp assembly 2 22 212 2 2:2 22
14 |700.48.094 TR (—) B700.48.094 :Rubber ring (2) 10 10:10: 10 10: 10 1010 10 10
15 (700.48.092 FLRE (=) B700.48.092 :Rubber ring (3) 414 4 4 4 4 4 44 4
16 [C203-003 J& RBAT SRk C203-003 Rear light assembly 2 22212 2 2222
17 |GB/T818 BEATM5 X 35 GB/T818 Screw M5x35 3313 3:3:3:3:13 33
18 |C604-011 B EIERE C604-011 Socket ,rear trailer 1181 :1:1:i1:+1§{1:i1¢:1
19 |GB/T97.1 5 GB/T97.1 Washer 5 333 3 3 :3:3:3 3 3
20 |GB/T93 #E5 GB/T93 Washer 5 333 3:3:3:3:i3 33
21 |GB/T6170 WE FEM5 GB/T6170 Nut M5 333 3:3:3:3:i3 33
22 (700.48.023 JEXT 28R B K B700.48.023 :iHarnessassembly,rearlamp {1 {1 : 1 :1:1:1:{1:i1:i1:1
23 [160.48.130 B4R [ 5 B160.48.130 :Harness tighten keeper(1) 13:13:13:13:13:13 13 :13:13:13
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8. HESBREER (2O
Cont. Electrical System Assembly(1I)

Fel RE 5 PR e HiE Oty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP NO. 650(654|700]704]|750]754(800(804|850|854
24 |C402-009 HIShAT % C402-009 Switch for brake lamp 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 |GB/T6170 1 RIS R B GB/T6170 Hexagon nut , style 1 414 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4;:4
26 [GB/T93 P GB/T93 Washer 2:12:2:12:2:12:2:2:2:2
27 |C303-001 IR IR E R GFTER) C303-001 Alarm for too loweroilpressure 1 i 1 :1§i1i1 1 1:1i1i1

C303-005 R B2 (5 T) C303-005 Alarm for too loweroilpressure = 1 0 1 i1 1 1 1 1:i1:1:1
28 |700.48.120-1 HIFh T 23R B700.48.120-1 :Bracket for brake lamp 1:1 : 1:1:1:+1:+13+1:1:1
29 [700.48.012A ZE DY BEFF o5 B700.48.012A :4-function switch 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 |700.48.013A A0 U BEFF 2% B700.48.013A :4-function switch 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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TEBES
Tool Box Assembly
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TEMER

Tool Box Assembly

e R= MR i e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700]|704]750|754(800|804)850|854
1 [160.49.001-1  B160.49.001-1/T T E&4 K Tool box assembly 171 1. 1.1 1711 1+1
2 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 4E FEMS Nut 8 2.2 212 212 2 2212
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 HupES Washer 8 2.2 212 212 2 2 212
4 |GBIT97.1 D05-97.1-08 # &8 Washer 2.2 2.2 2.2 2 2 212
5 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 WEHEMS X 25 Bolt M8x25 2.2 2.2 2.2 2 2 212
6 |700.49.101 B700.49.101/B [HEXIR Fixed bracket 11 1.1 1 11 1 111
7 |GB/T 91 D09-91-6.3x20 44 6.3X20 Pin 6.3x20 1/1 1 11 1111 111

142




5|5|3 %ﬁl%\ﬁi (_ )
Fuel Tank Assembly( 1 )
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AR (—)
Fuel tank assembly( I)

F 5 K 5 YIRS % % Name & Qty.

Ser.No.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654| 700(704| 750{ 754/ 800|804 850|854
1 [800.50.011A B800.50.011A XimfE a4 11111 1:i1:1:1 1
2 |JB/T982 D05-982-20 P20 Washer 20 2 212222 212 2 2
3 |GB/T5785 D01-5785-14x1.5x20 | BEAEM14 X 1. 5 X 20 Bolt M14x1.5x20 2 2121222 2i2 2 2
4 (800.50.010 B800.50.010 BB SRR Oil oulet pipe assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x30 #EFM8 X 30 Bolt M8x30 2 212122 2 2122 2
6 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 s Washer 8 44 4 4 44 4 4 4 4
7 |250.50.020A B250.50.020A YT ¥ERF SRR Sedimentary cup assembly 1:1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 1700.50.107 B700.50.107 A Alumminium washer 6 6:6 6 6 6 6:6:6 6
9 |700.50.106 B700.50.106 22D RS Hollow bolt 3 33333 313 3 3
10 {800.50.023 B800.50.023  JT¥EAREm Oil inlet pipe,sedimentarycup 1 1:1 1 1.1 1:1 1 1
11 ]550.50.041 B550.50.041 A HNYE M % & A% Fuel tank fillercapassembly {1 1:1 1 1 1:1 1 1 1:1
12 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-25-38 M4 25-38 Hoop 25-38 212222 2. 22 2 2
13 |800.50.115 B800.50.115 TR EERE The main viee- fuel tank conjunction gum takescareot = + 1 11 1:1: 1.1 1i1:1: 1
14 BEKRE (HE12) Give vent to anger gum tube(inside path 12) : AT A AAA A ATAIAIA
15 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-13-19 ME#E13-19 Hoop 13-19 44 4 4 4.4 4 4 4 4
16 |800.50.012A B800.50.012A Bl E &4 Left fuel tank weldment 111 1:1:1:1.1 11
17 |zBJ150001 D16-15001-D90 IE4EDI0 Hoop D90 3 33333 313 3 3
18 (800.50.135 B800.50.135 v QOil oulet pipe 111 1:1:1:1.1 11
19 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 HEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8x25 2 2121222 2i2 2 2
20 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 HEREMS Nut M8 2 2121222 2122 2
21 [800.50.023 B800.50.023 oy O 2 BEE S Fuel filler holder weldment 111 1:1:1:1.1 11
22 1900.50.032A B900.50.032A iy DR &4 Fuel filler weldment 111 1:1:1:1.1 11
A JER Just right amount
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AR (—)
Fuel tank assembly( I)

= > = | N
e =) £ 5 YIRMREG % Name & Qty.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654| 700|704 750| 754|800[804|850( 854
23 [900.50.041-1 :B900.50.041-1 :J&M & B, Filter assembly 1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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MFESK (Z)
Fuel Tank Assembly( 11 )
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HAEE A (2)

Fuel tank assembly(1I)

FE] R B | BHRRE . e H & Qty
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700(704|750|754|800{804 (850|854

1 [800.47.051 B800.47.051/T UFEZRIESH: The U form Han matchesapiece: 1 : 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 1800.50.121 B800.50.121 :jhfE MR AR HL The fuel tank scaleboardgummat: 8 : 8 : 8: 8: 8: 8:8:8: 8: 8
3 1700.50.256 B700.50.256 BIWsEIL S i The vice- fuel tank ties up fasttotakegummat : 6 i 6 i 6 i 6 i 6i 6 : 6i6: 6i 6
4 1800.50.019 B800.50.019 E‘ﬁf]‘ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ%# The right ex- hoop takes Hantomatchapiece; 1 1 1 i1 i1 :1:1:1:1:1:1
5 800.50.017 B800.50.017 A ®ifmIEE4 The left ex- hoop takes Hantomatchapiece : 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 1800.50.018 B800.50.018 E}ﬁﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ%rﬁ: The left empress hoop takes Hantomatchapiece : 1 1 1 11§ 1111 1:{1:i1:1%1
7 1800.50.020 B800.50.020 A e1 The right empress hoop takes Hantomatchapiece : 1 ¢ 1 0 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 1 REMS Nut M8 15:15:15:15:15:15:15:15:15:15
9 1800.50.015 B800.50.015 A EES4 The left support Han matchesapiece: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 (800.50.016 B800.50.016 A EEEH8 The right support Han matchesapiece: 1 {1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 1800.50.127 B800.50.127 37 ZAi&EdERR The support links plank 2:2:1212:2:1212: 21212
12 (GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x25  #E#:M12%25 Bolt M12x25 2:2:12:12:2:12:12:2:12:2
13 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HpE 12 Washer 12 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
14 (GB/T6170 D03-6170-12 WERE12 Nut M12 2:12:2:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
15 [(GB/T5782 D01-5782-8x75 HE{EM8+*75 Bolt M8x75 2:12:2:2:2:2:12:2:2:2
16 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 HPEMS Washer 8 2:2:12:2:12:2:2:2:2:2
17 (GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BE LS Nut M8 2:2:12:12:2:12:12:2:12:2
18 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x20 : #2#:M12%20 Bolt M12x20 2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2:2
19 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HPEIM12 Woasher 12 2:12:12:12:2:12:12:2:12:2
20 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-10%20 : #2#M10%20 Bolt M10x20 2:2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2:2
21 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 #PE 10 Washer 10 2:12:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
22

23
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HERE B
Towing Mechanism Assembly
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HeEEdk B B AR

Towing Mechanism Assembly

Fsl RE PR 5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 700|704 750|754 750A| 754A[ 800| 804 850| 854
1 |[700.53.031 B700.53.031/T #EiZE Towing frame 1i1:1:1:31:1:1:1311:¢1
2 |700.53.011 B700.53.011/W 443184 Pin roll weldment 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
3 [160.35.107 B160.35.107 o A Y Elastic latch 1:1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x70 (BEFEM16 X 70 Bolt M16x70 6: 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
5 |GB/T93 D05-93-16 HuHE 16 Washer 16 6 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6
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RABEK (—)
Lifter Assembly( I )
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RFFER (—)

Lifter Assembly( 1)

= = B ¥E Qty.

E-z- P:‘Ertjzo. ?ﬁ’ﬁ? L Name 650|654(700] 704|750 7(§4y800 804(850(854
1 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x20 (BZEF£M10 X 20 Bolt M10x20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 |GB/T93-1987 D05-93-10 H#HE10 Wahser 10 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
3 |700.55.115 B700.55.115 ERAEER Pressure plate of left liftingarm : 1 ¢ 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |700.55.107A B700.55.107A  4MEFE () Outer lifting arm (left) 1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1: 1 1
5 1700.55.116 B700.55.116 HBhE Copper sleeve 4:4:4:4:4:4:4;:4:4:4
6 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-55x5.3:0JF 25 3 B 55 X 5. 3 O-seal ring 55x5.3 2:.2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
7 1700.55.129 B700.55.129 3L Plug 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [700.55.133 B700.55.133 Vs i Sponge 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [700.55.130 B700.55.130 ERE Vent pipe 1i1:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
10 |700.55.131 B700.55.131 HnyH 25 8 Core,oil filler 1111 1.1 1:1:1 1
11 {700.55.132 B700.55.132 R Dipstick 1:1:i1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |700.55.128 B700.55.128 B4k Aluminium washer 1141141181818 181111141
13 [700.55.110B B700.55.110B #EF-Es55ik Lifter housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 H (8 Single coil spring lock washer8 : 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:{3:3
15 [700.55.127 B700.55.127 WE e Bolt 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:+2:2
16 [700.55.126 B700.55.126 oy Bolt 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 |GB/T119 D09-119-B12x24 | [R+E44B12 X 24 Parallel pin B12x24 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:12:2
18 [700.55.108 B700.55.108 T Lifting shaft 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
19 |700.55.114 B700.55.114 =5 Sleeve 2:2:12:12:12:i2:12:2:2:2
20 |700.50.162 B700.50.162 SRR (h) Outer lifting arm (right) 1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1:1
21 |700.55.017 B700.55.017 HERTFEERES Pressure plate welding , rihgtliftingarm + 11 1 1 1:1 1 1:1:1 1
22 |700.55.125A B700.55.125A EIATAF Front adjusting rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BERFMS Nut M8 2:2:12:12:2:12:i2:2:2:2
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g2 WABE (—)
Cont.Lifter Assembly( 1)

Fsl RE PR o5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
24 1700.55.123A B700.55.123A {FFTIEE Adjusting screw sleeve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
25 |700.55.124A B700.55.124A 58T Rear adjusting rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |700.55.016 B700.55.016 a1 A S R Middle arm welding assembly 1i1:i1:1:i1:i{1:1:1:1:1
27 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 H (8 Washer 8 3:3:3:13:3:3:3:3:3:3
28 |GB/T91 D09-91-2x14 #j2X 14 Pin 2x14 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
29 [700.55.015A B700.55.015A [ ZEEMEES B Connecting rod weldingassemlby: 1 : 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 [GB/T91 D09-91-4x36 #14 X 36 Pin 4x36 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
31 |GB/T6181 D03-6181-20 BEREM20 Nut M20 2:2:12:12:2:12:12:2:12:2
32 [700.55.119 B700.55.119 R Bracket ,upper pull rod 11111 1:1:1:1 1
33 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HpE 12 Washer 12 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
34 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x40 (B2 £M12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 41414141414 4:4:04:84
35 (700.55.122 B700.55.122 L2 Pin 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
36 [GB/T93 D05-93-16 #pE 16 Washer 16 2:2:12:12:2:12:12:2:2:2
37 |700.55.101 B700.55.101 sy Connecting bracket 1i1:i1i1:i1:1i1:1:1:1
38 |700.55.120 B700.55.120 BB Connecting bolt 1:1:1:1:1:1:1i1i111
39 (700.55.121 B700.55.121 BERR Bolt 1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
40 |700.55.102 B700.55.102 SR AR RSk Sensor joint for force adjust 1i1:1:1:31:1:1:1311:¢1
41 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x35 HEEM12 X 35 Bolt M12x35 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:%4
42 (700.55.103 B700.55.103 A R Spring seat 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
43 |700.55.104 B700.55.104 R Pressure washer for spring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
44 |GB/T6171 D01-6171-16x1.5 #&KFM16X 1. 5 Bolt M16x1.5 1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
45 (700.55.105 B700.55.105 Akl RS Spring for force adjust 1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1

AEER Just amout
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g2 WABE (—)
Cont.Lifter Assembly( 1)

Fsl RE PR 5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
46 (700.55.106 B700.55.106 TR Adjusting shim VAN AN AN AN AN WANS VAN WVANS IVAN] AN
47 |700.55.118 B700.55.118 B4R Aluminium washer 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
48 (700.55.117 B700.55.117  jRihiB%E Oil drain plug 111171 1. 1.1 11

AEER Just amout
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RAREH (2D
Lifter Assembly(II )
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BABER (2D

Lifter Assembly(1I)
= = B ¥E Qty.

E-z- Pz;rtrt?No. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650|654(700] 704|750 7(§4y800 8041850|854
1 ]700.55.149 B700.55.149 24 IR R 5K Plug ,safety valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-23.6x2.65 | OfL 25 H1 Bl 23. 6 X 2. 65  (O-seal ring 23.6%2.65 111411+ 1:61§8181818141
3 |700.55.148 B700.55.148 TR Adjusting shim VAN AN AN AN VAN AN AN VAN VAN J/AN
4 1700.55.147 B700.55.147 A IR PR Spring ,safety valve 1:11:1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
5 |700.55.146 B700.55.146 THIHL 22 4 R 4 Safety valve body, cylinder 1111 1. 1. 1.1:1 1
6 |[700.55.145 B700.55.145 224 1R PR Safety valve seat 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-19x2.65 : 0J- 2% 351 Pl 19 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 19x2.65 1i1:1i1:1:1i1:1:1:1
8 |700.55.150 B700.55.150 8 R R Spring ,adjusting valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |GB/T308 D11-308-12 MFRD 12 Steel ball ®12 1:1:1:1:1:1:11:1:1:1
10 |700.55.144 B700.55.144 T 2= Cylinder cover 1:1:1:1:1:1:+1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T93 D05-93-18 HuHE 18 Single coil spring lockwasher18: 4 : 4 : 4 : 4 : 4 : 4 :4:4:4:4
12 |GB/T5785 D01-5785-18x1.5x60 : EFEM18 X 1. 5 X 60 Bolt M18x1.5%60 4:4:4:4:4: 441444
13 [700.55.152 B700.55.152 =B Hollow bolt 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
14 |700.55.151 B700.55.151 £BER Aluminium washer 2:2:12:12:12:12:i2:2:2:2
15 |700.55.153 B700.55.153 (RS Sleeve 1:11:1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
16 |GB/T71 D02-71-5x12 BEETM5 X 12 Screw M5x12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 [700.55.143 B700.55.143 VR Adjusting valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-16x2.65 : OJZ. 25 1} B8] 16 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 16x2.65 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
19 [700.55.141 B700.55.141 WA Adjusting rod 1+1+1+1:1§81§81:8111141
20 |GB/T879 D09-879-4x20 B [RAE454 X 20 Spring -type straightpin4x20 @ 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |700.55.140 B700.55.140 * Handwhell 1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 |700.55.142 B700.55.142 A4 Pin 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

AEER Just amout
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BABER (2D

Lifter Assembly(1I)

Fe| RS YRR ok e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
23 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-12.5%2.65 | Of 25 H B 12. 5X 2. 65  :O-seal ring 12.5%2.65 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:12:2
24 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-103x3.55 :0JZ 25 ) B 103 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 103x3.55 111411+ 1:61§8181818141
25 [700.55.164 B700.55.164 VT 25 34 B Spacer ring ,cylinder cover 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
26 |GB 3452.1 D07-3452.1-118x3.55 :0JZ 25 8] 118 X 3. 55 O-seal ring 108x3.55 1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
27 |700.55.109A B700.55.109A {iLf& Cylinder trunk 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
28 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-100x5.3 :0FZ 25 1 B8] 100 X 5. 3 O-seal ring 100x5.3 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
29 [700.55.165 B700.55.165 TEEHE Piston ring 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 |700.55.136 B700.55.136 VHE Piston 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
31 (700.55.137 B700.55.137 VEETR R Ball seat of pistion 1i1:1:1:31:1:1:1311:¢1
32 (700.55.135 B700.55.135 VEZE T Top rod of piston 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
33 |700.55.134 B700.55.134 HIRFE Inner lifting arm 1i1:i1:1:i1:i{1:1:1:1:1
34 1700.55.138 B700.55.138 A4 Pin roll 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
35 [GB/T91 D09-91-2x12 Hj2X 12 Pin 2x12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
36 |700.55.113 B700.55.113 JERAR 5 4K H Gasket ,base plate cover 111111 1:1i1:1:1
37 |700.55.112 B700.55.112 JEIR 75 Base plate cover 1:1:1:1:1:1:1i1i111
38 |700.55.111 B700.55.111 AR T AR Gasket ,lifter housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
39 [GB/T93 D05-93-08 HPE8 Washer 8 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16: 16: 16
40 |GB/T5781 D01-5781-8x35 #ZfEM8 X 35 Bolt M8x35 16:16:16:16:16:16:16:16; 16: 16
41 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x40 : 42 #:M12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 12:12:112:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
42 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 H#HE12 Washer 12 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
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SERTFHSRPEIR TR SR (E%E)
Lifter assembly use hydraulic cylinder for forcibly raising and lowering (optional)
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BRI ERFERITER B GEE

Lifter Assembly use hydraulic cylinder for forcibly raising and lowering(optional)

Fe[ fE VR s e W& Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 WE{EM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 14:14:114:14:114:14:14:14:14: 14
2 |GB/T5783 D05-5783-08 HPE8 Washer 8 18:18:18:18:18:18:18:18:18:18
3 [700.55D.111 B700.55D.111 gk Plate 1:1:1:1:21:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 HEEM8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
5 |700.55A.018 B700.55A.018 HAEEESMH Air outlet pipe weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x20 (BZE&M10 X 20 Bolt M10x20 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HHE 10 Washer 10 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
8 [700.55.115 B700.55.115 ERAEER Pressure plate of leftliftingarm : 1 {1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |700.55D.105 B700.55D.105 AMEFAE () Outer lifting arm (left) 1:1:1:1:21:1:1:1:1:1
10 |JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1- 103 4F1  YHARAM10 X 1 pole M10x1 1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
11 |700.55D.107 B700.55D.107 4fi%hE Sleeve 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
12 |700.55D.016 B700.55D.016 iyi RS A% Stop plate weldment 1:11:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
13 |GB/T5783-1986 :D01-5783-12 X 40: #2#M12 X 40 Bolt M12x40 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
14 |GB/T93-1987 D05-93-12 #pE12 Washer 12 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12
15 [700.55D.103 B700.55D.103 #EFf#hTER Bracket of lifting shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |700.55D.101 B700.55D.101 #ETF1#h Lifting shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 {700.55D.102 B700.55D.102 #EFNE Lifting arm 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |700.55D.106 B700.55D.106 4MREARE (F) Outer lifting arm (right) 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |700.55D.116 B700.55D.116 AERFEER Pressure plate of right liftingarm: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 |700.55D.018 B700.55D.018 PRIV IEMRIES Stop plate weldment 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |GB/T93-1987 D05-93-16 #PE 16 Washer 16 13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13:13
22 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x35 2 M 16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 1:1:1:1:21:1:1:1:1:1
23 |700.58A.018 B700.58A.018 JFiEEHEESH Joint pin weldment 2:12:12:12:12:2:2:2:2:2
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. WAEMERITASER (B

Cont. Lifter Assembly use hydraulic cylinder for forcibly raising and lowering(optional)

Fel RE VRS i e & Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
24 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x70 (BEEM16 X 70 Bolt M16x70 8:8:8,8:8:8:8:8:8:8
25 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-16x50 (BEFEM16 X 50 Bolt M16x50 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
26 |GB/T91 D09-91-5x50 45X 50 Pin 5x50 1+1+1+1:1§81§8138131141
27 |GB/T95 D05-95-24 #1524 Washer 24 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
28 |700.58A.101 B700.58A.101 ¥ Hs i fiL B Base of hydraulic cylinder 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
29 [700.58A.102 B700.58A.102 ymfir 455k Cylinder Pin roll assembly 1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
30 |YG100 C902-105 YA i L Hydraulic cylinder 1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1:1
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Suspension Mechanism Assembly
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AU B AL

Suspension Mechanism Assembly

e RE DR i e HE Q.

serNo.l  Part No. ERP No. 650654 700| 704| 750| 754|800{ 804850854
1 |700.56.015 B700.56.015 R AT84H B K Latch assembly ,upperlink 2212 2 2.2 2.2 2 2
2 |700.56.026 B700.56.026  FpiATRIATI A E R  Frontadjusting rod assembly upperlink i 101 1:1:1 1:1:1:1 1
3 [700.56.027 B700.56.027 : EhiAFIEE SR Screw tube assembly ,upperlink: 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |700.56.130 B700.56.130 | i AFELEHERIM30 X 3 Locking cap nut MM30x3 (left)l 1 111111111 1 1.1]1
5 [700.56.029 B700.56.029 | FPiAF/5 AT AT E B Back adjusting rodassembly upperfink i 1 ;1 1:1:1 1:1:1:1: 1
6 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 HE M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
7 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 HIES Washer 8 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
8 |700.56.017 B700.56.017 kR IFEEEH S Fixed keeperunit,upperlink 1 1.1 1.1 1 1.1 1 1
9 |(700.56.016-2 :B700.56.016-2 [RAIAFAZEE &4 Leftbracketweldment,gagposti 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 1160.35.107 B160.35.107 gAEEA4Y Lock pin 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
11 [700.56.104 B700.56.104 [RAIAFEREAY Connecting pin ,gag post 2. 221212222 2:2
12 |700.56.018-2 :B700.56.018-2 FRAIAFAZE 1S4 Right bracketweldment,gagpost: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1 1
13 1900.56.102 B900.56.102 ZAEEA4Y Lock pin 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
14 1900.56.106 B900.56.106 4%k Clevis pin with head B8x65 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
15 [700.56.166 B700.56.166 [RArATERAR Adjustingscrewrod ,gagpost: 2 1 2:2:2i2 2. 2:2 2:2
16 |700.58.112 B700.58.112 [#45 5% Telescopic pipeline 2:2:12:2:2:2: 22 2 2
17 |700.56.023 B700.56.023 FRAIAFEN4HA G4 Locking pin unit ,gag post 2:2:12:2:2: 222 2 2
18 [700.56.021 B700.56.021  {HZEFFERL B AR Ball head assembly ,telescopicrod: 2 i 2 :12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
19 |700.56.105 B700.56.105 & Sleeve 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
20 |700.56.102 B700.56.102 3RFFF BT Upper connecting pin , liftlink: 2:2:2i12:2 2:2:2:2:2
21 |700.58.103 B700.58.103 #pF Washer 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
22 |700.56.025 B700.56.025 #RFAFFEIEFFFE R Upper adjusting rod unit, liftlink: 2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2: 2 2
23 |700.56.118 B700.56.118 IRFAFFERE Screw tube weldment |, liftlink: 2 1 2:12:12:12:12:12i2i2:2
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. BEIMER

Cont. Suspension Mechanism Assembly

= = B HE Qty.

E-z- sztﬂio. ?ﬁ’fﬁ? L Name 650 654(700{704]|750 7(§4y800 804(850(854
24 (700.56.117 B700.56.117 B EAERM27 X 2 Locking nut M27x2 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:12:2
25 [700.56.033-1 B700.56.033-1 RFAFFTFIETIEEH Upper adjusting rod lift link 2:12:i2:i2:i2:i2:2:2:2:2
26 |700.56.101-1 B700.56.101-1 #FHF FEES Lower connecting pin ,lift link 212:12:1212:2:2:12:2:12
27 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-12x25 HEFEM12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 2:212:12:2:12:i2:2:12:2
28 [GB/T93 D05-93-12 HupE 12 Washer 12 4.4 44 4:4:4:4:4:4
29 |700.56.106 B700.56.106 TR AR Connecting pin ,lower link 2:12:i212:12:2:2:2:2:72
30 |700.56.107 B700.56.107 SENL B Bolt 2:2:12:12:12:12:+2:12:+2:2
31 (700.56.013-3 B700.56.013-3 A PFhFFEK Right Lower link assembly 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
32 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-20 #1520 Washer 20 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:+2:2
33 |GB/T6181 D03-6181-20 BERF20 Nut 20 2:2:12:12:2:12:2:2:2:2
34 |GB/T91 D09-91-5%32 FF 4845 X 32 Split pin 5x32 2:2:12:i2:2:2:12:2:2:2
35 (700.56.019-3 B700.56.019-3 A TFhFFLK Left Lower Link assembly 1:11:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
36 [GB/T91 D09-91-5x40 FF 445 X 40 Split pin 5x32 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
37 (900.56.115 B900.56.115 LB adjusting rod 2:.2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
38 [GB/T6170 D03-6170-27 BERE2T Nut 27 2:2:12:2:2:12:i2:2:2:2
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Distributor subassembly

Distributor Assembly( I )

163

. 22 (12
8 o=
23 7! 24 | 15
Beg 16
- g L, A /
O #l:
1918,¢ valha'
I 208
| R 2
/ 3 8
(6'/,/,
(((((e 10
\Y @l 11
& o=



SEHRER (2D

Distributor Assembly(1I)

FE] RS | R o o HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700[704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 [GB/T91 D09-91-1.6x12 4#1. 6%12 Pin 1.6x12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 1700.57.103 B700.57.103 FEEEAT The hand handle compressestightlybolt: 1 :1 :1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
3 1800.57.012 B800.57.012 FHIEESH The hand handle Han matchesapiece;: 1 i 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 1700.57.129 B700.57.129 B Swing rod 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 |GB/T91 D09-91-2x12 442X 12 Pin 2x12 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 #PE10 Washer 10 1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x40  HEAEM10%40 Bolt M10x40 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 HPES Washer 8 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |700.57.102 B700.57.102 QEMEE%%% The hand handle compresses tightlyspringcoil i 1 1 1 {1 :i1:1:1:i1:i1i1:{1
10 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-06 HPE6 Washer 6 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T62 D03-62-6 W& BEM6 The Luo female M6 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 |800.57.021 B800.57.021 M FFIE S Manipulate pole Hantomatchapiece; 1 11 :1:1:1:1:i1:i1:i1:1
13 1160.57.042 B160.57.042 ﬁm%&iﬁ%/ﬁ: Assign a machine hand the handle matchapiecei 7 i1 1 i1 i 1:i1:1:i1:i1:1:1
14 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 WEREMS The Luo female M8 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
15 [JB/T7940.1 D11-7940.1-10x1 E AR EYEHARAM10%]1 KeepatypetopresstonoteanoilcupM10%1: 1113 1:1:1:i1:1:1:1:1
16 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-12 HPE12 Washer 12 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
17 |GB/T889 D03-889-12 WEBEM12 The Luo female M12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T93 D05-93-12 HPE12 Washer 12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-12 WEEEM12 The Luo female M12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 1160.37.401 B160.37.401 FBE Separate a set 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 [GB/T91 D09-91-2x20 442%20 Pin 2x20 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
22 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20: W& #£M8*20 Bolt M8x20 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
23 |GB/T62 D03-62-8 WEBEMS The Luo female M8 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
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SEHRER (2D

Distributor Assembly(1I)

R IR o e ¥ Qty
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654| 700{704| 750{ 754|800(804| 850|854
24 |300E.55.105 :B300E.55.105/W : [ & &5 Fixedly sell 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

165



A
&,
| <
G 9 2

SEF|EE (Z)

1 FEA

Handle weldment

d
g
€

Distributor Assem—bly( 1)

166



SEHRER (2D

Distributor Assembly(1I)

R DR o e HE QY

serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700( 704 750{ 754 800(804| 850|854
1 |700.57.128 B700.57.128 i4k# Gasket 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-08 P8 Washer 8 1:1:1:1:1:12:1:1:1:1
3 1700.57.130 B700.57.130 xUR/NE Small feedback arm 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 1700.57.129 B700.57.129 #FF Swing rod 1:1:1:1:1:12:1:1:1:1
5 |GB/T91 D09-91-2x12 442X 12 Pin 2x12 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 (700.57.121 B700.57.121 A%k Pin roll 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 {700.57.120 B700.57.120 Y Operation arm 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 [700.57.016 B700.57.016 iIREIESHE Feedback arm welding unit 1:1:1:1:1:i1:i1:i1i1:1
9 |GB/T879 D09-879-5x24 i [ F455 X 24 Spirng - type straight pin5x24 4 4144 4 4 4144 4
10 [700.57.119 B700.57.119 iR Feedback shaft 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB3452.1 DO07-3452.1-9.5x2.65 OFZ BF £} BE]9. 5X 2. 65 :O-seal ring 9.5x2.65 2:2:12:2:2: 222 2 2
12 (700.57.118 B700.57.118 FHR%H Handle shaft 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
13 [700.57.127 B700.57.127 iz Side cover 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-06 #PE6 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
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SEHRER (2D

Distributor Assembly(1I)

My t .

R IR o e ¥ Qty
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650(654| 700{704| 750{ 754|800(804| 850|854
15 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x70 WZFEM6 X 70 Bolt M6x70 4 - 4:4:4:4:4:4:4 4:4
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SESER (=)

Distributor Assembly(III)

Fe| RS YRR 5 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700]704|750]754|800(804| 850|854
1 |700.57.147 B700.57.147 T PR 2 Plug ,lowering valve 1i1:1:1i1:1:1:1i1:1
2 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-16x1.8:0JE Z 31 Bl16 X 1. 8 O-seal ring 16x1.8 2:2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
3 |700.57.150 B700.57.150 BN TGRS Spring ,lowering valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
4 |GB/T308 D13-308-5G100B &k ® 5. 0000G100b Steel ball ®5.0000G100b 1:1:1:1:1:1:11:1:1:1
5 [700.57.149 B700.57.149 T R4 Lowering valve body 1:+1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [700.57.148 B700.57.148 THERE Lowering valve housing 1:1:1: 1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-19x2.65 : 0 2 351 BB 19 X 2. 65 O-seal ring 19x2.65 6 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6
8 [700.57.124 B700.57.124 4y Push pin 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [700.57.163 B700.57.163 R Adjusting shim ANAA NN A NANAAA

700.57.164 B700.57.164 TR Adjusting shim JAN AN AN AN VAN AN WA VAN AN AN

700.57.165 B700.57.165 R Adjusting shim YAN AN AN WAN AN AN AN WANS AN VAN
10 |700.57.155 B700.57.155 B[ [ 1 2 Plug ,one -way valve 11111 . 1:1i1:1:1
11 |700.57.154 B700.57.154 BT IR Spring ,one -way valve 11711 111111
12 |700.57.152 B700.57.152 B [v] JR) 4 One-way valve body 1i1:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
13 |700.57.153 B700.57.153 A [n] 1R B One -way valve seat 1i1:1:1:11:1:1:1:1:1
14 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-25.7x2.65 : OFL 25 H1 fB] 25. 7X 2. 65  (O-seal ring 25.7x2.65 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
15 [700.57.125 B700.57.125 ANV T N Distributor housing 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
16 |700.57.015 B700.57.015 2241 R R A Safety valve seat unit 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
17 |700.57.117 B700.57.117 A RAE Safety valve body 1+1+1+1:1§81§81:8111141
18 |700.57.116 B700.57.116 AR Safety valve valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |700.57.160 B700.57.160 PR Adjusting shim VAN AN AN WANHVAN WAN AN AN VAN VAN

700.57.161 B700.57.161 TR Adjusting shim VAN VAN AN AN AN AN AN VAN AN VAN

AEE Just right amout
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. SESER ()
Cont.Distributor Assembly(III)

e RZ YIRS 2 Name HE Qty.
serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650(654|700| 704|750 754|800{804|850| 854
700.57.162 B700.57.162 VR R Adjusting shim AANANANNANANAANAA
20 |700.57.115 B700.57.115 24 R AR R Spring seat ,safety valve 1i1i1:i1:i18i1818181:1
21 |700.57.132 B700.57.132 %R Main control valve 1 111 1:1:1i1:1 1
22 |700.57.122 B700.57.122 EN L Spring ,main valve l1i1i1i1: 1 1:1i1i1:1
23 |700.57.123 B700.57.123 EXC LA Front cap ,main valve 11:1:1 1:1:1i1:1:1
24 |GB/T859 D05-859-06 HE6 Washer 6 1111 1:1:1i1:1:1
25 |GB/T67 D02-67-6x16  WELTM6X 16 Screw M6x16 1i1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1}1
26 (700.57.114 B700.57.114 =] ¥ 1 42 Oil return valve body 1i1:1:1:1:1:1:71:1:1
27 |700.57.113 B700.57.113 ] o PR Qil return valve spring 33313133333 3
28 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-21.2x2.65 OJ % 3} [Bl21. 2X 2. 65  :O-seal ring 21.2x2.65 3 3:3:3:13:3:3:3:3 3
29 |700.57.112 B700.57.112 [ o R Plug ,oil return valve 1111 1:1:1i1:1 1

AEE Just right amout
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MR EE IR SR (—)
Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly( 1)

FEl RE VRS i e HE Q.
Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x30 HZ#:M8 X 30 Bolt M8x30 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
GB/T93 D05-93-08 #HE 8 Washer 8 12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12:12: 12
800.58.020-1 B800.58.020-1 & imE &4 Pressure oil pipe weldment 1i1:i1:1:i1i{1:1:1:1:1
800.58.020W-1Q:B800.58.020W-1: [ /45 124 Pressure oil pipe weldment 1:i1:1:1:1:1
4 |1GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-15x2.65 : 0F 25 11 15 X 2. 65 O-ring 15%2.65 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 |CBT-G316FL :C901-316-003 :i5%% Gear pump 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-19x2.65 :0fz & ] 19X 2. 65 O-ring 19%2.65 1:1:1:1:11:1:1:1:1:1
7 |GB/T70.1 D02-70.1-8x40 #E4TM8 X 40 Screw M8x40 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
8 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-6 W& £}6 Nut 6 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [(GB/T93 D05-93-06 H#J56 Washer 6 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
10 [700.58.060 B700.58.060 WERSREKS Pipe clamp and rubber clamp 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
11 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x30 :HZ#:M6 X 30 Bolt M6x30 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
12 (700.58.050 B700.58.050 RmE SRS (2) Oil suction short pipewelement2: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:i1:1:i1:1
700.58.050W® iB700.58.050W WRimAE S E A1 (3) Oil suction short pipe welement 3 1 1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x50 MZ#:M8 X 50 Bolt M8x50 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:+2:2
14 |ZBJ 15001 D16-15001-40 -E£ED40 Hoop D40 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
15 |700.58.105A B700.58.105A AGTHIHEE Oil supply hose 2:2:12:12:12:2:12:2:+2:2
16 |700.58.040 B700.58.040 e EEEH (1) Oil suction short pipewelement1: 1 i 1:1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1
17 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 MZ#:M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
18 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-31.5x2.65 | OfL 25 1 B 31. 5X 2. 65  (O-ring 31.5%2.65 1:1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
19 |700.58.041 B700.58.041 JETE A% o il filter assembly 1111 1. 1:1:1:1 1
20 |800.58.030 B800.58.030 KmKEEEH Oil suction long pipeweldment : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
O pi e s s i F
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MR EE IR SR (—)
Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly( 1)

= = A HE Qty.

E: Pz:ftio. ?ﬁfﬁ? k Name 650(654| 700{ 704{ 750 724y800 804|850|854
21 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 ZAEMB X 25 Bolt M8x25 2:21212121212121212
22 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-212x2.65 OF B /] 21.2X2.65 O-ring 21.2x2.65 1/1/1/1/1:71:1:°1:1:1
23 |GB3452.1 D07-3452.1-118x2.65 OF B & B 11.8X2.65 O-ring 11.8x2.65 1°1:1:1:1:1: 1111
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AR EHELAR ()
Oil Pump/pipe and Filter Assembly (I )
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HMREE R EK (D)
Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(1I)

Fsl RE PR 5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-21.2x2.65 . Of 2K H B 21. 2 X 2. 65G  :O-seal ring 21.2x2.65G 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
2 |700.58A.016 B700.58A.016 RF-EERmEELEE4 Joint of oil pipe lifterassmebly {1 1:1:1:1:1:1:1i1:1:1
3 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 H#.58 Washer 8 14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14: 14
4 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 #Z&fEM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
5 |ZBJ15001 D16-15001-40 :M&#ED40 Clamp D40 6 6:6:6: 6:6:6:6:6:6
6 |700.58.105-1 B700.58.105-1 AR E Fuel transfer pipe assembly 313:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
7 |700.58A.111 B700.58A.111/W B ZE R MK E Oil suction long pipeweldment : 1 :1:1:1:i1:1:i1:1:i1:1
8 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6x50 :MEFEM6 X 50 Bolt M6x50 2:.2:12:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
9 |(700.58.060 B700.58.060 B LSS Pipe clamp and rubber clamp 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
10 |GB/T93 D05-93-06 H#.J56 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:%4
11 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-6 1E £EM6 Nut M6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 [700.58A.106 B700.58A.106/W Ji & &l 2 48 Fixed frame of oil pipe 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 HZ#:M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
14 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 HHE 10 Washer 10 2:.2:12:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
15 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-6%30 HE{EM6X 30 Bolt M6x30 2:2:12:12:12:12:12:2:2:2
16 |GB/T70.1 D02-70.1-8x24 BZE4TM8 X 24 Bolt M8x24 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
17 |CBN-G316 C901-316-003 K% 3R Gear pump 1i1:1:1:i1:1:1:1i1:1
18 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-19%2.65 : OFZ 25 B} BB 19 X 2. 65G O-seal ring 19x2.65G 1:1:1:1:+1:1:+1:1:1:1
19 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x50 HEfEM8 X 50 Bolt M8x50 2:2:12:2:12:i2:2:2:2:2

20 |700.58.050 B700.58.050 LSRR TR =g Nl Oil suction short pipeweldmentIl : 1 1:1:1:1 1:1 1 1:i1
21 |700.58.040 B700.58.040 TR EIES | Oil suction short pipeweldmentT 1 1:1:1:1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-31.5x2.65: 0L 25} F]31. 5X 2. 656G :O-seal ring 31.5%2.65G 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 1700.58.041 B700.58.041 VEVHI2E S R, Oil filter assembly 1:1:1:1:11:1:1:1:1:1

176




HMREE R EK (D)
Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(1I)

FE RE YRR 5 e Y& Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
24 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x20 MZ#:M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2:12:212:212:212:212
25 |700.58A.012-1 :B700.58A.012-1 4yrFECeestmmaeE Oil inlet pipe assembly 1:1:181:1:1:+1:1:i1:1
26 [800.58A.015 B800.58A.015/W  [R 4N B 1R &1 Oil inlet steel tube weldment 1i1i1:1:i1i1:1:1:1:1
27 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x30 #Z&#EM8 X 30 Bolt M8x30 2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2:2
28 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-15x2.65 : OF 2% 3 BBl 15 X 2. 65G O-seal ring 15x2.65G 1:+1:1:1:1:1:1:1:81:¢1

177




HRBAER MRS KGEFEEFRER (=)
Oil Pump/pipe and Filter Assembly (Special for lift hydraulic cylinder) ( T]] )
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HMRBERMBERGEARERETH) ()
Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(Special for lift hydraulic cylinder)(III)

Fsl RE PR o5 e M Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |JIB/T982 D17-982-20 56 8ME20 Washer 20 4 414 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
2 |700.58A.019 B700.58A.019 iyl EES 4 Joint of hydraulic cylinder 2:12:i2:i2:i2:i2:2:2:2:2
3 |[700.58A.011-1 :B700.58A.011-1 iyh{EliE By Hose assembly,hydrauliccylinder: 212 :2:12:2:2:2:2:2:2
4 |800.58A.017-1 B800.58A.017-1 4}ACARFHGIEL: Handle weldment 171711 111 111
5 (160.37.032-2 B160.37.032-2 RITHEFHESH Auxiliary gearshift handle cap 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 |700.58A.012-1 :B700.58A.012-1 i4rECaeityhike Tube of inlet 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
7 |IB/T982 D17-982-22 56 8E022 Washer 22 2.2 2222222 2
8 |700.58A.014-1 :B700.58A.014-1 4yEC8&EImikeE Tube of return oil 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |700.58A.013 B700.58A.013/D 43 Eo s [mlyh 3L 42644  Joint of return oil 1:1:i1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
10 [FP175M1-002TF viN.er Distributor subassembly 1:1:1:1:1:i1i1:i1i1i1
11 |JB/T982 D17-982-24 5580824 Washer 24 11111 1:1i1:1:1
12 [700.58A.105 B700.58A.105 4rFigeriy Support of distributorsubassembly : 1 : 11 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
13 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 H#HE10 Washer 10 177 7T 77T T
14 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 H2#:M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 VA A N A T A N A B A Y A B A B A B 4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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VB R
Hydraulic Take-off pipe

F5 e YIBRES 2R Name HE Oty.

serNo|  Part No. ERP No. 650654 700| 704| 750| 754|800{ 804|850 854
1 [160.54.220 B160.54.220  tR¥uEzLp R B (1) Dust cover(l) 44 4 4 4 4 4 44 4
2 [904-001 C904-001 R EESLTRAL2. 5 Quick releaseconnector TRA125: 4 1 4 i1 44 4:4:4:4:4:4
3 |GB/T6173 D03-6173-27x1.5 /N fA EIERIM27 X 1. 5 Bolt M27x1.5 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
4 1160.54.310 B160.54.310  #EHMEEL Connector 4 4 4 4 4 4 414 4 4
5 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-11.2x2.65: 0 Bx 3y fEl11. 2X 2. 65 :O-ring 11.2x2.65 4:4:4 4 4:4 4 444
6 (800.58.082 B800.58.082 #HiHMEESH | Oil pipe 2:2i2:12:2:12:12:2:1212
7 |D17-A-18 D17-A-18 HEHME18 Washer 18 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
8 |DLS-L15F-T-20:C903 2 B4 ) 1R More-way valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 |700.58.803 B700.58.803 L EXIRERAMNTF I Control handle I 212 2:2:2:2:12:2:2:2
10 |160.54.044 B160.54.044 ¥\ ®FHEH Handle knob assembly 2 2 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
11 [GB/T91 D09-91-2x16 FFHA4H2X16 Split pin 2x16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 |GB/T882 D09-882-5x20 44%hB5X 20 AXis pin B5x%20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x35 #Z#M10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
14 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 4E&IM10 Nut M10 T:7: T 7777777
15 [GB/T93 D05-93-10 #PHE 10 Washer 10 T:7: T 7777777
16 [GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 HHE 10 Washer 10 T:7:T7T: 7777777
17 D17-A-22 5 A HpE22 Washer 22 2212122222 2 2
18 |700.58.081 B700.58.081 & HmEKE Oil pipe (in-output) 22122 22212 2 2
19 [700.58.074 B700.58.074 e LIRS Joint weldment,distributor 1¢1:1:1:+1:1:1:1:+1:¢1
20 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-11.8x2.65 : 0ZY B5 1 P8l 11. 8 X 2. 65  :O-ring 11.8%2.65 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 #E8 Washer 8 2:2i2:12:2:1212:2:1212
22 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x30  #&#£M8 X 30 Bolt M8x30 2:2i2:12:2:1212:2:1212
23 (800.58.086 B800.58.086/T 42 % & S 2248 &1 Many road valve support Hansmatchapiece: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
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Y E i U R

Hydraulic Take-off pipe

P RE YRS #HE Qty.

A TR Name
serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700(704| 750{ 754]| 800|804| 850|854
24 |GB/T5873 D01-5873-10x25 : WEEM10%25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4 4:4
25 [800.58.085 B800.58.085 #HIMEE S Output pipeline Hantomatchall 2 2121222 2 2 22
26 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-10x2.65 | 0% 3% 35 P& 10%2. 65 O-ring 10x2.65 4:14:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
27 [900.58.155 B900.58.155 HmeEassL The pipelinedealswithcontact: 4 : 4 1 4 - 4:4:4 4:4 4 4
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VB R
Hydraulic Take-off pipe

Fe[ RE PRRIG i e HE Qu.

serNo.|  Part No. ERP No. 650|654 700(704|750| 754|800[804| 850|854
1 [160.54.220 B160.54.220  R¥EESLBERE (1) Dust cover(l) 4 4 4 4 4 4 414 4 4
2 [904-001 C904-001 R EESLTRAL2. 5 Quick releaseconnector TRA125: 4 1 4 i1 44 4:4:4:4:4:4
3 |GB/T6173 D03-6173-27x1.5 /N fA EIERIM27 X 1. 5 Bolt M27x1.5 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
4 1160.54.310 B160.54.310  BrHymeEFEk Connector 4:141414:4:14:14:4:414
5 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-11.2x2.65: 0 Bx 3y fEl11. 2X 2. 65 :O-ring 11.2x2.65 4:4:4 4 4:4 4 444
6 (800.58.082 B800.58.082 #HiHMEIESH I Oil pipe 2:2i2:12:2:12:12:2:1212
7 |D17-A-18 D17-A-18 HAHE18 Washer 18 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
8 |DLS-L15F-T-20:C903 2 B4 ) 1R More-way valve 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
9 [700.58.803 B700.58.803 L EXIRERAMNTF I Control handle I 2.2:2:2:2 2:2:2.2:2
10 |160.54.044 B160.54.044 ¥\ ®FHEH Handle knob assembly 2 2 2:2:2:12:2:2:2:2
11 [GB/T91 D09-91-2x16 FFHA4H2X16 Split pin 2x16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 |GB/T882 D09-882-5x20 4##B5X 20 AXis pin B5x%20 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
13 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x35 MEFEM10 X 35 Bolt M10x35 3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3
14 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 4E&IM10 Nut M10 T:7: T 7777777
15 [GB/T93 D05-93-10 #E10 Washer 10 T:7: T 7777777
16 [GB/T97.1 D05-97.1-10 #E10 Washer 10 T:7:T7T: 7777777
17 D17-A-22 55 o 522 Washer 22 2022 2:12:12:2:2:2 2
18 |700.58.078 B700.58.078  ArFEitutuhike Oil pipe (in-output) 2.2 2212222 22
19 (GB/T982 D05-982-24 B A 24 Washer 24 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
20 (800.58.086 B800.58.086/T %2 % & 7 3218614 Many road valve support Hans matchapiece!: 1+ 1 11 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1
21 |GB/T5873 D01-5873-10x25 & #M10%25 Bolt M10x25 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
22 |GB/T3452.1 D07-3452.1-10x2.65 | O 3% 5 P& 10%2. 65 O-ring 10x2.65 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:414:4
23 [900.58.155 B900.58.155 ilwE Rk The pipeline dealswithcontact: 4 4 4144 4 4.4 4 4
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Pneumatic Braking System Assembly (optional)
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ShBhE B (%)

Pneumatic Braking System Assembly (optional)

FE RE WRLARAD o5 e B Quy.

Ser.No. Part No. ERP No. 650]654(700|704]750]754(800|804]850|854
1 |(700.80.021 B700.80.021 FEENLE B Air compressor assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:;1:1:1
2 |GB/T93 D05-93-10 H#PE10 Washer 10 T:7T:7:7T:7:7T:7:7T:7:7
3 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x30 : #2#:M10 X 30 Bolt M10x30 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
4 1700.80.011-1 B700.50.011-1 ‘FEHHSE B Air outlet pipe assembly aircompressor : 1 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
5 1700.80.012 B700.80.012 S #3h RS B SR Air oullet hose unit 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
6 [700.80.210 B700.80.210 FLE e Pipe ferrule l1i1i1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
7 1700.80.013 B700.80.013 Sz R BSE SR Air inlet pipe assembly aircompressor: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
8 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-10x25 HZ#M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 212:212:212:212:212
9 |GB/T5783 D01-5783-8x25 ME#M8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 8:8:i8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
10 (700.80.015 B700.80.015 | Y C ey Rear bracket welding unit 1i1i1:i1:i18i1818181%1
11 |GB/T93 D05-93-08 HPE8 Washer 8 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
12 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-8 BEREMS Nut 8 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:14
13 |700.80.016 B700.80.016 224 1R S R, Safety valve assembly 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:i1:1:1
14 (700.80.017 B700.80.017/W X f&i18&44 Air vessel welding unit 1:1:1:1:1:8138181:8141
15 [700.80.019 B700.80.019 K IR 2 A% Water drain valve assembly 11141181411+ 1:1§81§81%81
16 (700.80.014-2 B700.80.014-2/T A f& vl x 22 /8644 Front bracket valve assembly 1i1:i1:81:181:8181:81¢1
17 |700.80.010 B700.80.010 S #3h R B Pneumatic brakingvalveassembly: 1 : 1 :1:1:1:1:i1:1:1:1
18 |GB/T882 D09-882-10x26 4H%HB10X 26 Pin roll B10x26 1:+1:1:+1:i1:+1:181§814%1
19 |GB/T91 D09-91-3.2x20 FFO443.2X20 Split pin 3.2x20 1+1:1:+1:1:1§1:+1:81¢+%1
20 [700.80.020 B700.80.020 BEEYBEH Connecting fork weldment 1:1:1:1:81818181381¢%81
21 |GB/T6170 D03-6170-10 BEREM10 Nut M10 212:212:212:212:2:2
22 |700.80.120 B700.80.120 HIzh B m I Push rod ,main braking pump 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1
23 (700.80.123 B700.80.123 &Y Joint pin 1 1 1 1:1 1 1 111
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2 |BHRER Cooling System Assembly 3-5
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28 | AR A S AL <nsE A > (I9) Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (IV) 66-70
29 |ARE A E B <nsEED (F) Gearbox Assembly (Strengthened model) (V) 71-73
30 |EHrEk (—) Rear Axle Assembly (1) 74-76
3L [FMEA (2D Rear Axle Assembly (II) 77-80
32 |FEMER (=) Rear Axle Assembly (III) 81-83
33 [EMrE A (D Rear Axle Assembly (IV) 84-87
34 | EMrERL (F) Rear Axle Assembly (V) 88-90
35 [FEMEA G Rear Axle Assembly (VI) 91-93
36 |EMFERL (1) Rear Axle Assembly (V) 94-97
37 | ERE T AR Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly 98-100
38 |EWEREFER (—) Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly( I ) 101-102
39 |[EMEHEEER (2D Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(1I ) 103-104
40 [EWEERER () Hydraulic Steering Wheel Assembly(II1) 105-106
41 | IR (—) Transfer Case Assembly ( I ) 107-109
42 | EFER () Transfer Case Assembly (II) 110-113
43 |HZhaRE R (—) Brake Assembly (1) 114-115
44 |HIBER SRR (=) Brake Assembly (II) 116-118
45 |HFBEE (=) Brake Assembly (III) 119-121
46 25T R 5 R Drive's Seat Assembly 122-123
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47 |HuiRZE B SRR Floor Body Assembly 124-126
48 [IHBRAELZLEEER Foldable Protective Structure 127-129
49 |7 R E A A BT TR AU AR, Fore-and-aft Connecting mechanism and left/right front mud Guard Assembly | 130-131
50 |REMH.BFRERK Bonnet Assembly 132-134
51 BB RZER (—) Electrical System Assembly( 1) 135-137
52 [HBRGLM (2D Electrical System Assembly(1I) 138-140
53 | TR M Bk Tool Box Assembly 141-142
54 |VMFE B (—) Fuel Tank Assembly( 1) 143-145
55 WM B () Fuel Tank Assembly(II) 146-147
56 |#EiEIEE AR Towing Mechanism Assembly 148-149
57 |ReFABWE (—) Lifter Assembly( 1) 150-153
58 [IRFABEEL (2D Lifter Assembly(1I) 154-156
59 |sRFFERPER IS SR (GE3E) Lifter Assembly use hydraulic cylinder for forcibly raising and lowering(optional)} 157-159
60 |BENM K Suspension Mechanism Assembly 160-162
61 |ECE A (—) Distributor Assembly (1) 163-165
62 |HELERERL (2D Distributor Assembly(1I) 166-168
63 |ECE AR (=) Distributor Assembly(II) 169-171
64 |JHERME IR LRK (—) Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly( 1) 172-174
65 |JHR BB R ER(Z) Oil Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(1II) 175-177
66 |VHZEME IR RS R GREFEEREH) (=) 0il Pump/Pipe and Filter Assembly(Special for lift hydraulic cylinder)(IlT) : 178-179
67 | Fsdar HH Rk Hydraulic Take-off pipe 180-182
68 |V % B Hydraulic Take-off pipe 183-184
69 |SHZEEBE M (GEE) Pneumatic Braking System Assembly (optional) 185-186
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